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RACE #NAME#RACENAME

ALPHABETICAL HORSE LISTING

6 1 7 1LEAR SEELSTER AIRMANS JACKPOT 
2 2 3 4LETSMAKELOTSAMONEY BIG CHARLIE MORAN 
9 7 3 2LONG SHOT BUCKETS BLACKHAWK ZETTE Þ
4 3 1 1LOU'S BEACH BONTONI DEGATO S 
5 6 8 8LUCKY MUM N BOUT DAMN TIME A 
9 1 8 6MA ISABELLE BRONZER 
1 4 9 8MAHONE SEELSTER BROOKDALE MIKI 
7 2 4 7MUSCLE DETECTOR BUCHANNON HANOVER 
2 3 2 5NICCOLO BUDDY EARL 
6 2 4 5OURMOMENTNTIME BUSY MAKING MONI 
9 6 9 3P L OSCAR CANTSTOP YANKEE 
9 2 2 7PAPA JOE LOZITO CHAPHEART 
3 8 8 1PAYBACK MONI CHECKONWILLIAM GB 
7 3 7 8POP IT COWBOY CARGO 
4 6 6 3QUALITY KID CREATIVE VENTURE 
3 1 8 3QUEEN OF ALL DANCININTHEFIRE Þ
5 8 3 6ROCKET FREIGHT DASH N CACHE 
8 2 5 7SEA STORM DIAMANTE TRIO IT 
6 5 7 7SEEN HERE EMPIRE BUILDER 
6 8 2 1SHAKE N BAKE ÞENERGY KING 
8 7 5 3SHEIKH YABOOTY N ENOLA 
2 4 1 7SMOOTH LOU FASHION FOREVER 
6 7 5 2STAY HAPPY FOR A DREAMER 
3 3 5 5STORMY SERENA GINGER TREE PETE 
8 5 1 8SURFSIDE BEACH GLUTES HANOVER 
1 6 4 4SWISS HOUSE ONFIRE HANK THE HUNK 
2 6 9 4THE BRODSTER HEY DUDE 
7 4 3 5TIN ROOF RAIDER A HIGH ON ROCKNROLL 
6 4 7 5TOBINS CHESTER I'M OUT 
3 7 9 5TORRONE I'M SOME GRADUATE 
1 5 1 3TWO FACED I'M THE PRINCE 
4 2 2 8VALI HANOVER IMA STANDUP GUY 
4 1 6 6WARRAWEE WHISPER KILIMANJARO NL 
7 6 5 4WHO'S PERFECT KIMBLE A 
8 4 5 1YOU BEDA ROCK LAFERRARIDMANCHE S 
1 2 4 8YUCATAN PARTY MAN LAST BEACH 

10987654321
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STARTS
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 43  18  9  47  14 -45 -64 -70  0  0

 12  6  2  15  2 -16 -7 -34 -69 -69

 62  1  47  19 -25 -28 -62 -52  0  0

 11 -1  41  24 -19  8 -21 -19  6 -69

 5  4  17  29 -18 -32 -9 -55 -999 -999

 30  56  21  56  0 -59 -79 -76  0  0

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUDRNAME

TOP 20 DRIVERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

BARTLETT, JASON .494 1589 35 17 15 67 -19

HOLLAND, BRENT .276 1635 14 16 14 44 -8

STRATTON, JORDAN .254 1636 13 14 14 41 -46

KELLY, COLIN .263 1174 13 15 15 43 -30

GINGRAS, YANNICK .277 978 15 15 13 43 -30

KAKALEY, MATT .259 1081 13 16 12 41 -30

SIEGELMAN, AUSTIN .200 1403 9 12 13 34 -35

MAROHN, JIM JR .189 1071 9 10 13 32 -14

BUTER, TYLER .218 844 11 11 14 36 -41

LACHANCE, PAT .217 892 10 12 15 37 -36

DUBE, DANIEL .192 803 10 10 11 31 -7

BONGIORNO, JOE .200 168 10 12 10 32 -52

SHERIDAN, N. (YOGI) .429 31 32 10 16 58 +9

CALABRESE, JOHN .260 22 18 9 9 36 -36

LEE, JOSEPH .188 24 13 8 4 25 -19

KEPPLER, SCOTT .242 27 7 22 15 44 -68

BELTRAMI, TONY .248 31 6 26 13 45 -80

VERRUSO, ANTHONY .286 8 13 13 25 51 -24

CIUFFETELLI, TONY .257 14 7 21 21 49 -77

ANDERSON, DAWN .080 11 0 9 9 18 -100

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUTRNAME

TOP 20 TRAINERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

-30521415231098.360ENGBLOM, PER

-42431415131067.260STRATTON, CORY

-1349141818753.327ALEXANDER, TRAVIS

-1451151619610.329ADAMCZYK, ANDREW

-2743121417598.288BURKE, RON

-1841131414673.261LATERZA, DENNIS J

-3243151513672.263DI DOMENICO, SCOTT

-2941161312683.246LACHANCE, PAT

+149111919387.332BAKO, JARED

-4135121310565.212BUCCI, RICKY

-4538111414389.254DAGUET, DEBORAH

-2244171413307.264HUDSON, LANCE

+1041131513277.257ESTRADA, IZZY

-533212128380.187STAFFORD, PAUL

+738121412253.238FANNING, TOM

+7542101616152.282ALVAREZ, MARIA

-54261267293.143FORD, MARK

-49231184429.121BLUMENFELD, PAUL

-45537192657.389HARRIS, ANDREW

-284211151597.270FINE, AMANDA

PLATINUM PAST PERFORMANCES LEGEND

Top Power Rated Horse in Race

4-Star Power Play

Superior Post Posistion Statistic

Horse Moving Up/Down in Class

Top 3 Ranked Horses
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, MARCH 26, 2026 PURSE $12,000
$1 PICK 4 (1-2-3-4) $2 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $2 

EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $15,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Red1 POST - 6:45  CR 82

~~114~~~15~~ ~23~~~172/1 Owner - Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA

$15,000

1
Red

PP1 (+43)

Breeder -  Conrad E Zurich & Hauser Bros Rcng Ent LLC,NY

b g 7 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Bodacious(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereLOU'S BEACH Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,840

Life  $290,251

2025
Off

  $11,920
  $46,320
  $33,350 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 978 W 15% P 15% S 13% UDR .277)  DEBORAH DAGUET (St 389 W 14% P 14% S 11% UTR .254)

80.7
81.0 81

82 151
155
154

2

YR½
YR½
PcDÁ

6
7
4¹ ~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~2

~~~22~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~2
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

1

15000CLM1200041ftYR½219Mar26 284 257 3125 155 80 81 8L*0.5 0229 155 Gingras, Yannick11 LousBeach, ImThePrince, Letsmakelotsamoney1½ 1½ 2½11 hd2 hd 4
Claimed from  Dennis J Laterza  (St 685 W 13% P 14% S 13% UTR .260)  for $15,000 on 12Mar26

©15000CLM1200039ftYR½112Mar26 281 456 3125 154 80 85 7L3.9 3328 4154 Holland, Brent33 ShineALight, DanceOnTheBeach, LousBeach3 3 3¾332½32¾ºip 1
20000CLM1400042ftYR½104Mar26 281 256 3124 154 83 84 8L65.5 0328 4154 Holland, Brent88 ShakeIt, SethHanover, EverM10 12 4¼676¼87¾ 8
15000CLM1200032ftYR½625Feb26 282 58 3126 156 80 77 7L9.1 3229 2156 Holland, Brent55 TinRoofRaiderA, Letsmakelotsamoney, DeedntA6 4½º 2½442¼42½º 5
15000CLM1200038gdYR½618Feb26 272 157 1126 2156 80 80 7L3.6 6329 2156 Holland, Brent44 MajorPocketA, TakeACloserLook, LousBeach3½ 3 nk332½42¾ 2
15000CLM1200032ftYR½511Feb26 29 59 4128 4158 78 66 8L7.4 6230 2159 Holland, Brent44 RocketFreight, MajorPocketA, AlbertAlpha1º 1¾º 3¼452¼41½º 8
20000CLM1400020ftYR½404Feb26 283 458 2127 1156 83 76 8L10.8 629 157 Holland, Brent44 SethHanover, PinkFloydHanover, HesSpecial4½ 4½ 4½65342¾º 4
20000CLM1400013ftYR½1028Jan26 282 59 2127 2156 82 76 8L4.2 9429 4157 Holland, Brent44 PinkFloydHanover, HesSpecial, StareMeDown4½ 4º 6¾443¼33º 5
20000CLM1400032ftYR½921Jan26 283 357 4125 155 82 71 8L24.2 2129 4157 Holland, Brent88 PinkFloydHanover, TwoFaced, FamilyRecipe11 11 14¼7711814º 8
3-6YO20CLM1400038ftYR½217Dec25 273 456 4125 4155 81 78 8L*0.8 130 4155 Holland, Brent11 EverM, AvengerForce, LousBeach1 1½ hd31½12¼ 2
3-6YO20CLM1400040gdYR½210Dec25 28 357 1127 4157 82 78 8L2.6 11230 4157 Holland, Brent33 Cellmate, LousBeach, Foxhunt1½ 1¾ ½231¼41½ 4

Claimed from  Andrew Adamczyk  (St 649 W 19% P 15% S 14% UTR .329)  for $20,000 on 03Dec25
©3-6YO20CLM1400034ftYR½403Dec25 281 457 2126 4154 83 75 8L3.5 229 3156 Kelly, Colin66 Foxhunt, OnDayboo, HesSpecial12 13º 9½667¼76½º 6

~~~79~~~16~~ ~17~~~~64/1 Owner - Friendship Stables LLC,Mountain Lakes,NJ

$15,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

b g 7 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)-Cannae Cammie(MD)-Cam's Card SharkLAST BEACH Â $85,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,000

Life  $178,548

2025
Off

  $14,000
  $67,632
  $37,162JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1071 W 9% P 10% S 13% UDR .189)  MARIA ALVAREZ (St 152 W 16% P 16% S 10% UTR .282)

79.4
80.0 83

81 152
156
1521 MVRÁ

YR½
Lex1

6
7
3¹ ~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~25~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~12~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

2

15000CLM1200041ftYR½719Mar26 271 355 2124 3153 81 83 8L5.6 0129 2154 Beckwith, Brett55 SimplyFast, DanceOnTheBeach, TwoFaced4¼ 4½ 4½443¼54½ 5
15000CLM1200039ftYR½712Mar26 282 158 2126 156 79 79 8L2.1 3329 156 Bartlett, Jason12 LastBeach, TinRoofRaiderA, MajorPocketAhd 1½ 1111½11½ 2
15000CLM1200042ftYR½804Mar26 284 58 2126 156 80 76 8L4.4 0329 156 Bartlett, Jason11 LastBeach, Letsmakelotsamoney, ChecknwllmGb1½ 1½ nk11 ns11 3
15000CLM1200032ftYR½1025Feb26 28 57 2125 3155 78 79 7L12.5 3129 1156 Siegelman, Austi66 Rockinbillysdream, MoonlightShadow, FullSpprt7½ 8¾ 3656¾68¼º 6
NW5000L51300040ftYR½917Feb26 28 57 126 4155 81 73 7L14.8 -1329 2156 Marohn, Jim Jr55 SimplyFast, HardToCatch, BuchannonHanover4¾ 4¾ 3452¼43¾º 2
NW1800L5700042ftPcDÁ514Feb26 272 56 3123 2154 78 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 74 BluebirdTime, PiratesShadow, LyonsPegasus-  

Trainer change from  Antonia Storer  (St 479 W 15% P 16% S 12% UTR .290)  after 19Jan26
NW3251L41250019ftMVRÁ119Jan26 283 356 4124 2153 89 73 10L26.5 4130 2156 Page, Chris88 Theheavyweightway, StLadsCriminl, TnnssSmth8 7½º 15¼991287¼º 6
NW3251L41250042ftMVRÁ1312Jan26 272 57 3125 2154 87 74 9L14.2 4329 1156 Miller, Brett66 FlyinFitz, KeeneIdyllic, GreaterThanAces6¼ 5¼ 9¼884¼75¼ 2
NW1501L4600044gdDTNÁ1320Dec25 271 56 124 3154 81 81 9L*1.5 10429 4154 Widger, Samuel23 TicksAYankin, LastBeach, MMsTony3½ 4 ¾222½25 3
NW3251L4900033ftDTNÁ1306Dec25 263 354 123 153 85 82 9L19.7 4329 3153 Page, Chris77 ShakinMyPeaches, KeeneIdyllic, RockTheDragn9¼ 9¼ 379475¼º 6
NW3251L4900033ftDTNÁ1029Nov25 261 155 1123 152 85 76 9L20.8 0229 154 Smith, Trevor98 CoopALoop, OddsOnPickSix, PearlSnaps10 9½ 10¼889¼97 7
NW3251L4900042ftDTNÁ922Nov25 274 57 3124 4152 86 77 9L90.7 128 1154 Smith, Trevor99 LeavingALegend, GoldDiggerKing, RMaddyBlChp9¾ 8¼ 7¼886¼98 8

~~106~~~12~~ ~25~~~229/5 Owner - Ben Mondello LLC,Sarasota,FL

$15,000

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Tara Hills Stud LTD & Nora Heffering,ON, CA

b g 7 Shadow Play(ON®)[$4,500]-Face To Face(ON)-CamluckTWO FACED Â $26,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,760

Life  $277,228

2025
Off

  $10,700
  $46,690
  $50,570 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1589 W 35% P 17% S 15% UDR .494)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1098 W 23% P 15% S 14% UTR .360)

79.4
82.0 81

82 1531 YR½ 5¹ ~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~5
~~~22~~~~0~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~13~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~3

2026

L5

2

15000CLM1200041ftYR½719Mar26 271 355 2124 3153 81 84 8L5.1 0229 2154 Bartlett, Jason44 SimplyFast, DanceOnTheBeach, TwoFaced2¾ 3 4331¾33 3
15000CLM1200063ftYR½911Mar26 283 457 126 155 81 33 8L3.2 -22204 Buter, Tyler88 OzoneBlueChip, SmoothLou, HankTheHunkds ds 46¾88ds8dsx x3
15000CLM1200035ftYR½1026Feb26 273 257 3126 4155 80 78 8L6.7 430 3156 Bongiorno, Joe21 DanceOnTheBeach, Deetzy, TwoFaced1½ 1½ 4½32½1½º 7
15000CLM1200035ftYR½919Feb26 283 457 3126 1156 80 80 8L2.6 7329 4156 Bartlett, Jason22 DanceOnTheBeach, HankTheHunk, TwoFaced½ 1½ 3¼33243½º 6
15000CLM1200030ftYR½912Feb26 283 458 1127 4155 81 82 8L*0.9 6328 156 Bartlett, Jason22 HankTheHunk, HarambeDeo, TwoFaced1½ 1½ 1¼331½31 3
15000CLM1200022ftYR½905Feb26 281 458 128 3157 82 77 8L3.3 829 4157 Bartlett, Jason77 HarambeDeo, BlowinSmoke, TwoFaced9¼ 9 1341½64¼ºº 7
20000CLM1400013ftYR½828Jan26 282 58 2126 4155 82 81 8L4.0 9328 157 Bartlett, Jason88 Hurrikanekingjames, EverM, FamilyRecipe10 10 6½678¾89¾ 8
20000CLM1400032ftYR½921Jan26 283 357 4125 155 82 81 8L2.5 2129 1155 Bartlett, Jason22 PinkFloydHanover, TwoFaced, FamilyRecipe1½ 1½ 1½22¾21½ 1
3-6YO20CLM1400038ftYR½217Dec25 273 456 4125 4155 81 76 8L8.8 1329 3156 Bartlett, Jason88 EverM, AvengerForce, LousBeach15 9½º 3¾653½66¼º 7
3-6YO20CLM1400040gdYR½410Dec25 282 158 2127 3157 84 77 8L4.4 11330 158 Bartlett, Jason22 TopvilleSomebeach, TwoFaced, ShakeIt1½ 1½ 1¾22 hd2 hdº 5
3-6YO30CLM1600033ftYR½801Dec25 272 257 2125 1154 85 77 8L2.8 130 156 Bartlett, Jason33 WarriorForTruth, Alwayscuttinschool, DealrsTrn3¼ 3 9½768¼43¼º 2
QUA49ftYR½321Nov25 30 258 3126 155 6L28 155 Siegelman, Austi34 ThenuCameAlongA, TwoFaced, SheerArtistryN4¾ 6º-- ½22222 4

~~123~~~15~~ ~17~~~1212/1 Owner - Steven H & Alissa Moore,Cape Coral,FL

$15,000

4
Green

PP4 (+47)

Breeder -  David S Willmot & Clay Harland Horner,ON, CA

b g 6 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-La Playa Brava(ON)-SomebeachsomewhereBROOKDALE MIKI Â $17,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,600

Life  $156,805

2025
Off

  $12,067
  $36,792
  $19,832 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1403 W 9% P 12% S 13% UDR .200)  JOSE GODINEZ (St 100 W 6% P 14% S 15% UTR .188)

75.9
79.0 80

81 151
156
1512

2

GrVrÁ
YR½
GrVrÁ

5
6
5

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~41~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~21~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

Claimed from  Darran Cassar  (St 161 W 14% P 14% S 11% UTR .259)  for $15,000 on 19Mar26
©15000CLM1200041ftYR½219Mar26 284 257 3125 155 80 78 8L32.2 029 4155 Beckwith, Brett77 LousBeach, ImThePrince, Letsmakelotsamoney9 9 4¼57576½ 7
15000CLM1200063ftYR½911Mar26 283 457 126 155 81 75 8L2.9 -229 156 Gingras, Yannick55 OzoneBlueChip, SmoothLou, HankTheHunk6 6 4¾45855 5
15000CLHC1200042ftM1428Feb26 273 355 2123 4150 83 82 10L25.0 0327 3151 Boyd, Braxten67 SkywayMasterpiece, HurrikanChynn, RckmRllm6 3½º 4¼Ò454¾63½ºº 2
3-6YO20CLM1400035ftYR½719Feb26 274 256 1125 3155 81 79 8L*1.4 7330 4156 Gingras, Yannick66 OverTheHorizon, LindyTheBrave, Dancininthefir3¾ 5¼º 6¼67564¾º 2
20000CLM1400032ftYR½811Feb26 292 58 4125 2155 80 82 8L*1.4 6329 4155 Gingras, Yannick22 BlackHawkJoeA, BrookdaleMiki, BlackEditionN1½ 1½ 2¼223½22½ 1
15000CLM1200020ftYR½504Feb26 283 357 1126 156 80 82 8L6.5 6129 156 Gingras, Yannick44 BrookdaleMiki, SmoothLou, ContactZone4¾ 4½ 1¼12223º 4

Trainer change from  Jared Mann  (St 230 W 23% P 10% S 12% UTR .341)  after 04Jan26
NW2860L4CD584021gdFlmD½604Jan26 272 157 127 157 77 70 78.2 1331 159 Galliers, Brady55 OntopRainman, FlashCube, GascoigneSundae7¼ 4¼º 10½445½65¼º 7
NW4510L4CD657014ftFlmD½414Dec25 282 458 4127 158 78 66 83.9 830 159 Spence, Dale67 OhareHanover, GraniteBeach, PHJim9½ 5¾º 5¼575¾66¼º 6
20000CLMHP1080030ftWbsbÂ930Nov25 273 356 1125 2153 80 71 853.1 9328 156 Jamieson, Jody88 HfPansShadow, PipewrenchCharlie, PhnNnOnOn10 11 137814811 8
COND852041ftWbsbÂ623Nov25 271 255 4123 1152 80 75 89.5 0328 153 Davis, Billy Jr55 ItTakesTwo^, StateOneSmiley, Bettorbeflyin6¼ 4½ 4½66542¾º 4
PREFERRED-CD710035gdFlmD½916Nov25 282 258 126 2155 79 74 91.6 5428 2156 Spence, Dale77 TheMagicMoment, DelightfulLeader, IdealPrcptn10 7¾º 5675¼77¾º 2
NW2530L4CD497044ftFlmD½802Nov25 274 156 4123 2152 75 85 7*0.1 -5328 2152 Spence, Dale11 BrookdaleMiki, BigSir, MagicalAoine2 3½ 7¼114½14 5

~~124~~~15~~ ~15~~~1112/1 Owner - Rosa Iris Barrera,Windgap,PA;James R Jacobs,Clarksville,TN

$15,000

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Mervin A Hilty,IN

b g 7 Luck Be Withyou(IN®)[$4,000]-Move On B B(IN)-DontgetinmywayI'M THE PRINCE Â $5,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,960

Life  $188,419

2025
Off

   $5,260
  $71,230
  $18,070 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1174 W 13% P 15% S 15% UDR .263)  MATIAS RUIZ (St 152 W 9% P 11% S 13% UTR .194)

76.4
76.0 82

77 152

1534 YR½

DTNÁ

6

4
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~37~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~14~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

15000CLM1200041ftYR½219Mar26 284 257 3125 155 80 78 8L24.8 0428 2155 Kelly, Colin55 LousBeach, ImThePrince, Letsmakelotsamoney6 6 2½2ip31½54¾º 3
15000CLM1200039ftYR½912Mar26 28 356 4125 3155 82 71 8L9.4 331 3157 Kelly, Colin55 OverTheHorizon, RockThisWay, BelmontMajorN4½ 4½ 9¾443¼44½ 4
15000CLM1200042ftYR½504Mar26 282 357 4125 1155 81 73 8L4.9 0130 3156 Brennan, George55 ImSomeGraduate, HankTheHunk-, Metaman+6 6¼ 7½843¼43¼º 4
15000CLM1200035ftYR½919Feb26 283 457 3126 1156 80 77 8L39.7 7229 3157 Bongiorno, Joe77 DanceOnTheBeach, HankTheHunk, TwoFaced8 9 6¾778¾78º 7
15000CLM1200030ftYR½912Feb26 283 458 1127 4155 81 77 8L37.0 6428 2157 Marohn, Jim Jr77 HankTheHunk, HarambeDeo, TwoFaced9¼ 9¼ 7¾666¼77½º 7
15000CLM1200022ftYR½905Feb26 281 458 128 3157 82 76 8L61.9 8428 158 Marohn, Jim Jr88 HarambeDeo, BlowinSmoke, TwoFaced11 10 2573½86¼ºº 8
20000CLM1400013ftYR½1028Jan26 282 59 2127 2156 82 72 8L14.0 9130 3158 Marohn, Jim Jr55 PinkFloydHanover, HesSpecial, StareMeDown6 5½ 11764½65¼ 4
20000CLM1400032ftYR½221Jan26 282 357 2126 2154 83 75 7L24.2 2229 3156 Marohn, Jim Jr66 Theflyingrock, HighOnRocknroll, SttsdlckdwnGb7½ 7½ 11569½64¼ºº 5
20000CLHC1100036syPhlÁ328Dec25 273 56 4124 2154 83 79 8L*2.3 12130 1155 Tetrick, Tim66 BettorBySeaside, Foxhunt, UpTheCreek7¼ 5º 4¼43141½º 4
3-6YO20CLM1400038ftYR½217Dec25 273 456 4125 4155 81 75 8L25.0 1229 2156 Marohn, Jim Jr67 EverM, AvengerForce, LousBeach12 7½º 3¼56456¼ 5
3-6YO20CLM1400034ftYR½403Dec25 281 457 2126 4154 83 74 8L7.5 2229 4156 Marohn, Jim Jr55 Foxhunt, OnDayboo, HesSpecial10 11º 9¾756¾55º 5
3-6YO20CLM1400040ftYR½119Nov25 273 455 1124 153 81 86 8L22.8 -3128 2153 Marohn, Jim Jr66 PiratesCode, Foxhunt, ImThePrince5½ 5¾ 2½343¼55½º 4
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~~~81~~~12~~ ~~8~~~1220/1 Owner - Estrada Racing LLC,Cranbury,NJ

$15,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (-45)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b g 6 Shadow Play(ON®)[$4,500]-Topless Hall(MD)-Blissfull HallHANK THE HUNK $13,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,880

Life   $85,519

2025
Off

  $13,185
  $44,045
  $12,094 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 168 W 10% P 12% S 10% UDR .200)  IZZY ESTRADA (St 277 W 13% P 15% S 13% UTR .257)

75.0
80.0 81

81 153
155
1554

4
3

Stga½
YR½
AcesÁ

5
6
4

~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~35~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~5
~~~17~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

15000CLM1200041ftYR½719Mar26 271 355 2124 3153 81 66 86.3 033 158 Bongiorno, Joe22 SimplyFast, DanceOnTheBeach, TwoFaced½º 1½º 21¾888¾43º 4
15000CLM1200063ftYR½911Mar26 283 457 126 155 81 78 8*2.4 -2328 1155 Kelly, Colin44 OzoneBlueChip, SmoothLou, HankTheHunk4½ 4½ 1½33543½ 4
15000CLM1200042ftYR½504Mar26 282 357 4125 1155 81 80 8*1.4 0329 2155 Bartlett, Jason11 ImSomeGraduate, HankTheHunk-, Metaman+1½ 1½ ¾Ó3x21¼x11½ 5
15000CLM1200035ftYR½919Feb26 283 457 3126 1156 80 82 8*0.8 7129 1156 Stratton, Jordan44 DanceOnTheBeach, HankTheHunk, TwoFaced3½ 4½ nk22½31¾º 4
15000CLM1200030ftYR½912Feb26 283 458 1127 4155 81 84 83.3 6228 4155 Stratton, Jordan33 HankTheHunk, HarambeDeo, TwoFaced3 3 hd11 ns2¾º 4
15000CLM1200022ftYR½905Feb26 281 458 128 3157 82 76 826.1 8428 4157 Stratton, Jordan66 HarambeDeo, BlowinSmoke, TwoFaced7¾ 7½ 1½463¼75¼º 6

Trainer change from  Edwin Quevedo  (St 511 W 11% P 13% S 12% UTR .238)  after 28Jan26
10000CL OP610016ftMR½728Jan26 292 359 2128 158 80 78 848.8 930 159 Quevedo, Bryan66 SoManyRoads, Forza, VelStraightOut8 5½º 5½886½63½º 6
10000CL OP610018ftMR½120Jan26 281 258 2127 4156 80 79 83.5 6229 1158 Quevedo, Bryan66 LifeInColor, RockAHoney, BaronMichael9¾ 7¼ 7771077¼º 5
12500CL OP690038syMR½207Jan26 29 100 2129 1158 81 75 717.7 8229 3159 Quevedo, Bryan66 HarambeDeo, OstroHanover, SeaStorm6¾ 7½º 7¼565¾64½º 6
10000CL OP610022ftMR½730Dec25 28 358 1129 3159 81 79 814.3 13130 3159 Quevedo, Bryan66 HankTheHunk, TahuyaHandsome, TyphoonStridN9¼ 5¼º 1½12½31½º 6
10000CL OP610030snMR½423Dec25 282 358 3127 2157 82 80 62.8 630 1158 Quevedo, Bryan55 DivineCosmo, CaptainPlanet, RockOnLou6 4½º 3¾555½53¼º 3
15000 OPCD1200027ftStga½314Dec25 281 158 127 2156 81 77 735.5 529 157 Huckabone, Justi77 FiveStarLou, Sonofabusinessman, Invictus9¼ 6¾ 2¾664¾74¾º 7

~~151~~~37~~ ~26~~~1415/1 Owner - Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY

$15,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Brittany Farms LLC,KY

b g 10 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Smooth Silver(OH)-Western HanoverSMOOTH LOU Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $15,000

Life  $316,585

2025
Off

  $18,600
  $60,145
  $60,174 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1635 W 14% P 16% S 14% UDR .276)  DENNIS J LATERZA (St 673 W 14% P 14% S 13% UTR .261)

77.8
81.0 82

81 148
155
1524

4
4

YR½
YR½
HoPÂ

9
10
5

~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~33~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~3
~~~27~~~10~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

15000CLM1200041ftYR½719Mar26 271 355 2124 3153 81 82 8L41.2 0329 1155 Holland, Brent88 SimplyFast, DanceOnTheBeach, TwoFaced10 12 8666½76½º 8
15000CLM1200063ftYR½911Mar26 283 457 126 155 81 78 8L3.7 -2428 1155 Holland, Brent33 OzoneBlueChip, SmoothLou, HankTheHunk3 3 1¼223½32¼ 2

Claimed from  Scott Di Domenico  (St 1341 W 15% P 14% S 14% UTR .280)  for $15,000 on 25Feb26
©15000CLM1200032ftYR½625Feb26 282 58 3126 156 80 71 7L*1.6 3130 3157 Brennan, George44 TinRoofRaiderA, Letsmakelotsamoney, DeedntA4½ 4½ 8665¼64½ 4

Claimed from  Cory Stratton  (St 1577 W 14% P 15% S 13% UTR .278)  for $15,000 on 18Feb26
©15000CLM1200038gdYR½1018Feb26 282 458 128 4157 81 74 7L*0.2 6329 4157 Stratton, Jordan33 SmoothLou, RocketFreight, FullSupport3½ 3 1½11 ns2¾º 3
15000CLM1200032ftYR½911Feb26 281 158 127 4155 81 83 8L*0.7 6428 4155 Stratton, Jordan11 SmoothLou, BadBoyToo, Metaman1½ 1½ 1¾11111½ 2
15000CLM1200020ftYR½504Feb26 283 357 1126 156 80 81 8L*0.9 630 1156 Stratton, Jordan11 BrookdaleMiki, SmoothLou, ContactZone1½º 1½ 1¼21213 3
15000CLM1200013ftYR½528Jan26 29 258 1127 4156 80 72 8L19.7 930 4158 Stratton, Jordan77 ShakeIt, HardWorkinMan, Neyreit9¼ 10 10571078¼º 7
20000CLM1400032ftYR½921Jan26 283 357 4125 155 82 73 8L27.4 2428 1157 Stratton, Jordan66 PinkFloydHanover, TwoFaced, FamilyRecipe8 8¼ 11669½613º 6
25000CLHC1700035ftM1620Dec25 261 454 2123 151 88 82 10L33.5 7128 1153 Cutting, Jacob77 BostonBound, CaviartLotus, BigBangBang9 7½ 11879½88 2
25000CLM1500040gdYR½710Dec25 28 457 4127 3157 84 75 8L5.7 11130 2158 Stratton, Jordan44 DelightfulDudeN, AltaClassicA, CBetHanover5¼ 4½ 4¼53242½º 2
30000CLM1600033ftYR½1001Dec25 274 257 3125 1154 84 80 8L28.1 1228 4155 Stratton, Jordan77 PerfectPromises, ReigningDeo, SaranacBluChp11 10 7¾778¼79 7
30000CLM1600039ftYR½517Nov25 273 156 4124 3154 85 79 8L21.0 3230 2156 Stratton, Jordan77 SouthwindPetyr, SaranacBlueChip, HevnOnHghN10 8½ 9876½76½º 7

~~~99~~~15~~ ~17~~~1315/1 Owner - Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ

$15,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-70)

Breeder -  Franklin Equine LLC,OH

b g 6 Downbytheseaside(OH®)[$6,000]-Friskie Lil Devil(OH)-Feelin FriskieSURFSIDE BEACH Â $34,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,651

Life  $320,691

2025
Off

     $375
  $87,006
  $23,805 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1636 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  CORY STRATTON (St 1067 W 13% P 15% S 14% UTR .260)

76.0
85.0 84

86 151
157
1513

1
3

M1
MR½
M1

5
6Q
5

~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~40~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

15000CLM1200041ftYR½219Mar26 284 257 3125 155 80 78 8L15.9 0328 4155 Stratton, Jordan88 LousBeach, ImThePrince, Letsmakelotsamoney10 10 4¼685¾88 8
NW750PSL5750062ftMR½710Mar26 283 358 1127 1157 83 71 6L*1.4 -4329 4157 Stratton, Cory66 ParklaneOdds, VelLetsrollSouth, ImACaptain6½ 4¼º 2¾56665¼º 6
QUA28snMR½203Mar26 30 458 1128 1157 6L29 1157 Stratton, Cory11 SurfsideBeach, PacingMajorN, TheCaptainSpks5½ 8½-- 311115110 4
15000CL OP720026ftMR½416Dec25 272 156 4124 2154 84 87 8L9.7 -1330 2155 Stratton, Cory12 RustyBeach, ImaHappyFellaGb, VelLetsrollSothnsº 1½ 4¾432½1 ns 6
3-6YO20CLM1400040gdYR½410Dec25 282 158 2127 3157 84 75 8L3.5 11230 1158 Stratton, Jordan33 TopvilleSomebeach, TwoFaced, ShakeIt3¼ 3 3¼531¾32½º 1
3-6YO20CLM1400034ftYR½403Dec25 281 457 2126 4154 83 75 8L21.4 229 157 Stratton, Jordan88 Foxhunt, OnDayboo, HesSpecial15 17 10¾888¾88 8
NW7500L51500051gdYR½1125Nov25 281 58 126 4154 87 74 8L11.8 3230 157 Stratton, Cory47 OnAccident, HungerStrike, WattsupSunshineA10 5º 11½855¼33º 3
NW7500L51500040ftYR½918Nov25 272 56 2124 3153 84 86 8L8.0 029 154 Stratton, Jordan55 AirGuitar, PopIt, SurfsideBeach6¼ 6 2½352¾53½ 5
3-6YO30CLM1600039ftYR½1010Nov25 272 356 1125 2153 86 88 8L11.8 6129 4154 Stratton, Jordan33 JustEnuffStuff, Alwayscuttinschool, Dontlikeitlv2¾ 2½ 6¾42522½º 1
3-6YO30CLM1600052ftYR½203Nov25 281 157 1125 3153 86 82 7L30.0 -328 2154 Stratton, Jordan66 Alwayscuttinschool, WarriorForTruth, LsThAtttd7¾ 8½ 3¾455¾66¼º 5
3-6YO30CLM1800058ftYR½1020Oct25 273 356 4124 2152 85 86 8L46.1 0228 154 Stratton, Jordan66 MoodControl, GoliathHanover, WhyTomorrowRay9½ 8 8¼46764½º 3
NW7500L51600058gdYR½1113Oct25 282 158 4125 4154 87 72 8L64.5 1429 2157 Stratton, Jordan66 NandoloN, Hickfromfrenchlick, DealersTurn7 7½º 12¾881089º 6

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

SMOOTH LOU - 25%
TWO FACED - 84

LOU'S BEACH
HANK THE HUNK

None
SURFSIDE BEACH - $3,239
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, MARCH 26, 2026 PURSE $13,100
$1 PICK 3 (2-3-4) 2ND HALF DAILY DOUBLE $2 

EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
NAADA SPRING SERIES LEG #2 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Blue2 POST - 7:05  CR 80

~~159~~~26~~ ~27~~~276/5 Owner - Room4040 LLC Stables,Yorktown,NY

1
Red

PP1 (+43)

Breeder -  Kentuckiana Farms LLC,KY

b g 10 Manofmanymissions(OH®)[$5,500]-M Stewart(KY)-American WinnerSHAKE N BAKE †Â $65,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,580

Life  $378,765

2025
Off

  $15,405
  $22,321
  $57,337 N. (YOGI) SHERIDAN k grn-wh-b go (*St 374 W 17% P 10% S 13% UDR .269)  PETER PELLEGRINO (St 110 W 7% P 8% S 13% UTR .158)

82.2
85.0 84

85 152
202
1581

2
1

Wdstk½
MR½
Lex1

9
10
3¹ ~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2

~~~22~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~25~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

1Ý

NW7901L51500040ftYR½513Mar26 29 58 2127 3157 85 81 8†L46.5 4429 159 Kakaley, Matt77 VinnyDeVie, MonAmour, DrawTheLine11 12 7776½79 7
NW7500L51500040ftYR½906Mar26 29 59 128 158 86 82 8†L13.0 4329 1158 Gingras, Yannick33 Ritson, SensiAmnesia, ShakeNBake3 3¼ 1½34333 2
40000CLM1800035ftYR½926Feb26 281 257 2126 3156 85 81 7†L6.8 4431 3158 Bongiorno, Joe33 PLOscar, CantstopYankee, MahoneSeelster3 4½ 9¾545¼22º 2
40000CLM1800035ftYR½819Feb26 291 59 128 1158 86 83 8†L6.7 7229 3158 Bongiorno, Joe55 EnergyKing, SkyBox, WarraweeWhisper6 6 2¼44656¼ 1
40000CLM1800030ftYR½612Feb26 29 459 2129 3159 86 80 8†L*1.4 10130 1200 Stratton, Jordan55 PremierVictor, FatherMike, CantstopYankee4½ 3¾ 2¾441¾53 4
40000CLM1800022ftYR½205Feb26 29 359 2128 158 85 86 8†L40.0 8329 4158 Kelly, Colin66 PedalOnMetal, EnergyKing, BusyMakingMoni8¾ 7½ 4453¾64¼º 7
40000CLM1800013ftYR½229Jan26 291 59 3127 2157 85 90 8†L25.1 8329 4157 Kelly, Colin44 MahoneSeelster, Wheelzablazin, ShakeNBake4½ 4½ 1¾32343º 2
OPEN750014ftMR½521Jan26 291 359 4128 158 82 85 7†L3.4 2429 4158 Merton, Gregory45 MakinMagicTonite, AcklesHanover, DooWopKid6 4¼º 4½433½2¾º 5
OPEN ONE750044ftMR½514Jan26 29 459 3128 2158 83 83 8†L4.2 0429 3158 Merton, Gregory33 AcklesHanover, ShakeNBake, PremierVictor2½ 2½º 1½22121º 4
OPEN TWO750038syMR½807Jan26 284 359 3130 2202 79 81 7†L*1.0 14331 2202 Merton, Gregory32 ShakeNBake, DcAnna, KameranHanover1¼ 1¾ ½13131½ 5
AHDC750036gdPhlÁ1028Dec25 28 457 4126 157 80 80 8†L*0.9 7130 157 Sheridan, N.12 RogerRabbit, ShakeNBake, Certify½º 1½ nk211½12½ 5

Claimed from Adrian Wisher Jr  (St 160 W 11% P 7% S 15% UTR .212)  for $15,000 on 19Dec25
©15000CLHC900053syPhlÁ319Dec25 281 458 1127 2158 77 74 7†L6.3 1131 1159 Givens, Brandon66 DoubleDealing, BarsOpen, Erin8½ 7½ 446465¼ 6

~~179~~~18~~ ~17~~~236/1 Owner - Robert J Arzano,Colonia,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 8 Cantab Hall(PA®)[$20,000]-Summers Windsong(PA)-RC RoyaltyBIG CHARLIE MORAN †Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,456

Life  $195,408

2025
Off

   $7,901
  $29,706
  $21,316 JOHN CALABRESE br-wh-o go (*St 84 W 17% P 8% S 13% UDR .258)  PAUL FUSCO (St 62 W 2% P 2% S 5% UTR .048)

74.4
77.0 78

78 154
157
157

2
3

PhlÁ
M1
M1

7
8
4¹ ~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~37~~~~1~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~19~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

3

TM<74.5CD900042ftM1613Mar26 28 258 3128 157 78 72 9†L*2.8 8329 1158 Herschberger, Ma11 LoveThisBar, DropTheMic, ChampaBayHall¾ 1¼ 6831½11¼ 7
TM<74.5CD900040ftM1806Mar26 27 56 4126 157 77 62 10†L8.2 533 4159 Warren, Ridge21 RemarkableDeVie, FabulousFreddie, VatuHanvr¾º 1¼ 13¾x1012x2 nsº 10
NW6281L51300034ftYR½127Feb26 29 258 4127 158 82 83 8†L40.4 5130 3158 Kakaley, Matt5i5 DarkMind, PcFreeWheeling, BigCharlieMoran6 6¾ 3½343¾43½º 6
NW5911L51300036gdYR½1020Feb26 283 258 3127 4157 82 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 79 KashaV, Sevenshadesofgrey, DarkMind-  
TM<77.5CD950031ftM1513Feb26 283 157 126 155 77 78 8†L27.1 2328 3155 Ahle, Johnathan44 Shoresy, Velociraptor, CrazySupersport3 5½ 3¼56454¾ 3
TM<77.5CD950030ftM1606Feb26 29 358 2128 2157 80 SCRATCHED - SICK 86 MassiveMatter, HoofbeatsDeVie, DarkMind-  
30000CL OP1900025ftYR½323Jan26 283 259 4128 1158 87 81 7†L29.5 12230 2200 Kakaley, Matt65 TheBrodster, FullOfMuscles, OnceInALifetime6½ 6½ 11667¾56½ 5
TM<74.5CD900044ftM1911Jan26 292 457 127 2157 75 74 10†L5.3 7329 2157 Warren, Ridge77 BigCharlieMoran, SoeurMary, Bacardi9½ 10 1½13254½º 6
TM<74.5CD900026ftM11202Jan26 292 58 2127 158 75 65 10†L10.1 4131 4158 Ginsburg, Vincen32 HermosoRey, GetSomeCash, CandyBomber1¼ 1¼ 3¾652¼31¼º 6
NW7500L51500050gdYR½1119Dec25 30 101 131 202 81 68 7†L41.5 13330 2203 Siegelman, Austi66 FatherMike, DrawTheLine, Internationalcraze9¾ 10 6¾66868¾ 7
AHDC750040ftPhlÁ507Dec25 281 257 2126 158 76 73 7†L9.7 8430 3158 Beltrami, Tony66 BigLimo, BigCharlieMoran, MyBigKadillac5½ 6½ 2¾234½47 3
NW1250L4600048ftPhlÁ1220Nov25 281 157 127 157 74 73 7†L*0.9 0429 157 Warren, Ridge22 BigCharlieMoran, ChocolateMatters, ChurchSot1¾ 1½ 6¼11321½ 4

~~~96~~~15~~ ~~9~~~115/2 Owner - Cathy May Curley - Bonney,Naples,FL;Ross T Bonney,Naples,FL

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Kentuckiana Farms LLC & Eddie Gran,KY

br g 6 Father Patrick(PA®)[$20,000]-Nixie Volo(KY)-Yankee GlideBUDDY EARL †Â $60,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,695

Life  $174,355

2025
Off

   $8,945
  $39,940
  $20,640 TONY CIUFFETELLI wh-blu-red (*St 54 W 7% P 13% S 15% UDR .192)  TONY CIUFFETELLI (*St 214 W 9% P 12% S 14% UTR .203)

76.2
80.0 83

80 153
200
1543

1
1

TgDnÁ
YR½
M1

5
6
3¹ ~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~30~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L5

2Ý 14

40000CLM1800041ftYR½819Mar26 28 457 127 4156 86 79 7†L52.2 0130 1158 Gingras, Yannick55 Chulo, PLOscar, BayBreezeHanover5½ 6 7775¼75½ 5
NW8100L5CD1200058ftStga½1009Mar26 29 259 2128 1158 81 79 8†L55.8 0429 4158 Devaux, James66 NationalLoveAs, Milliondollrdrm, ShdyMplAmbr9 5½ 2¾453¼53¼ 7
NW7500L5CD1200023ftStga½302Mar26 284 159 2127 3157 80 8†L13.5 4Long, Chris56 WolfpackZach, Missile, Knowyoucando8½ 4½ºx- ds88ds8ds 5
NW5000L5CD1050037syM1620Feb26 28 156 2125 155 82 79 9†L17.3 2328 3155 Bongiorno, Joe75 Velociraptor, GooForBroke, RocketManHill3½ 6 3¼487¼88 1
NW7500L51500032ftYR½1013Feb26 292 259 3128 158 85 77 8†L39.8 429 2159 Buter, Tyler66 BusyMakingMoni, Enola, EyesOfJustice8 8¾ 7½671169 3
NW5000L5130009ftYR½830Jan26 284 458 1129 1200 82 82 8†L*1.4 1231 1200 Bartlett, Jason2i2 BuddyEarl, BarnCredit, Meetmeatthebar3½ 2¼i 1½1211½º 4
NW7500L5CD1250023ftM1623Jan26 281 456 4125 3154 84 79 8†L85.3 12130 2157 Cutting, Jacob87 HighSpeedSwan, SpendingCrazy, DistantDrums6¾ 9½ 13¾781087½ 6
OPEN ONE750044ftMR½514Jan26 29 459 3128 2158 83 74 8†L46.3 0230 2200 Taggart, Jim Jr55 AcklesHanover, ShakeNBake, PremierVictor5 5½ 10569¾66¾ 3
NW7500L5CD1250033gdM11119Dec25 293 159 4127 3156 84 82 9†L16.5 13328 157 Beckwith, Brett55 InterviewFraA, SpendingCrazy, BuddyEarl3¼ 5º 2½342¾52¾º 1
NW7500L5CD1325022ftStga½715Dec25 284 2100 4129 200 80 70 7†L3.2 2230 2200 Derue, Jordan32 Packmia, Saturday, StarPilot1½ 1¾ 2¼441½31½ 1
NW7500L5CD1325020ftStga½308Dec25 282 458 1128 2158 79 79 8†L9.5 430 159 Derue, Jordan54 Saturday, Champain, CrossCreekSamara6 4¾ 3½464¾64½ 2
NW3501CD650043syVDÂ215Nov25 272 357 1128 4158 79 80 4†L*0.9 16130 4158 Long, Chris34 BuddyEarl, PurposeBlueChip, NightStar5¼ 3½º 211121¾º 1

~~215~~~19~~ ~27~~~2920/1 Owner - George Bullukian,Franklin,MA;Charles F Krippendorf,Spring Lake,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (+47)

Breeder -  Deo Volente Farms LLC,NJ

bl g 11 Credit Winner(NY®)[$14,000]-Yalta Hanover(NJ)-Andover HallFASHION FOREVER® †Â $150,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,643

Life  $365,898

2025
Off

   $5,521
  $26,597
  $48,798 DAWN ANDERSON r blu-blk-wh (*St 12 W 0% P 8% S 8% UDR .071)  KAREN GARLAND (St 58 W 5% P 9% S 10% UTR .133)

72.8
74.0 75

74 155

1581 M1

PhlÁ

10

3
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~31~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~27~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~6

2026

L5

Ü

TM<74.5CD900052gdM11220Mar26 28 356 2126 156 75 76 10†L56.6 4229 3156 Smith, Stephen56 DropTheMic, Youmeandwhiskey, FashionForever5¼ 5 2¾355½64¼ºº 3
TM<71CD850042ftM1413Mar26 281 458 2128 2155 70 77 10†L16.4 8427 1157 Chisholm, Bradle55 MaximumExposure, FashionForever, GernmTrIt-5½ 5 9¼24654¾º 4
NAADA W L61310035ftYR½326Feb26 282 358 1129 201 77 68 7†L17.3 4331 2201 Anderson, Dawn33 CreativeVenture, SwissHouseOnfire, ImStndpGy9½ 11 1¾441¾33 3
NAADA W L51310035ftYR½519Feb26 284 2100 1130 2200 77 68 8†L47.8 7330 1202 Anderson, Dawn77 MrContestant, SouthwindMac, Psalmsfortysixfiv9 7¾ 9854½76¾ 7
NAADA W L41310030ftYR½512Feb26 291 3100 4130 1201 76 68 8†L70.4 12131 203 Anderson, Dawn88 ImOut, TarponSpringsS, Youmeandwhiskey6¼ 6¾ 9½886¼85¼ 7
NAADA W L31340022ftYR½105Feb26 284 59 129 4159 81 78 7†L47.3 8230 2200 Anderson, Dawn44 TheLastChapter, MuscleDan, FashionForever4¾ 4½ 333344¾ 7
TM<74.5CD900026ftM11202Jan26 292 58 2127 158 75 62 10†L39.8 4330 1159 Smith, Stephen77 HermosoRey, GetSomeCash, CandyBomber7¾ 8¼ 6½995¼86½ 5
TM<71CD850044ftM1418Dec25 284 457 4128 1158 71 64 9†L3.8 0129 1158 Smith, Stephen34 FashionForever, HuntersGal, Gatsby1¾ 1¼ 112¾31 2
NW2500L5CD950030ftM11112Dec25 29 257 127 1156 78 73 7†L22.0 5329 2157 Smith, Stephen44 Haloa, RogerRabbit, DominionDay3 3¾ 6645½54¼ 1
TM<71CD850028ftM1404Dec25 292 59 2128 1158 73 67 10†L15.8 930 3159 Smith, Stephen99 GoogooEyes, UsurpHanover, Perron9¼ 7¼º 7½556¼76º 9
TM<71CD850049ftM11321Nov25 282 58 2127 3156 72 69 9†L6.5 0329 157 Smith, Stephen11 Muskingum, MassterBlue, FashionForever1¼ 1¼ 2½31 hd11 5
TM<71CD850045ftM1814Nov25 29 158 3128 2157 71 63 7†L7.9 129 2158 Smith, Stephen55 ImTheMuscle, MassterBlue, FashionForever5½ 5¼ 5½344¾54º 3

~~~71~~~~9~~ ~~7~~~1120/1 Owner - Bill Reepmeyer LLC,Meredith,NH

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Max J Hempt & Christine Murphy,PA

ch g 5 International Moni(PA®)-Armbro Blusher(PA)-Mr LavecNICCOLO Â $31,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,463

Life   $79,882

2025
Off

   $1,463
  $34,247
  $10,261 JAMES SLENDORN wh-grn-or (*St 105 W 9% P 13% S 13% UDR .206)  BRUCE LAUER (St 104 W 5% P 9% S 17% UTR .157)

70.3
71.0 75

72 156

1561

1

TgDnÁ

TgDnÁ

4

4
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~11~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~3

2026

L5

Ü

NAADA S L11310041ftYR½119Mar26 293 459 2130 1201 75 57 8L31.7 0131 4202 Slendorn, James77 SouthwindMac, KilimanjaroNl, Muskingum8 11 8471576 6
Trainer change from  Paul Zabielski  (St 391 W 12% P 7% S 12% UTR .202)  after 03Mar26

NW2500L5CD575031gdStga½103Mar26 284 59 4128 4159 72 74 8L3.7 10331 2201 Randall, Jay44 JessesDoll, SevenLickPrise, JacksBoy6¾ 5 8757½55½º 2
NW2500L5CD575032gdStga½1023Feb26 292 159 2129 200 74 57 8L6.5 5432 4203 Long, Chris55 NeverNot, OkeechobeeJet, BidenHisTime6 7½ 19¼881188½ 4
NW2500L5CD575039ftStga½1017Feb26 29 159 2128 3158 77 75 7L6.9 0130 1159 Randall, Jay43 SecretOrNot, GimletHanover, LongDan3 3¼ 3½653¼53¼ 1
NW5000L5CD830022ftStga½210Feb26 293 2100 130 1200 77 67 8L17.0 4430 3201 Randall, Jay43 NationalLoveAs, MassiveOpulence, LongDan4 3¼ 6¾54654½ 2
NW5000L5CD830020ftStga½1003Feb26 292 459 2129 3159 77 67 8L73.3 2130 2201 Randall, Jay88 TiktokRoy, ShadyMapleAmber, Notoutofthewods12 9¾ 8¾889¼88¾ 8
NW5000L5CD920022ftStga½215Dec25 284 59 3128 159 76 71 8L53.6 2131 2200 Randall, Jay33 DrinkOnIt, GreatUnknown, MuscleDan3½ 3 7¼544½43 4
NW2500L5CD630020ftStga½108Dec25 292 100 130 3200 72 71 8L5.2 4230 3200 Randall, Jay22 CallMeThefireman, Niccolo, Useyourlovetonight1¾ 1½ ½221½21½ 3
NW2500L5CD630033ftStga½501Dec25 283 259 3129 1200 77 65 8L7.3 4131 202 Swift, Kyle45 KJTitle, SevenLickPrise, JesmachOnTarget9 5¾ 955756½ 5
NW2500L5CD630044ftStga½924Nov25 294 1101 3130 200 77 62 7L12.6 -1230 3201 Randall, Jay35 Nottingham, SecretBro, Niccolo6½ 2¾º 7¾343½33¼ 5
NW2500L5CD630038ftStga½1017Nov25 28 158 129 4201 75 59 8L6.4 2433 4202 Bailey, Leon11 MysticalSomolli, Crazycat, SevenLickPrise1¼º 1½ 5¼63¼2½ 2
NW2500L5CD630044syStga½1110Nov25 294 1101 2131 4202 74 73 8L2.2 17331 203 Devaux, James33 CrazyCrown, MassConfession, Niccolo3¼ 3 132 hd1 hdº 3
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251215&race=7&cardid=5&key=9c4f52160988846700e9dbb998ceb0b3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251208&race=3&cardid=5&key=8127db02cc9e055d612e22719fc1277c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=VD&date=20251115&race=2&cardid=6&key=f2462c39548b508ccbb315ac0b739256
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260320&race=12&cardid=6&key=f77ed966b78cde30c00afa3be234440f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260313&race=4&cardid=6&key=21f8c2793aac6d4d4cbef9a450242fd2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260226&race=3&cardid=6&key=bfc2668cdac2bac1a32e0f8e445614bc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260219&race=5&cardid=6&key=dc68d15f4859c49d56ec14da72c93eaf
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260212&race=5&cardid=6&key=3d1f7394a417ff69f671399347053b6f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260205&race=1&cardid=6&key=3f5380ef34955d37304d3755c7dd0254
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=12&cardid=6&key=0cfb1d445fe587004b25c5ce525efaf0
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251218&race=4&cardid=6&key=5ef1908850ef32a52353897584a9fa84
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251212&race=11&cardid=6&key=0e1109db93c14e62738d33c7585ba8ba
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251204&race=4&cardid=6&key=8a14db87dd8a41d071e892ca4c59489a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251121&race=13&cardid=6&key=923499149b49e680c90ca14375b01a22
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251114&race=8&cardid=6&key=2bbc195daba923709ae6df2620544873
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260319&race=1&cardid=6&key=3c5be7dc8dd31409bc91698ddbdd2639
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20260303&race=1&cardid=5&key=447788edcd5dbce2f6911ac19e97431b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20260223&race=10&cardid=5&key=4178e484ca3fa05192ab7707bae42dd6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20260217&race=10&cardid=5&key=e982e37258a9a7834cb6fed0814e0bc8
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20260210&race=2&cardid=5&key=2cfbb073d45a8104e15355fac698d71d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20260203&race=10&cardid=5&key=c1c3d90c42b1268191e0ac1ec4f7968a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251215&race=2&cardid=5&key=20f964e9a766ae154fc75b0af909fc58
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251208&race=1&cardid=5&key=c4222ed252147796838f281fadb29f4d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251201&race=5&cardid=5&key=fa429f1dc907549341b584c7c0984aee
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251124&race=9&cardid=5&key=d0de539936f1484bddca000cbfcfcf92
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251117&race=10&cardid=5&key=d9e8df93912116bb9b01c5c81ec275ce
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251110&race=11&cardid=5&key=d3091d8e51959f08c61fbb2efc399a5f
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


~~~40~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~58/1 Owner - Peter Kleinhans,Flemington,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (-45)

Breeder -  Robert A Kuhns & Dan J Kuhns,KY

br g 4 Greenshoe(PA®)-Danielle Hall(KY)-DeweycheatumnhoweHEY DUDE †Â $52,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $986

Life   $68,589

2025
Off

     $986
  $47,197
  $18,540 ANTHONY VERRUSO r blu-wh-go (*St 162 W 12% P 9% S 12% UDR .210)  VERONICA SPICER (*St 265 W 12% P 9% S 11% UTR .207)

73.7
78.0 80

79 156

1562

2

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

3

3
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~~8~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

* 2ND TIME LASIX *

NW5000L5CD1050040ftM1506Mar26 273 256 126 2154 83 81 10†L75.6 5128 3155 Chisholm, Bradle77 InterviewFraA, BullyBoyHill, RocketManHill11 10 6½776½97½ 7
NAADA W L51310035ftYR½519Feb26 284 2100 1130 2200 77 68 8†4.7 7330 4201 Kleinhans, Peter55 MrContestant, SouthwindMac, Psalmsfortysixfiv6 5º 7½777½65¼º 4
TM<77.5CD950030ftM1606Feb26 29 358 2128 2157 80 66 8†18.2 6429 4158 Chisholm, Bradle65 MassiveMatter, HoofbeatsDeVie, DarkMind5¼ 5º 7¼55552¾º 6
NW5000L5CD1050023ftM1423Jan26 29 257 1126 1156 81 74 10†54.0 12430 2158 Chisholm, Bradle88 HowlingathemoonDk, BankOnMe, RocketManHill9¾ 9 11987¼86¾ 2

Trainer change from James Hercules Jr  (St 282 W 17% P 14% S 12% UTR .290)  after 10Dec25
W3NW6EXTPM1180038syMeaÁ1410Dec25 29 59 2127 157 81 70 9†48.3 8230 3159 Irvine, Justin88 RoyalComet, GustavTrioIt, TacticalDynasty10 10 12¾998¼88¾ 7
30000CLNW71200028ftNfld½803Dec25 281 159 2128 1158 80 79 9†3.0 0429 1158 Irvine, Justin46 HeyDude, TallyTheTab, LongRockyRoad10 3¾º ½12½2½º 5
W4-6PM1750046hyPcDÁ522Nov25 284 458 3127 157 83 63 8†19.5 12329 2201 Allard, Simon86 BayBreezeHanover, KovuAs, TeAmoLindy6¼x 17 21¾8817821 4
30000CLNW71200044ftNfld½812Nov25 291 258 128 1159 79 76 82nd tier†*1.2 5430 200 Irvine, Justin55 SizzlingSonata, JesmchAllmyhrt, HyDd5¼ 5¾º 3¾334½36ºº 9
30000CLNW71200049syNfld½1529Oct25 294 259 1128 3158 78 75 9†9.1 1330 3159 Irvine, Justin46 MuscleJoe, MargsBuddy, HeyDude3¾º 2½º 5344¼43¾º 7
30000CLNW71200054ftNfld½515Oct25 291 59 3127 3157 78 82 9†3.7 -2329 3157 Irvine, Justin44 HeyDude, Beckon, DoubleAAmber4¼ 4¼º 212¾22¼º 7
30000CLNW71200072ftNfld½603Oct25 281 357 1127 4156 77 79 9†14.9 -4329 4157 Irvine, Justin99 MargsBuddy, SouthBarKevin, HeyDude12 8¾º 5¼355¾75½º 8
30000CLNW71200065ftNfld½1028Sep25 274 357 2126 158 80 74 8†*1.9 -4230 1158 Merriman, Aaron44 NeverloseFelix, SirCactusJax, TammieSue5¾ 4¼º 1½466½x56¾º 5

~~~68~~~~6~~ ~~7~~~~820/1 Owner - R Ciavardini,NY;R Ciavardini,CT;M Fazzinga Jr,NY

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Concord Stud Farm LLC & Julie A Meirs,NJ

b g 5 Chapter Seven(NY®)[$25,000]-Sugar Wheeler(NJ)-Angus HallPAPA JOE LOZITO® Â $85,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,660

Life   $81,165

2025
Off

   $6,425
  $27,765
  $14,880 ROBERT CIAVARDINI red-go (*St 64 W 5% P 16% S 11% UDR .176)  THOMAS MERTON (*St 162 W 6% P 8% S 18% UTR .164)

69.3
72.0 73

72 156
159
1572 VDÂ

M1
PcDÁ

4
5
3

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~36~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~11~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

Ü

TM<71CD850042ftM11313Mar26 281 458 3128 2157 73 75 9L32.0 8228 4157 Merton, Thomas33 Zlatan, Youmeandwhiskey, BroOak1½ 2¾ 1¾533¾34½ 8
TM<74.5CD900040ftM1806Mar26 27 56 4126 157 77 65 10L15.0 5431 4158 Merton, Thomas32 RemarkableDeVie, FabulousFreddie, VatuHanvr¾ 2½ 9¼8dx97x31¼ 5
TM<74.5CD900036ftM11127Feb26 282 57 3126 155 77 76 9L40.0 0328 4155 Merton, Thomas42 LibertysWildcard, FabulousFreddie, RemrkblDV1½ 2 4½44352¾º 7
TM<71CD850037syM1220Feb26 28 59 2129 159 71 72 9L8.7 12329 159 Merton, Thomas11 PapaJoeLozito, MassterBlue, ChasingCrystals1¼ 1¼ nk11111¼ 2
TM<71CD850030gdM11406Feb26 282 457 2127 2156 71 72 10L33.6 3129 1157 Merton, Thomas32 BrotherLove, Novel, MassterBlue1 2½ 4¼43333 5
5U TM<71CD850026ftM11402Jan26 292 258 4127 1158 71 68 10L72.0 4230 3158 Merton, Thomas21 MrInstigator, ChasingCrystals, PapaJoeLozito½ 1½ 1¾322½31¾º 8
4U TM<71CD850044ftM1718Dec25 284 259 4128 1157 72 64 9L60.9 0428 158 Merton, Thomas22 Ourmomentntime, Vanguard, ChasingCrystals1½ 1¼ 4¼53331¾ 3

Trainer change from  Lee Morris  (St 254 W 7% P 12% S 12% UTR .188)  after 08Dec25
NW2500L5CD630020ftStga½108Dec25 292 100 130 3200 72 8L12.7 4Devaux, James7x7 CallMeThefireman, Niccolo, Useyourlovetonight17 12x- ds77ds7dsix 8
NW2500L5CD630033ftStga½1001Dec25 291 102 3131 202 72 56 8L3.9 4231 4203 Beckwith, Brett75 MitchellHanover, TownBranch, MuscleDan4¾ 4¾º 9¼777¾64¼ºº 6
TM<71CD850040ftM1920Nov25 29 158 4127 157 73 66 10L24.2 5229 2158 Morris, Lee77 MelissaP, GoogooEyes, MoniMultiplier9½ 7¼º 7½778¾76½ºº 6
TM<71CD850045ftM1814Nov25 29 158 3128 2157 71 63 7L16.2 1229 3158 Ciavardini, Robe32 ImTheMuscle, MassterBlue, FashionForever1¾ 2¾ 6½53443¼ 4
AHDC1000051ftPcDÁ301Nov25 284 258 2127 3156 77 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 64 MassiveMatter, Velociraptor, BigNudge-  

~~136~~~21~~ ~21~~~308/1 Owner - Clifford N Grundy,Boca Raton,FL

8
Gray

PP8 (-70)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 8 Chapter Seven(NY®)[$7,500]-Vanity Treasure(PA)-Muscles YankeeVALI HANOVER® †Â $100,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,322

Life  $363,913

2025
Off

   $5,322
   $7,410
  $32,498 TONY BELTRAMI mar-blk-wh (*St 188 W 15% P 20% S 11% UDR .298)  MIKE WATSON (St 122 W 9% P 14% S 19% UTR .231)

73.5
82.0 81

82 153

1552

4

PcDÁ

WbsbÂ

7

4
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

12500CLHC1100066syPcDÁ516Mar26 28 358 4127 2157 80 80 8†L*1.6 1129 3157 Kakaley, Matt43 DartGuy, Erin, CantSayNo2½º 3¾ 1¼55343¾º 5
12500CL950030ftPcDÁ302Mar26 293 358 2127 3156 78 78 7†L*1.4 6229 4156 Kakaley, Matt13 GrizzWyllie, TheAmericanEagle, ValiHanover2½ 1¼ ¾311¼11¼ 2
NW3500L5850040syPcDÁ316Feb26 284 58 127 158 79 79 8†L12.3 13130 1158 Kakaley, Matt44 WaverlyHanover, Novel, ValiHanover3 3¾ 134444¾ 6
NW5000L51300024ftYR½306Feb26 291 159 129 159 82 79 8†L2.7 8330 4159 Gingras, Yannick22 Energysource, WindsongPioneer, BullyBoyHill1½ 1½ 4¼4i2231½ 1
NAADA W L21310013ftYR½129Jan26 291 59 129 2200 73 73 8†L*0.9 8231 201 Beltrami, Tony44 MrContestant, Psalmsfortysixfive, ValiHanover3 3½º 2¾343½43½º 1
NAADA W L11310036ftYR½122Jan26 29 59 2129 2159 81 69 8†L13.9 4330 1201 Beltrami, Tony77 CalMilesNShell, RogerRabbit, ShowTheWill8¼ 9 9½786¾86¼ºº 6
QUA42ftM1310Jan26 301 259 3128 156 7†L128 158 Siegelman, Austi33 CallOption, ZenmeisterS, DistantDrums3 4-- 10¼75846 1
NW7500L51600066ftYR½925Apr25 281 257 3126 1156 85 80 8†L6.0 -1229 4157 Bartlett, Jason77 QueenOfAll, WindsongPioneer, CreateMystique11 11º 8½769¾69½ 4
NW6400L41100052ftPcDÁ1215Apr25 273 355 4124 3153 86 85 8†L9.1 2129 3154 Napolitano, Anth44 WarraweeYang, KinnderThinktwice, AttisRock3¾ 3¾ 4¾563¼63½ 1
NW9500L41250034ftPcDÁ308Apr25 281 456 125 3154 86 84 8†L15.3 8429 4155 Napolitano, Anth66 DulyResolved, SouthwindArturo, IrishCoffee6¼ 6¼ 6¼764¾65½ 2
NW6400L41100050ftPcDÁ625Mar25 28 357 1126 2155 85 86 8†L16.9 7129 3155 Napolitano, Anth22 Optrix, DemoneDeiventiIt, ValiHanover1¼ 1¼ 1¼33131¼ 6
NW2800L4700053ftPcDÁ618Mar25 273 357 4125 2155 79 83 8†L*0.6 4229 2155 Napolitano, Anth22 ValiHanover, MissPrinciple, SweetValley1¼ 1¼ 4¼121¼21¼ 4

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

HEY DUDE - 18%
SHAKE N BAKE - 81

PAPA JOE LOZITO
SHAKE N BAKE

BIG CHARLIE MORAN, VALI HANOVER
VALI HANOVER - $2,676
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260306&race=5&cardid=6&key=8c7f534e32236246b23ddde3dfdbea12
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260219&race=5&cardid=6&key=dc68d15f4859c49d56ec14da72c93eaf
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260206&race=6&cardid=6&key=5d0f5306ce36796284ac7d79039b55fd
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260123&race=4&cardid=6&key=02c2ee4ca0bb6691c1ac9374b4afc1a9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=MEA&date=20251210&race=14&cardid=5&key=abd7d0f62ab638177e1d3b6363e2d5ec
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=NFLD&date=20251203&race=8&cardid=6&key=e4d921a20dd37583cd0b52e1a90476b6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251122&race=5&cardid=5&key=71c893a3f3f8f123401c209304420159
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=NFLD&date=20251112&race=8&cardid=6&key=60bfabb924cd4b79a3f2b4e05e1cf6d2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=NFLD&date=20251029&race=15&cardid=6&key=25bb51f1ccaa88e959f8eb29234238ae
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=NFLD&date=20251015&race=5&cardid=6&key=f9379eba043805485242d689a1119e81
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=NFLD&date=20251003&race=6&cardid=6&key=f3f51b1ffb7668bbeb2f613a91bf7c1a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=NFLD&date=20250928&race=10&cardid=6&key=8119ee4a0a5a283d70b779a573e6202c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260313&race=13&cardid=6&key=acabc00a7aafbe6bade9afda72b2a905
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260306&race=8&cardid=6&key=61c1f9922649e957ea338ab2d909ad2f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260227&race=11&cardid=6&key=1a289a9094d95d356b8553467e17ad0c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260220&race=2&cardid=6&key=7f5342da483fdc8707162d78d33ee129
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260206&race=14&cardid=6&key=a71515af37696c4fe87d2eadeec8a5d6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=14&cardid=6&key=4e22bf7fa1872dd62d6734ade7bcb9d2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251218&race=7&cardid=6&key=c19afa1f10ab016720557959082c70d4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251208&race=1&cardid=5&key=c4222ed252147796838f281fadb29f4d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251201&race=10&cardid=5&key=f0fe7a8a5129df7978481377c98ad0d6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251120&race=9&cardid=6&key=a71aada7fa70921f0f1f5532f8d63421
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251114&race=8&cardid=6&key=2bbc195daba923709ae6df2620544873
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251101&race=3&cardid=5&key=d8ad5adfed853066f581366ac6ed885c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260316&race=5&cardid=5&key=970e78281f7d4ffffae5f2bcd7c4c33b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260302&race=3&cardid=5&key=9382c0e208f403862f445ab4ffc1c32d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260216&race=3&cardid=5&key=1c4ed64e3226209a1ce34c1e75953363
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260206&race=3&cardid=6&key=ada4f2e8018ae61425cccfe0152cea9a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260129&race=1&cardid=6&key=1ef5b5719f3c4465784ab867566bb300
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260122&race=1&cardid=6&key=ad38de81b4474c0d7c41866ee9eb49ec
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260110&race=3&cardid=1&key=3675680a186e1d374ec2360bf6ba1758
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250425&race=9&cardid=6&key=03600843a70f29b3d825dc41089f30d1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20250415&race=12&cardid=5&key=dc8008980b1b6827d567acf82f1c9f9d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20250408&race=3&cardid=5&key=caa7a715b33966211bd13c81aa0d5c41
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20250325&race=6&cardid=5&key=086bd7870a3bba33f8730f22ba984053
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20250318&race=6&cardid=5&key=abb4ed16d43ba96d0bb7200d05ad9c1d
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


            YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, MARCH 26, 2026 PURSE $12,000
$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA $1 

PICK 3 (3-4-5)
CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $15,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - White3 POST - 7:25  CR 81

~~~24~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~39/5 Owner - David C Kryway,Amherstburg,ON

$18,750

1
Red

PP1 (+43)

Breeder -  David C Kryway,ON, CA

b g 4 Dancin Lou(ON®)[$5,000]-Firebby A(ON)-Courage Under FireDANCININTHEFIRE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,360

Life   $45,580

2025
Off

  $10,360
  $29,380
   $3,500 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1174 W 13% P 15% S 15% UDR .263)  JARED BAKO (St 387 W 19% P 19% S 11% UTR .332)

79.7
84.0 82

84 150

1503

3

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3¹ ~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

1

3-6YO20CLM1400039ftYR½312Mar26 272 57 125 154 83 87 6L8.4 3128 3154 Kelly, Colin66 RoseRunAstro, WhyTomorrowRay, Dancininthefr8¾ 7½ 3¼35757 6
3-6YO20CLM1400040syYR½305Mar26 272 56 3125 155 83 83 8L1.8 2330 3156 Kelly, Colin33 RoseRunAstro, Dancininthefire, JBGram1½ 1¼ 8¼24641¾ 1
3-6YO20CLM1400035ftYR½626Feb26 274 57 4125 1154 82 83 8L12.3 4428 4155 Kelly, Colin88 WellThatsMarky, JBGram, LousTheAttitude9¼ 11 8¼767¼86¼º 8
3-6YO20CLM1400035ftYR½719Feb26 274 256 1125 3155 81 84 8L30.8 731 1156 Kelly, Colin11 OverTheHorizon, LindyTheBrave, Dancininthefir½ºº 1½ 2¾311½11½ 8
3-6YO20CLM1400036ftYR½422Jan26 291 158 2126 1155 81 83 77.2 4428 2155 Kelly, Colin21 LousTheAttitude, Dancininthefire, RoseRunAstro½ 1½ 1¼221½21½ 4
3-6YO20CLM1400038ftYR½817Dec25 272 157 1125 1155 83 79 829.8 1429 4155 Kelly, Colin66 ShakeIt, TopvilleSomebeach, HesSpecial7½ 7¾ 3664½64½ 6
QUA31ftYR½205Dec25 301 2100 3130 2159 6428 3200 Kelly, Colin55 NilaMareeN, AlwaysRockin, Dancininthefire7¾ 8-- 6355½56º 2
3-6YO20CLM1500053ftYR½1123Oct25 274 457 3125 155 82 66 86.3 -2231 3157 Kelly, Colin55 MyPlaymateGb, LousBeach, CaptainTHanover6 4¼ 13¼86463½º 3
HGW2BN4PM1900059ftYR½314Oct25 274 357 2125 154 82 80 83.7 -229 4154 Kelly, Colin33 AlwaysBEliteN, CurrysFlurry, BookemDanno3 3 4541¾32¼º 2
HGW2BN4PM1900071ftYR½107Oct25 282 157 2125 4152 82 82 829.6 -5327 1154 Kelly, Colin77 RenaldoN, WarNoMore, WhiteLotus8 10 6¾676¼76¼ 8
HGW2BN4PM1900071ftYR½230Sep25 272 56 1123 1152 85 83 78.8 -8229 153 Kelly, Colin22 InflationProof, TwinFury, CollectiveWorksA1¾ 1¾ 3¾431¾22½ 1

Trainer change from  Ashley Bako  (St 36 W 22% P 22% S 11% UTR .382)  after 20Sep25
NW4PM CG1550076ftPcDÁ920Sep25 271 156 3123 3150 81 86 839.0 -2426 3150 Kelly, Colin22 Dancininthefire, GoGoGrasshopper, ChiefBogo1¼be 1¼ nk121½21¼ 5

~~~34~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~26/1 Owner - GRJ Partners LLC,Port Washington,NY

$18,750

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  GRJ Partners LLC,NY

b g 4 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Long Shot Trish(NJ)-American IdealLONG SHOT BUCKETS  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,970

Life   $35,388

2025
Off

   $3,620
  $31,768
   $4,040 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 168 W 10% P 12% S 10% UDR .200)  DEBORAH DAGUET (St 389 W 14% P 14% S 11% UTR .254)

74.8
79.0 80

80 156

156 Stga½

Stga½

3

3
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

15000CLM1200041ftYR½719Mar26 271 355 2124 3153 81 82 861.3 0329 155 Kelly, Colin66 SimplyFast, DanceOnTheBeach, TwoFaced5¾ 6 7554¾65º 6
NW5121L51300039ftYR½1012Mar26 282 457 1126 3155 83 76 830.2 3129 3156 Kelly, Colin55 MindHunter, CurbsidePickup, BettorBySeaside4½ 6 5½553¾55¾º 5
NW5000L51300040syYR½805Mar26 283 259 4128 1159 84 82 743.1 25130 4159 Kelly, Colin55 CaviartSargent, Donttellmenow, HpMomentum6 6 2¾473¼74¼º 2
NW6600L51100040ftPcDÁ1121Feb26 271 256 4124 4152 84 79 748.4 8228 154 Napolitano, Anth55 Hellabalou, EliteMachine, RavenBannerN5¼ 5 5¾774¼74½ 1
NW4000L5850041ftPcDÁ314Feb26 272 456 125 3153 82 73 717.9 429 2154 Napolitano, Anth55 UpTheCreek, RedRighthandManN, TerryAHanovr4½ 5 4431¼31¾º 2
QUA28ftPcDÁ910Feb26 274 356 126 3154 5427 2155 Napolitano, Anth44 Mindtrip, KourageousKey, LongShotBuckets6½ 10-- 4½341¼48 3
NW5000L51300016ftYR½1127Jan26 284 358 1127 2156 86 52 811.8 13134 2203 Kelly, Colin55 ThongControl, CaviartSargent, SamharaN6 6¼ 358820610 4
NW5000L51300017ftYR½1020Jan26 291 259 2128 4156 83 80 821.0 11128 2157 Dube, Daniel55 ChevronArtN, Printville, ItzaDangerzoneA6 6 3½553½54¼ 4

Trainer change from  Melissa Beckwith  (St 812 W 25% P 17% S 14% UTR .396)  after 03Dec25
10000 OPCD1000028gdStga½303Dec25 283 258 4127 158 73 68 6*0.8 5230 1158 Beckwith, Brett11 RomanticLou, LongShotBuckets, OlympicBlaze1½ 1½ 1½211½11½ 1
10000 OPCD1000054gdStga½726Nov25 281 59 1128 4156 73 67 813.8 0228 4157 Byron, Aaron66 JmsBestBet, KinnderKenogami, Rockymountainl8¾ 7¾ 4¾564¾66º 5
10000 OPCD1000040ftStga½619Nov25 271 356 4124 4153 74 76 83.6 -3329 1155 Beckwith, Brett43 CaptainDeeTee, BobbyWhiteSocks, JmsBestBet1½ 2¾ 7¼644¾53¾º 1
10000 OPCD1000038ftStga½212Nov25 292 459 3128 157 74 68 818.6 2228 4157 Long, Chris44 CanAm, RomanticLou, ClassicJim5½ 5¼ 444343¾ 4

~~225~~~28~~ ~38~~~2820/1 Owner - Jersey Shore Stables LLC,Belmar,NJ

$15,000

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Brittany Farms LLC,KY;Val D'Or Farms,SC

b g 10 Captaintreacherous(PA®)[$15,000]-Good News Lady(KY)-Western IdealGINGER TREE PETE Â $31,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,160

Life  $507,360

2025
Off

   $7,630
  $44,050
  $27,835 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1403 W 9% P 12% S 13% UDR .200)  PAUL BLUMENFELD (St 429 W 4% P 8% S 11% UTR .121)
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~~~38~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~3
~~~14~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

15000CLM1200041ftYR½919Mar26 29 457 2126 1154 81 76 8L37.2 0228 156 Siegelman, Austi66 ShineALight, TwinBRisenshine, TinRoofRaiderA7½ 7½ 9¼568¾66½º 6
15000CLM1200039ftYR½112Mar26 281 456 3125 154 80 70 7L46.1 330 158 Siegelman, Austi77 ShineALight, DanceOnTheBeach, LousBeach9 10 207720712º 7
15000CLM1200042ftYR½504Mar26 282 357 4125 1155 81 76 8L38.8 0329 156 Gingras, Yannick44 ImSomeGraduate, HankTheHunk-, Metaman+4½ 4¾ 4½45453½ 3
15000CLM1200035ftYR½919Feb26 283 457 3126 1156 80 77 8L51.3 7329 1157 Siegelman, Austi55 DanceOnTheBeach, HankTheHunk, TwoFaced5 6 4¾54455ºº 3
15000CLM1200030ftYR½912Feb26 283 458 1127 4155 81 71 8L26.7 6429 2158 Kelly, Colin66 HankTheHunk, HarambeDeo, TwoFaced7¾ 7¾ 12¾77767½ 2
15000CLM1200022ftYR½905Feb26 281 458 128 3157 82 71 8L13.3 830 3158 Kelly, Colin44 HarambeDeo, BlowinSmoke, TwoFaced4¾ 4½ 5752¼43º 1
15000CLM1200013ftYR½528Jan26 29 258 1127 4156 80 73 8L38.2 9129 3158 Kelly, Colin88 ShakeIt, HardWorkinMan, Neyreit11 12 9½4811811 8
15000CLM1200029ftYR½219Jan26 291 59 128 2157 79 73 8L8.3 6429 4157 Gingras, Yannick11 TinRoofRaiderA, BlackHawkJoeA, TakeAClosrLk1½ 1½ 1¾52¾2¼ 5
TM<71CD850042syM1110Jan26 271 355 1125 155 74 75 10L4.2 9429 155 Kelly, Colin32 GingerTreePete, DirtOnMyBoots, SonoConfuso-½ 1¾º 1112¼11½ 3
TM<71CD850023ftM11427Dec25 273 156 1125 154 73 67 9L7.9 0229 3154 Kelly, Colin12 BizysBeatle, Jonah, Xmarxthespot1¼º 1¼ 3½521½3 hd 7
15000CLM1200042ftYR½1218Dec25 281 58 2126 1155 79 75 7L11.1 229 3156 Kelly, Colin55 SquadronSeelster, Rockinbillysdrem, RcktFrght6½ 6 7¼55856º 5
15000CLM1200027ftYR½104Dec25 281 58 127 4156 80 76 7L16.3 730 2157 Marohn, Jim Jr44 Theflyingrock, GingerTreePete, Diamondbeach3 2½º 323132¼ 1

~~~59~~~~8~~ ~~6~~~107/2 Owner - Estrada Racing LLC,Cranbury,NJ

$15,000

4
Green

PP4 (+47)

Breeder -  Michael E Polansky,NY

b g 5 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Whimsies(NY)-Art MajorLETSMAKELOTSAMONEY® $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,000

Life   $57,991

2025
Off

  $12,702
  $16,634
   $9,470 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1589 W 35% P 17% S 15% UDR .494)  IZZY ESTRADA (St 277 W 13% P 15% S 13% UTR .257)
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2026

L5

15000CLM1200041ftYR½219Mar26 284 257 3125 155 80 77 82.4 030 3155 Bartlett, Jason22 LousBeach, ImThePrince, Letsmakelotsamoney1½ 1½ 3¼32 hd1 hdº 2
15000CLM1200039ftYR½712Mar26 282 158 2126 156 79 75 83.4 3229 4156 Gingras, Yannick55 LastBeach, TinRoofRaiderA, MajorPocketA4½ 6 3¾457½55 5
15000CLM1200042ftYR½804Mar26 284 58 2126 156 80 76 84.3 0229 156 Gingras, Yannick22 LastBeach, Letsmakelotsamoney, ChecknwllmGb1½ 1½ nk22 ns21º 2
15000CLM1200032ftYR½625Feb26 282 58 3126 156 80 77 72.8 3329 2156 Gingras, Yannick33 TinRoofRaiderA, Letsmakelotsamoney, DeedntA3 3 1¾22¼2¾º 3
15000CLM1200038gdYR½618Feb26 272 157 1126 2156 80 78 713.1 6230 1157 Gingras, Yannick67 MajorPocketA, TakeACloserLook, LousBeach8½ 5¼º 4¼542¾52¾ºº 7

Trainer change from  Jesse Mcassey  (St 276 W 13% P 20% S 10% UTR .281)  after 01Feb26
WO2-5PMCD1075016ftStga½501Feb26 283 358 1127 3155 79 75 83.8 5428 157 Cutting, Jacob55 Sonofabusinessman, Waterfront, SandDollar7 6¾ 7½545½54¾ºº 4
TM<77.5CD950032gdM1517Jan26 272 56 4124 1153 78 79 94.0 4127 2153 Cutting, Jacob99 TontoReturns, FizzingN, Letsmakelotsamoney8¾ 6½ 1¼395½97¼ºº 8
15000CL1100044ftM1811Jan26 272 155 123 153 81 81 1011.2 7129 1153 Ginsburg, Vincen66 LindyTheBrave, Letsmakelotsamoney, TriplSvns7¼ 6º ¾24255¼ 5
15000CLHC1250035ftM11220Dec25 273 56 125 2153 83 79 1023.7 7228 4153 Cutting, Jacob66 OverTheHorizon, FourByFour, BettingOnCaesar3½ 3¼ 1¾561¾52 1
10000CL900030ftM11412Dec25 273 257 1127 3155 78 68 106.1 5327 3155 Cutting, Jacob77 Letsmakelotsamoney, HuntForCash, OnTheVirg5 3½º 1¾151¼74º 2
10000 OPCD1000028gdStga½903Dec25 28 457 1127 4157 75 68 812.1 5130 2158 Long, Chris87 Slafko, Rockymountainluau, JmsBestBet9 8¼ 3½46675½ 5

Trainer change from  Melissa Simser  (St 17 W 11% P 11% S 17% UTR .241)  after 23Nov25
NW5000L5CD920035ftStga½1023Nov25 282 59 1128 2156 80 65 831.8 1129 2158 Bailey, Leon66 ThreeInHeavenA, VulcanStarN, BornDesire8¾ 7º 9¾86754¾ºº 6

~~234~~~35~~ ~34~~~369/2 Owner - Vip Internet Stable LLC,Piscataway,NJ;Stratton Stable Inc,Goshen,NY

$15,000

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Lauriston Bloodstock,AS

br g 12 Mach Three(ON®)[$7,500]-Left In Paris(AUS)-Life SignTIN ROOF RAIDER A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,140

Life  $416,382

2025
Off

  $32,140
  $68,773
  $38,480 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1636 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  CORY STRATTON (St 1067 W 13% P 15% S 14% UTR .260)
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7¹ ~~~~8~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~1

~~~36~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~11~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

3

Claimed from  Deborah Daguet  (St 677 W 12% P 14% S 11% UTR .249)  for $15,000 on 19Mar26
©15000CLM1200041ftYR½919Mar26 29 457 2126 1154 81 78 8L4.9 0328 2155 Gingras, Yannick22 ShineALight, TwinBRisenshine, TinRoofRaiderA1½ 1½ 6½32532 1

Claimed from  Cory Stratton  (St 1600 W 14% P 15% S 13% UTR .272)  for $15,000 on 12Mar26
©15000CLM1200039ftYR½712Mar26 282 158 2126 156 79 78 8L*1.8 329 1156 Stratton, Jordan44 LastBeach, TinRoofRaiderA, MajorPocketA3 4½ 1234½43¾º 3
20000CLM1400042ftYR½104Mar26 281 256 3124 154 83 85 8L14.9 0328 2154 Stratton, Jordan66 ShakeIt, SethHanover, EverM7 9 2¼564¾66 6
15000CLM1200032ftYR½625Feb26 282 58 3126 156 80 79 7L2.1 3229 156 Stratton, Jordan11 TinRoofRaiderA, Letsmakelotsamoney, DeedntA1½ 1½ 1¾11¼1¾ 1

Claimed from  Lance Hudson  (St 370 W 11% P 14% S 16% UTR .249)  for $15,000 on 18Feb26
©15000CLM1200038gdYR½818Feb26 273 58 4127 3157 79 73 7L*0.7 6429 4157 Bartlett, Jason44 ShineALight, TinRoofRaiderA, DeedenutoA4½ 4½ 1½221½21½ 1

Claimed from Douglas Dilloian Jr  (St 510 W 21% P 17% S 18% UTR .370)  for $15,000 on 09Feb26
©15000CLM1200022ftYR½109Feb26 273 158 4126 4155 80 82 8L*1.2 529 4155 Bartlett, Jason11 TinRoofRaiderA, TakeACloserLook, MuscleBrtA1½º 1½ 2¼112¼11¾ 3
15000CLM1200022ftYR½102Feb26 292 259 1128 3157 81 78 8L*0.9 1029 3157 Bartlett, Jason44 TinRoofRaiderA, TakeACloserLook, MajorPcktA4¼ 4½ ¾121¼32½º 3
15000CLM1200029ftYR½219Jan26 291 59 128 2157 79 77 8L3.2 6129 2157 Bartlett, Jason44 TinRoofRaiderA, BlackHawkJoeA, TakeAClosrLk4½ 4½ ¾131½31½º 7
15000CLM1200042ftYR½218Dec25 281 357 126 155 80 79 8L3.4 2328 4155 Gingras, Yannick55 Americagreatagain, MajorPocketA, MuscleBartA6¼ 6¾ 4464¾66½ 3
15000CLM1200029ftYR½111Dec25 274 157 1126 1156 81 81 8L20.7 8229 157 Marohn, Jim Jr88 MajorPocketA, Americagreatagain, ContactZone11 11 4¼77687½ 8
15000CLM1200027ftYR½104Dec25 281 58 127 4156 80 74 7L*1.4 7430 4157 Gingras, Yannick13 Theflyingrock, GingerTreePete, Diamondbeach2¼º 1½ 5¼61 hd1¾ 3
15000CLM1200039ftYR½120Nov25 283 359 128 157 80 72 8L*1.3 1128 157 Brennan, George45 Rockinbillysdream, HardWorkinMan, TinRofRdrA6 4½ ns353¾43¾º 5
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~~~78~~~~9~~ ~14~~~1520/1 Owner - Joseph J Di Francesco,Scarsdale,NY

$15,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (-45)

Breeder -  1876472 Ontario Inc,ON, CA

b g 5 Jimmy Freight(ON®)[$5,000]-Dazzling Rockette(ON)-Rocknroll HanoverROCKET FREIGHT $27,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,960

Life  $113,416

2025
Off

  $12,960
  $47,460
  $21,363JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1071 W 9% P 10% S 13% UDR .189)  JOHN GRASSO (St 107 W 11% P 11% S 13% UTR .214)

72.1
74.0 80

75 153
158
1531

4
1

MeaÁ
YR½
MeaÁ

4
5
4

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~35~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~7
~~~11~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

15000CLM1200041ftYR½219Mar26 284 257 3125 155 80 77 819.4 0429 4155 Marohn, Jim Jr33 LousBeach, ImThePrince, Letsmakelotsamoney3 3 3¾442¾31¾ºº 1
15000CLM1200039ftYR½912Mar26 28 356 4125 3155 82 62 869.3 3132 4159 Marohn, Jim Jr88 OverTheHorizon, RockThisWay, BelmontMajorN11 23 21661879½ 8
15000CLM1200042ftYR½804Mar26 284 58 2126 156 80 66 880.1 0429 1158 Stratton, Jordan88 LastBeach, Letsmakelotsamoney, ChecknwllmGb11 12 11½781189¾º 8
15000CLM1200032ftYR½1025Feb26 28 57 2125 3155 78 74 7*2.5 3430 157 Marohn, Jim Jr33 Rockinbillysdream, MoonlightShadow, FullSpprt3 3 7¼768¼33¾º 4
15000CLM1200038gdYR½1018Feb26 282 458 128 4157 81 72 711.5 630 158 Marohn, Jim Jr11 SmoothLou, RocketFreight, FullSupport2 1½ 1½22 ns1¾ 2
15000CLM1200032ftYR½511Feb26 29 59 4128 4158 78 68 87.9 6429 4158 Marohn, Jim Jr33 RocketFreight, MajorPocketA, AlbertAlpha1 1¾ ½12½31½ 2
15000CLM1200020ftYR½904Feb26 291 359 4127 4156 79 75 823.0 6129 2157 Marohn, Jim Jr22 ShakeIt, RocketFreight, MidnightLightning1½ 1½ 2¾221½21¾ 4
15000CLM1200013ftYR½528Jan26 29 258 1127 4156 80 70 818.7 9230 159 Marohn, Jim Jr66 ShakeIt, HardWorkinMan, Neyreit7¾ 8¾ 11658¼67½ºº 5
15000CLM1200042ftYR½1218Dec25 281 58 2126 1155 79 77 77.7 229 1156 Marohn, Jim Jr44 SquadronSeelster, Rockinbillysdrem, RcktFrght4¾ 4½ 4¾335½44½º 4
3-6YO20CLM1400040gdYR½410Dec25 282 158 2127 3157 84 69 848.4 11131 3159 Marohn, Jim Jr55 TopvilleSomebeach, TwoFaced, ShakeIt6¾ 6½ 9¾765½55 3
3-6YO20CLM1400034ftYR½703Dec25 274 257 4125 155 81 77 862.5 2429 1156 Marohn, Jim Jr33 Cellmate, ShakeIt, TwinBRisenshine3 3½ 5¾53333¼ 5
3-6YO20CLM1400043ftYR½513Nov25 274 257 126 4154 81 77 7*1.6 0329 4155 Marohn, Jim Jr22 BettorBySeaside, ContactZone, HurrikaneMikihd 1½ 4¾421½21½ 1

~~263~~~44~~ ~44~~~415/1 Owner - Andrew W Adamczyk,Middletown,NY

$15,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Kdm Stables Corp,NY

b g 13 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$15,000]-Western Graduate(NJ)-Western HanoverI'M SOME GRADUATE Â $85,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,775

Life  $919,884

2025
Off

  $11,400
  $37,948
  $82,899 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 978 W 15% P 15% S 13% UDR .277)  ANDREW ADAMCZYK (St 610 W 19% P 16% S 15% UTR .329)

79.3
83.0 80

84 150
155
156

1
2

PhlÁ
YR½
MeaÁ

12Q
13
7¹ ~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

~~~26~~~~1~~ ~~8~~~~5
~~~22~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~2

2026

L5

2

15000CLM1200039ftYR½112Mar26 281 456 3125 154 80 SCRATCHED - SICK 73 ShineALight, DanceOnTheBeach, LousBeach-  
15000CLM1200042ftYR½504Mar26 282 357 4125 1155 81 80 8L1.6 0129 1155 Kelly, Colin33 ImSomeGraduate, HankTheHunk-, Metaman+3 3 ¾12¼31½º 2
15000CLM1200032ftYR½1025Feb26 28 57 2125 3155 78 81 7L2.6 3428 156 Kelly, Colin77 Rockinbillysdream, MoonlightShadow, FullSpprt9 10 2478¼79 7
15000CLM1200033ftYR½116Feb26 284 57 4125 3154 82 85 7L3.6 3228 3154 Kelly, Colin22 WellThatsMarky, ImSomeGraduate, BlowinSmok2 2¼ nk222½22 1
15000CLM1200022ftYR½1009Feb26 281 257 2126 2155 80 82 7L14.1 5328 4155 Kelly, Colin44 ShineALight, ColdCreekFelipe, ImSomeGraduate5 5½ 2344¾43¾ 2
QUA12ftYR½130Jan26 284 59 128 157 4L329 1159 Kelly, Colin44 TyphoonBannerN, KatiesUp, SetShot9 5½-- 11½44948 3
15000CLHC1250038ftM1629Nov25 264 454 4123 1152 83 79 9L6.7 2328 1153 Bartlett, Jason88 GoodRockin, BarbossaHanover, PeterPetrifyN11 6¼ 5551½74½ 8
15000CLM1200044ftYR½1012Nov25 27 156 4124 2154 79 80 8L7.9 -1429 2155 Buter, Tyler77 ColdCreekFelipe, OnTheVirg, ImSomeGraduate11 8¾ 4¾345¾54 7
15000CL OP720052ftMR½804Nov25 282 258 126 3154 82 90 7L2.4 2428 155 Quevedo, Bryan22 JohnnyChip, Lupa, ImSomeGraduate1½ 1¼ 1¾331¾31½ 1
15000CLM1300053ftYR½1129Oct25 281 258 1126 1155 79 74 8L15.3 -129 2156 Kelly, Colin77 Rockinbillysdream, FullSupport, CaviartSkipper9 8¼ 6465¾76 6
15000CLM1300051ftYR½1116Oct25 272 58 2126 2156 79 72 8L2.9 0329 4156 Kelly, Colin44 Diamondbeach, FullSupport, ImSomeGraduate5 4½ 2½343½53¾ 2
15000CLM1300060ftYR½1008Oct25 274 357 2125 4154 78 75 8L21.5 -6229 2155 Kelly, Colin33 Diamondbeach, MyCarbonCopyN, ImSomeGradut3 3 3343¼33 7

~~~65~~~16~~ ~14~~~1020/1 Owner - Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY

$15,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-70)

Breeder -  Wilma Morton,SC

b g 8 Art Professor-Check On Wilma(GBR)-Check On JackCHECKONWILLIAM GB  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,000

Life  $106,894

2025
Off

   $4,440
  $89,310
   $7,860 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1635 W 14% P 16% S 14% UDR .276)  DENNIS J LATERZA (St 673 W 14% P 14% S 13% UTR .261)

72.3
78.0 80

79 154

1542

2

OakGrÁ

OakGrÁ

7

7
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~32~~~~8~~ ~~9~~~~3
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

15000CLM1200041ftYR½919Mar26 29 457 2126 1154 81 78 830.2 0128 3155 Holland, Brent55 ShineALight, TwinBRisenshine, TinRoofRaiderA6 6 6¾446½54¾ 5
15000CLM1200039ftYR½912Mar26 28 356 4125 3155 82 59 89.2 3432 200 Holland, Brent22 OverTheHorizon, RockThisWay, BelmontMajorNhdº 1½º 22¼782167½ 6
15000CLM1200042ftYR½804Mar26 284 58 2126 156 80 76 87.9 029 1156 Holland, Brent44 LastBeach, Letsmakelotsamoney, ChecknwllmGb4½ 4½ ¾343¼44¼ 4
15000CLM1200033ftYR½116Feb26 284 57 4125 3154 82 80 79.8 3428 4155 Holland, Brent4x4 WellThatsMarky, ImSomeGraduate, BlowinSmok5½ 7¾ 6¼Ó7557½46¼ 2
15000CLM1200022ftYR½1009Feb26 281 257 2126 2155 80 78 76.7 5229 3156 Holland, Brent55 ShineALight, ColdCreekFelipe, ImSomeGraduate6½ 7½ 6½555¾54½º 5

Claimed from  Jose Godinez  (St 337 W 11% P 11% S 14% UTR .228)  for $15,000 on 02Feb26
©15000CLM1200022ftYR½402Feb26 274 58 2126 2156 80 74 8*2.6 10330 3158 Gingras, Yannick55 BlackHawkJoeA, Ulysses, SawyersDesire6¼ 6 10¾648½57¾º 5
15000CLM1200029ftYR½1019Jan26 284 358 1127 156 79 77 8*1.6 6129 4156 Bartlett, Jason22 Neyreit, MajorPocketA, CheckonwilliamGb1½ 1½ 4¼332¼32º 1
15000CLM1200024ftYR½115Dec25 282 358 127 3156 80 78 81.5 7129 157 Kakaley, Matt33 WellThatsMarky, CheckonwillimGb, Pnbshdrgnlf4 4 222¾34º 2
15000CLM1200027ftYR½1004Dec25 274 456 3125 156 80 83 71.5 7130 156 Kelly, Colin33 ShadowCat-, CheckonwilliamGb+, RealWilley+2½ 3 nkÔ122 hd31½º 3

Claimed from  Besim Odza  (St 366 W 14% P 12% S 10% UTR .250)  for $15,000 on 20Nov25
©15000CLM1200039ftYR½120Nov25 283 359 128 157 80 73 89.0 129 1157 Dube, Daniel11 Rockinbillysdream, HardWorkinMan, TinRofRdrA1½ 1½ ¾42¾2¾ 8
15000CLM1200043ftYR½713Nov25 271 356 1125 155 78 81 83.0 0129 155 Dube, Daniel44 CheckonwilliamGb, Diamondbeach, Theflyingrck6½ 4½ ¾141¾43½ 2
15000CLM1200043ftYR½706Nov25 272 356 2125 2155 80 77 811.3 -1329 156 Dube, Daniel77 OverTheHorizon, MuscleBartA, KilowattKidN6½ 7¾º 2¾564¾74¾º 6

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

CHECKONWILLIAM GB - 25%
DANCININTHEFIRE - 87

DANCININTHEFIRE
I'M SOME GRADUATE

None
I'M SOME GRADUATE - $3,498
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, MARCH 26, 2026 PURSE $13,100
$1 PICK 3 (4-5-6) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 

SUPERFECTA
NAADA SPRING SERIES LEG #2 POST POSITIONS 6-8 DRAWN PER CLUB RULES (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Green4 POST - 7:45  CR 80

~~114~~~17~~ ~19~~~162/1 Owner - Super Mile LLC,Blasdell,NY

1
Red

PP1 (+43)

Breeder -  L CJ Schalkoort,NE

br g 9 Conway Hall(NY®)[$5,000]-Adena Boko(NED)-Pearsall HanoverKILIMANJARO NL® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,975

Life  $243,888

2025
Off

  $15,375
  $20,709
  $25,235 JOSEPH LEE n blu-wh-o go (*St 155 W 9% P 9% S 14% UDR .187)  JODY RIEDEL (*St 172 W 9% P 16% S 17% UTR .236)

79.7
82.0 80

83 156
201
2001

2

MR½
MR½
YR½

8
9
6¹ ~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~1

~~~24~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~16~~~~1~~ ~~6~~~~3

2026

L5

1Ü

NAADA S L11310041ftYR½119Mar26 293 459 2130 1201 75 62 8L2.5 031 3201 Lee, Joseph33 SouthwindMac, KilimanjaroNl, Muskingum2 2 1¾221½21¼º 4
NW900PSL5790068ftMR½311Mar26 284 358 4127 158 83 79 8L74.2 -2230 2159 Merton, Thomas66 Kenobi, AcklesHanover, PrinceArchie7¼ 8¾ 7½87765¾ 8
OPEN820046syMR½604Mar26 284 459 4129 1159 83 79 6L16.2 2429 2200 Merton, Thomas54 MakinMagicTonite, WoodsideGns, Pslmsfrtysxfv3¾ 4¼ 6667½64¼º 6
NW900PSL5720036gdMR½325Feb26 292 1100 1130 1200 82 84 7L18.3 9130 3200 Merton, Thomas22 Kenobi, KilimanjaroNl, ReelEmIn1¼ 1¼ 1¾221½21¼ 6
OPEN750036syMR½518Feb26 291 100 2129 1200 84 84 8L38.2 8430 2200 Merton, Thomas32 AcklesHanover, DcAnna, KilimanjaroNl1½ 1¼ ¾321½31¼ 2
NW750PSL5690032ftMR½611Feb26 292 1100 3129 3159 80 83 7L13.9 7230 1200 Merton, Thomas22 InMyDreams, KilimanjaroNl, CarreraHanover1¼ 1½ 3¼221¾21½ 2
OPEN750024ftMR½504Feb26 282 159 129 1159 83 83 8L46.3 8130 2200 Merton, Thomas66 DooWopKid, DcAnna, WoodsideGenius10 6½ 666566¼ 5
NAADA W L11310036ftYR½322Jan26 294 2101 4130 1201 78 65 8L9.1 4430 202 Lee, Joseph22 Certify, KilimanjaroNl, Velociraptor1½ 1½ 4222½21¾ 5
NW600PSL5600044ftMR½714Jan26 302 101 131 201 78 72 8L6.6 030 201 Taggart, Jim Jr11 KilimanjaroNl, Jumpshot, Feeriedesbrouetsfr2¾ 1¼ ½111¼11¼ 5
NW550PSL5560028gdMR½805Jan26 291 159 4129 201 75 79 7L13.6 8131 1201 Taggart, Jim Jr22 InMyDreams, KilimanjaroNl, MuscleDetector1¼ 1¼ ¾221¾21¼ 5
NW600PSL5600032gdMR½824Dec25 284 359 1129 2200 79 77 7L40.6 7331 2201 Merton, Thomas44 PremierVictor, PatrickHanover^, SdEliminator4½ 4½ 5452½43½ 5
NW600PSL5600030ftMR½110Dec25 291 1100 131 1202 77 71 8L45.5 931 203 Merton, Thomas77 SdEliminator, Jumpshot, PatrickHanover12 5½ 4½78685º 7

~~138~~~15~~ ~23~~~1912/1 Owner - Joseph A Faraldo,Kew Gardens,NY;Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

bl g 7 Archangel(ON®)[$6,500]-Sierra Fortune(MD)-Sierra KosmosIMA STANDUP GUY †Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,277

Life  $182,638

2025
Off

   $5,932
  $48,575
  $35,206 JOHN CALABRESE br-wh-o go (*St 84 W 17% P 8% S 13% UDR .258)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 672 W 13% P 15% S 15% UTR .263)

73.5
71.0 78

72 155

1591

1

YR½

RidCÁ

6

5
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~29~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~20~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~3

2026

L5

NW5000L51300040ftYR½113Mar26 293 259 129 1200 82 74 7†L33.8 4329 2200 Marohn, Jim Jr77 SunburntSilverado, PaybackMoni, ShowTheWill9¾ 12 1½576¾79 7
NAADA W F2000040syYR½605Mar26 282 258 4128 2201 76 72 8†L28.7 1333 2202 Calabrese, John33 MrContestant, SouthwindMac, ImaStandupGuy6½ 3½ 4¾332½33 6
NAADA W L61310035ftYR½326Feb26 282 358 1129 201 77 69 7†L12.4 4431 1201 Faraldo, Joseph22 CreativeVenture, SwissHouseOnfire, ImStndpGy8 10 ¾31 hd21½º 4
NAADA W L51310035ftYR½219Feb26 293 459 1130 201 78 66 8†L28.8 7131 3202 Calabrese, John66 BigLimo, SdEliminator, KameranHanover5½ 7 7¾Ô5664¼66¼º 7
NAADA W L41340030ftYR½212Feb26 29 2100 4130 3202 79 68 7†L2.8 16432 3203 Calabrese, John23 YucatanPartyMan, BarKeepDeVie, SwissHsOnfr3¾ 1½º 5½62¾2 nsº 1
NAADA W L31340022ftYR½105Feb26 284 59 129 4159 81 44 7†L2.9 84206 Faraldo, Josephx6x6 TheLastChapter, MuscleDan, FashionForever19x 26x 35x6x6dsxx6dsxx x1
NAADA W L21310013ftYR½129Jan26 291 59 129 2200 73 69 8†L40.1 8432 1202 Faraldo, Joseph33 MrContestant, Psalmsfortysixfive, ValiHanover1½ 2º 9½533½32º 8
QUA36gdM1117Jan26 284 358 3125 4154 5†L229 1156 Bongiorno, Joe55 TakeAllComers, OutsideTheFire, ResolveToWin6 5½-- 755756 3
NAADA F F2000039ftYR½220Nov25 283 458 128 3158 79 74 7†L30.2 1231 3159 Faraldo, Joseph23 DooWopKid, VossBlueChip, TheLastChapter1¾º ½º 4¾542¼21¼º 4
AHDC1000058ftPcDÁ308Nov25 28 158 1128 1158 78 61 7†L22.6 -1230 4158 Faraldo, Joseph33 MassiveMatter, Certify, MamyWata2 2½ 362¾2¾º 3
NAADA F L81370061gdYR½130Oct25 29 58 128 1159 78 71 6†L13.7 -3430 1159 Faraldo, Joseph22 ImaStandupGuy, AwolHanover, Psalmsfortysixfvhd 2 8121½22 3
NAADA F L71310053ftYR½723Oct25 281 458 2127 3157 81 73 8†L52.3 -231 1159 Faraldo, Joseph33 ShowTheWill, CalMilesNShell, ImaStandupGuy3 2½º 8335¾34¼ 3

~~~87~~~14~~ ~13~~~199/5 Owner - George A & Rose Bonomo,Naperville,IL

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Thord Sandberg & Gunilla Sandberg,SD

br g 8 The Bank-Miss America(SWE)-Lindy LaneBONTONI DEGATO S Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,740

Life  $188,821

2025
Off

   $2,460
  $16,650
  $24,370 JAMES SLENDORN wh-grn-or (*St 105 W 9% P 13% S 13% UDR .206)  MARK FORD (St 293 W 7% P 6% S 12% UTR .143)

79.6
86.0 86

86 155
159
1562

1
2

PcDÁ
PcDÁ
YR½

7
8Q
6¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~11~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~8~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2Ý

OPEN820028ftMR½518Mar26 283 58 4127 2158 85 85 8L15.3 3130 1159 Cushing, Ronald77 DcAnna, BontoniDegatoS, InMyDreams7¼ 8 4265½66¼ 5
OPEN820068ftMR½511Mar26 282 258 2128 1158 84 81 7L6.6 -2429 3158 Cushing, Ronald44 MakinMagicTonite^, DcAnna, FatherMike4½ 3¾ 2½544¼42½ 4
QUA38syPcDÁ404Mar26 294 2100 2130 1159 6L428 1159 Boyd, Braxten11 BontoniDegatoS, CantSayNo, NoseJammer1¼ 1¼-- 3111¼11¼ 5
OPEN1350066ftBtva½1431Jul25 282 157 4126 1157 89 88 8L32.5 -2131 1158 Cummings, Kevin22 RRoyalPort, DealinWithDewey, Starlitcresentrll¼º 1¼ 4¾72221½ 8
NW15000L52100087ftYR½925Jul25 271 57 2125 1155 89 86 8L84.0 -5129 1156 Kelly, Colin77 DiamanteTrioIt, DribblingBi, GoldenRainS11 8½ 4¾667¾68¼ 7
NW11771L51900080ftYR½118Jul25 274 457 3126 4155 89 86 7L11.8 -1329 3156 Kelly, Colin22 GoldenRainS, DiamanteTrioIt, BontoniDegatoS1¾ 1½ 4¼33222 1
NW10000L51900080ftYR½711Jul25 282 257 4126 3156 84 86 7L8.4 -1429 4156 Brennan, George22 Meetmeatthebar, BontoniDegatoS, AndoverCntss1¾ 2 ¾232¼31¼ 2
NW4500L4850078gdPcDÁ1401Jul25 28 457 127 2156 83 84 8L2.0 10129 2156 Boyd, Braxten22 BontoniDegatoS, HowlingathemonDk, JSHpsctch1¼ 1¼ nk121¼21¼ 3
NW4400L4850090ftPcDÁ722Jun25 28 257 3125 1155 83 77 8L*1.3 -2229 2155 Boyd, Braxten43 ImAnAndover, HandDoverDan, BontoniDegatoS2½ 3º 1Ò353¼42¼º 5
NW8451L51600077ftYR½513Jun25 283 58 2126 2155 86 83 8L24.8 -1428 2157 Brennan, George77 Ritson, SwissHouseOnfire, PassionatePromise11 10 10½7713711 7
NW7500L51600077ftYR½506Jun25 281 59 128 2157 85 80 8L10.3 -2129 158 Brennan, George55 BrookviewDarius, HoolieNHector, BontoniDegtS7 6¼ 2¾33453¾ 6
NW10181L51900066ftYR½130May25 274 356 1126 2157 85 78 7L3.5 -131 1158 Bartlett, Jason32 BlackTieBash, ThePrince, NoDramaPlease1¼ 3½ 4¼42325º 3

~~167~~~19~~ ~18~~~235/1 Owner - Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY

4
Green

PP4 (+47)

Breeder -  Order By Stable Ab,SD

br g 9 Muscle Hill(PA®)-Brooklyn(PA)-Conway HallSWISS HOUSE ONFIRE $335,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,083

Life  $366,637

2025
Off

   $4,883
  $42,564
  $54,450 N. (YOGI) SHERIDAN k grn-wh-b go (*St 374 W 17% P 10% S 13% UDR .269)  RICKY BUCCI (St 565 W 10% P 13% S 12% UTR .212)

78.6
80.0 84

80 154

158

1

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

8

3¹ ~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~29~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~22~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~4

2026

L5

3

40000CLM1800040syYR½505Mar26 291 259 129 1159 84 70 849.3 10231 2202 Marohn, Jim Jr88 Wheelzablazin, MonAmour, BusyMakingMoni11 10 15¾888810 7
NAADA W L61310035ftYR½326Feb26 282 358 1129 201 77 69 7*1.9 4431 201 Sheridan, N.11 CreativeVenture, SwissHouseOnfire, ImStndpGy8 10 hd22 hd11½ 2
NAADA W L51310035ftYR½219Feb26 293 459 1130 201 78 62 86.1 7430 2203 Sheridan, N.4i5 BigLimo, SdEliminator, KameranHanover4º 5¼º 12Ô67719712 8
NAADA W L41340030ftYR½212Feb26 29 2100 4130 3202 79 71 72.6 16132 203 Sheridan, N.11 YucatanPartyMan, BarKeepDeVie, SwissHsOnfr2¼ 1½ 231¾1 ns 5
QUA22ftYR½105Feb26 284 458 3128 2158 6231 200 Stratton, Jordan11 DribblingBi, Tachyon, MusicalRide1½ 1½-- 8543¼2½ 3

Trainer change from  Diana Maglio  (St 2 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR .000)  after 05Dec25
NW5000L51300031ftYR½1205Dec25 284 59 2128 1158 80 SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE 71 FatherMike, MazeppaN, CreativeVenture-  

Trainer change from  Ricky Bucci  (St 702 W 11% P 11% S 11% UTR .216)  after 14Nov25
NW7500L51500044ftYR½314Nov25 281 358 128 3157 86 79 614.7 0329 1158 Buter, Tyler33 Torrone, GoHaveFun, Cactustotheclouds2½ 3½ 2¾43242¾ 2
NW10741L51700054ftYR½107Nov25 283 159 1128 3157 85 76 79.9 -2329 2158 Kelly, Colin33 BNicking, VinnyDeVie, BlackTieBash3¼ 3¼ 4Ô4544½33½ 4
40000CLM2000061gdYR½230Oct25 274 57 3125 4155 86 81 715.3 -3330 157 Dube, Daniel33 ChipperDale, CantstopYankee, MahoneSeelster3½ 3¼ 6½754¼34½ 1
NW15000L52100055ftYR½917Oct25 282 258 1127 2157 86 81 814.2 2429 158 Siegelman, Austi55 Unevergonnagethis, Nymeria, Cactustotheclods8½ 7 3½773¾64¾º 2
NW15721L52100057ftYR½410Oct25 282 58 2126 4154 89 76 718.7 -430 158 Kelly, Colin55 AustralHanover, StreetGossip, BlackhawkZette6¾ 6 15¾771167¾º 5
40000CLM2000061ftYR½602Oct25 281 457 3126 1156 86 82 818.3 -6429 3156 Siegelman, Austi22 Crazyland, SwissHouseOnfire, PapaDoc1 1½ 2¼221½21½ 4

~~~57~~~~5~~ ~~7~~~~76/1 Owner - Engblom Farm LLC,Wrightstown,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Laura L Baker & Paul R Baker,OH

b m 5 Long Tom(OH®)[$3,000]-Caring Moment(OH)-Uncle PeterOURMOMENTNTIME †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,625

Life   $69,336

2025
Off

   $8,805
   $4,760
   $3,783 HELENE ENGBLOM (P) (*St 17 W 12% P 0% S 18% UDR .180)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1098 W 23% P 15% S 14% UTR .360)

76.7
82.0 79

83 154
154
1571

4
4

M1
M1
M1

4
5
5

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

* HOPPLES BACK ON *

3

NW6500L51100066syPcDÁ716Mar26 272 456 3125 3155 84 8L46.3 6Engblom, Helene8x8 PLQuinella, Novel, RobbiePevds ds- ds88ds8ds 3
NW7500L5CD1250040ftM1706Mar26 283 258 1128 156 86 75 7L64.3 5128 4156 Engblom, Helene44 FarahTrioIt, RoyalComet, ShesSpicy4¼ 3¾ 4654½42½º 5
NW4PM1550024ftPcDÁ1024Feb26 29 159 2128 4158 72 69 8L3.4 930 1159 Engblom, Helene44 MoniMultiplier, Vanguard, BrotherLove3½ 3¾ 1¾663½64 4
NW10000L51700032ftYR½513Feb26 29 258 128 158 88 80 8L44.7 4429 1159 Buter, Tyler88 LaferraridmancheS, Ritson, BayBreezeHanover12 13 6874½87¼º 7
NW11031L51700024ftYR½606Feb26 291 259 2128 2157 86 88 7L8.4 8129 158 Bartlett, Jason33 QueenOfAll, Ourmomentntime, GoHaveFun3½ 3 3½233½32¼º 3
TM<71CD850044ftM1311Jan26 281 156 125 4154 72 87 10L*0.9 7129 4154 Beckwith, Brett55 Ourmomentntime, CustomFit, HuntersGal4½ 3½º ¾12¾33¼º 2
TM<74.5CD900026ftM11202Jan26 292 58 2127 158 75 20 10L*1.9 44207 Beckwith, Brett1010 HermosoRey, GetSomeCash, CandyBomberds ds 491010ds10dsx x7
4U TM<71CD850044ftM1718Dec25 284 259 4128 1157 72 68 9L*1.7 0128 1157 Engblom, Helene33 Ourmomentntime, Vanguard, ChasingCrystals2¾ 2½ ¾12121º 5
4U TM<71CD850030ftM11212Dec25 283 358 1128 1157 72 71 9L*1.8 529 4157 Engblom, Helene33 SoeurMary, Vanguard, Ourmomentntime2½ 2½ 3342½42¾ 1
QUA40ftM1206Dec25 291 158 1127 3156 5L228 157 Engblom, Petter55 InterviewFraA, SpendingCrazy, Ourmomentntime6¼ 8-- 2¼354¾56¾º 5

Trainer change from  Harla Loney  (St 587 W 14% P 10% S 10% UTR .240)  after 05Feb25
NW2500L4650027ftNfld½1505Feb25 281 457 3127 158 78 9†L32.6 6Irvine, Justin99 PeterLetsGo, TulsaBell, AdmiralAllstards ds- ds99ds9ds x3
QUA T/P36gdNfld½529Jan25 31 103 134 3204 7†L31 1205 Kash, Keith Jr44 WesternVinny, MoBay, CaraDonnaT5¾ 6-- 342121º 1
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~~136~~~14~~ ~22~~~3020/1 Owner - Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT

6
Yellow

PP6 (-45)

Breeder -  Robert A Stewart & Lynda R Stewart,KY

br g 8 Creatine(PA®)[$6,000]-Northern Grace(KY)-Yankee GlideCREATIVE VENTURE †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,635

Life  $278,509

2025
Off

   $6,835
  $48,009
  $33,940 TONY BELTRAMI mar-blk-wh (*St 188 W 15% P 20% S 11% UDR .298)  PAUL STAFFORD (St 380 W 8% P 12% S 12% UTR .187)

74.3
78.0 81

78 156
201
1572 PhlÁ

YR½
YR½

7
8
4

~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~8
~~~14~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~5

2026

L5

TM<77.5CD950042ftM1813Mar26 293 100 3129 4156 82 68 6†L28.8 8428 159 Bongiorno, Joe65 BullyBoyHill, MassiveMatter, GillysDeVie-6¼ 5¾ 11558¼63½º 5
NAADA W L61310035ftYR½326Feb26 282 358 1129 201 77 69 7†L2.7 431 201 Beltrami, Tony44 CreativeVenture, SwissHouseOnfire, ImStndpGy11º 13 hd131½44½º 5
NW5000L51300032ftYR½113Feb26 274 58 3127 3157 81 72 8†L58.9 4430 4200 Holland, Brent77 Meetmeatthebar, Internationalcraz, Svnshdsfgry12 9¾ 16¼6615712 7
QUA T&P24ftYR½206Feb26 29 159 2128 2157 5†L330 1200 Holland, Brent33 CasinoActionN, SlingShock, CreativeVenture3 3½-- 13¾338¾36½º 2
QUA T&P16ftYR½127Jan26 302 102 1133 205 2†L205 Lachance, Pat11 CreativeVenture, ChipOfTheSouth, N/ads ds-- 9611ds1ds 2
NAADA W L11310036ftYR½322Jan26 294 2101 4130 1201 78 54 8†L3.1 4331 1204 Beltrami, Tony66 Certify, KilimanjaroNl, Velociraptor7¾ 8½º 15881279¼º 4
NW7500L51500030ftYR½1012Dec25 282 158 128 158 86 80 8†L30.5 5130 159 Holland, Brent43 FullOfMuscles, KashaV, CreativeVenture3 3 5½34644 2
NW5000L51300031ftYR½1205Dec25 284 59 2128 1158 80 77 7†L47.7 1329 159 Holland, Brent66 FatherMike, MazeppaN, CreativeVenture7½ 7¾ 4½344½55¼ 6
NW5000L4750048ftPhlÁ620Nov25 284 158 127 2155 80 66 8†L125.2 0329 2158 Lachance, Pat77 SaintK, ForeAndAfter, LuckyWeekend10 9¼ 15½881178¾ 7
NW7500L51500054ftYR½507Nov25 284 158 1128 158 85 74 8†L62.3 -2329 159 Lachance, Pat56 KindaLuckyLindy, LuckyMumN, PremierVictor8¼ 7¼ 4¾776¼66º 5
NW2500L4650064syPhlÁ630Oct25 281 58 3127 2157 78 79 8†L*0.2 7429 2157 Tetrick, Tim11 CreativeVenture, TommyMackenzi, SthwndPythn½º 1¾ ¼11½11¾ 4
NW5000L51400055ftYR½1117Oct25 282 158 1127 3157 81 81 8†L8.7 2130 1158 Lachance, Pat55 CrownMonarch, Internationalcraze, Fanatic6½ 6º 3¼54644º 3

~~~74~~~~9~~ ~~8~~~1120/1 Owner - Scott V Keppler,Ridgefield,CT

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Mike R Sparks,ON, CA

b g 5 Alarm Detector(ON®)[$5,500]-Showmeyourmuscles(ON)-Muscles YankeeMUSCLE DETECTOR †Â $48,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,235

Life   $72,540

2025
Off

  $11,057
  $38,359
   $7,544 SCOTT KEPPLER blk-yel-wh (*St 374 W 11% P 13% S 13% UDR .226)  RAHEIM STRONG (*St 258 W 19% P 14% S 16% UTR .321)

74.2
78.0 78

79 158
203
1582

3
2

Nfld½
MR½
Nfld½

4
5
4

~~~10~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~40~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

NW900PSL5790028ftMR½818Mar26 29 159 4128 159 82 82 7†L31.6 330 3159 Keppler, Scott44 Kenobi, GeraldsAKeeper, PremierVictor4¼ 4¼ 3¼444½43¾ 2
NW750PSL5750068ftMR½711Mar26 301 1101 4131 3201 79 66 7†L5.7 -2429 4201 Keppler, Scott45 BarnHall, MuscleDetector, WeslynnCrown5½ 3½º 12212¾º 1
NW900PSL5720036gdMR½325Feb26 292 1100 1130 1200 82 81 7†L15.2 9130 201 Keppler, Scott55 Kenobi, KilimanjaroNl, ReelEmIn5¾ 5º 4543½43¼º 2
NW600PSL5600036syMR½318Feb26 303 4102 3133 2205 79 79 7†L32.6 29131 2205 Keppler, Scott55 MuscleDetector, LgsJaxon, Pleaseandthankyou4¾ 3½º ¾162¾52¾ºº 3
NW450PSL5460020ftMR½309Feb26 30 2101 4131 3202 76 68 6†L2.6 631 203 Keppler, Scott44 MeadowbrookDio, JessiesOutlawed, Tattooman4 3¾º 2¼431¾21¼º 1
NW600PSL5600024ftMR½604Feb26 293 3101 4132 3203 77 67 7†L7.2 8430 3203 Keppler, Scott46 MuscleDetector, Pleaseandthankyou, SdElimintr12 3¼º hd12¼2 hdº 6
NW600PSL5600016ftMR½828Jan26 301 2101 4130 202 78 74 7†L59.0 931 3202 Keppler, Scott77 PartyAtSeven, ShowMe^, InMyDreams8¼ 8 3½675½74½ 7
NW450PSL5460024ftMR½519Jan26 293 4100 131 203 76 71 8†L9.9 13331 4203 Keppler, Scott66 CinnamonStick, SimonGotLucky, Kenobi5½ 6º 4½677¾75¾ºº 6
NW450PSL5460034ftMR½512Jan26 294 101 3131 3203 74 67 8†L*1.7 8331 4203 Keppler, Scott55 JessiesOutlawed, MuscleDetector, SimonGtLcky7½ 4¾º ¾241½42¾º 7
NW550PSL5560028gdMR½805Jan26 291 159 4129 201 75 79 7†L6.0 831 1201 Keppler, Scott44 InMyDreams, KilimanjaroNl, MuscleDetector5 3¾º 1333¼32¼º 3
NW600PSL5600032gdMR½224Dec25 291 2100 130 2201 78 64 8†L88.3 7132 1204 Taggart, Shane88 WeslynnCrown, LgsJaxon, WowLove9¼ 9¾ 14881289¾º 8
NW600PSL5600040ftMR½117Dec25 283 159 2128 4158 79 80 8†L27.1 3230 200 Taggart, Jim Jr66 MakinMagicTonite, SdEliminator, WeslynnCrown8½ 7¼ 6¼55856¼º 5

~~167~~~25~~ ~23~~~3220/1 Owner - Joseph Ciuffetelli,Yorktown Heights,NY;Albert Ciuffetelli,Mahopac,NY

8
Gray

PP8 (-70)

Breeder -  Russell C Williams,PA

b g 8 Credit Winner(NY®)[$9,500]-Two Zuzim(PA)-Cantab HallYUCATAN PARTY MAN® Â $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,700

Life  $371,537

2025
Off

   $6,700
  $47,060
  $55,993 TONY CIUFFETELLI wh-blu-red (*St 54 W 7% P 13% S 15% UDR .192)  TONY CIUFFETELLI (*St 214 W 9% P 12% S 14% UTR .203)

71.9
79.0 81

80 153
202
157

3
4

Stga½
YR½
PhlÁ

7
8
4

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~6
~~~24~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~2

2026

L5

NW8300L5CD1200056gdStga½216Mar26 284 58 1127 3157 82 80 8L61.6 130 2158 Devaux, James88 Milliondollardream, SecretOrNot, WolfpackZach11 10 4½775¾76º 5
N10000L5CD1350058ftStga½409Mar26 28 357 4126 4156 83 80 8L32.3 0429 1158 Long, Chris77 IkonVangDk, EmpireBuilder, CityOfHope13 11 7788¾77¾ 4
N10000L5CD1350023ftStga½402Mar26 283 59 2128 1158 83 77 8L56.6 4230 3159 Long, Chris44 InATinyWay, BigBoxHanover, Staghouse5 4¾ 6¾744½44¼ 3
NAADA W L41340030ftYR½212Feb26 29 2100 4130 3202 79 73 7L*2.0 16331 3202 Ciuffetelli, Ton32 YucatanPartyMan, BarKeepDeVie, SwissHsOnfr2¼ 1½ 1½141¼41½ 3
NW5000L5CD830020ftStga½103Feb26 284 459 129 3158 81 74 8L10.4 2130 4159 Derue, Jordan33 IkonVangDk, Powerscourt, BigBoxHanover3 3¼ 5¾7ip44½53½ 2
NW5000L5CD920022ftStga½815Dec25 29 459 2129 3159 79 70 6L3.6 2330 3200 Long, Chris55 NoTurningBack, MakinNoBakin, OkeechobeeJet6¼ 4½º 5¼544¼53¼º 5
NW7500L5CD1325020ftStga½808Dec25 29 1100 1129 3158 80 76 7L26.5 4329 4159 Long, Chris66 OceanviewMassey, StarPilot, YucatanPartyMan8½ 5½ 6¼346¼65½º 6
NW7500L5CD1325033ftStga½301Dec25 282 58 3127 2158 80 76 8L19.2 4430 4159 Ciuffetelli, Ton54 RoseRunXtra, OceanviewMassey, Packmia4½ 6½ 6¾556¾67 3
NW5000CD1500050wfPRcÁ410Nov25 274 257 4126 3156 80 79 8L23.9 4429 1157 Stalbaum, Larry43 SisterSwell, HsWinchester, JustRoxy1½ 2½ 2¾54353½ 8
NW5700L41000056ftPcDÁ1104Nov25 272 356 2124 1153 82 83 8L69.5 330 1155 Napolitano, G Jr33 HandDoverDan, TillICollapseAs, YucatanPrtyMn3 2½ 10¼334½34½ 2
N10250L5CD1500052ftStga½1027Oct25 28 59 3127 4156 82 75 7L18.1 -4429 2158 Derue, Jordan43 UpHellyAa, IkonVangDk, CityOfHope3 3¼ 8½76554¾ 1
NW5000L5CD920063syStga½720Oct25 284 2100 3129 2159 75 77 8L*0.2 2429 2159 Devaux, James11 YucatanPartyMan, MarkOfABeast, WhatsTheWrd1½ 1½ 2½111¾11½ 1

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BONTONI DEGATO S - 16%
BONTONI DEGATO S - 85

BONTONI DEGATO S
OURMOMENTNTIME

None
YUCATAN PARTY MAN - $2,225
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, MARCH 26, 2026 PURSE $14,000
$1 PICK 5 (5-6-7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE 

$.10 SUPERFECTA
F& M CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $20,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Black5 POST - 8:05  CR 81

~~175~~~28~~ ~23~~~212/1 Owner - Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY

$24,000

1
Red

PP1 (+43)

Breeder -  Eugene W Landy,NJ

br m 9 Rock N Roll Heaven(NJ®)[$6,500]-Beda Hanover(NJ)-Cam's Card SharkYOU BEDA ROCK Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $22,120

Life  $246,563

2025
Off

  $32,480
  $78,040
  $40,289 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1635 W 14% P 16% S 14% UDR .276)  DENNIS J LATERZA (St 673 W 14% P 14% S 13% UTR .261)

79.7
81.0 80

81 152
155
1523

3
1

M1
YR½
M1

8
9
5¹ ~~~~9~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~2

~~~38~~~~8~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~17~~~~6~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

3

Claimed from  Deborah Daguet  (St 677 W 12% P 14% S 11% UTR .249)  for $24,000 on 19Mar26
©FM20000CLM1400041ftYR½519Mar26 28 157 3126 3155 81 78 8L*1.1 0228 3155 Bartlett, Jason33 YouBedaRock, QuickMenu, StonecoldGirl4½ 3¼ 3½131¾32¾ 2

Claimed from  John Grasso  (St 121 W 11% P 10% S 13% UTR .219)  for $24,000 on 12Mar26
©FM20000CLM1400039ftYR½212Mar26 273 356 3125 1155 80 81 8L2.2 3229 3155 Siegelman, Austi44 StonecoldGirl, YouBedaRock, SeaStorm2¾ 4½ 224443½º 1
FM20000CLM1400040syYR½105Mar26 28 257 2126 4156 80 81 8L5.1 8130 4156 Siegelman, Austi33 YouBedaRock, McAngel, MikiTheClown1½ 1¼ nk13¾21½ 3
FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½226Feb26 282 457 4126 156 79 76 8L4.7 4229 4156 Siegelman, Austi65 McAngel, SeaStorm, IrisSeelster5 4¾º 3¾432¾53½º 3
FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½119Feb26 283 158 2127 4155 79 82 8L10.7 7428 2156 Siegelman, Austi21 SeaStorm, YouBedaRock, StayHappy¾ 1½ 322321½ 6
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½412Feb26 291 159 128 1157 79 82 8L*0.9 1329 2157 Siegelman, Austi33 SeaStorm, BoutDamnTimeA, YouBedaRock3 3 1¼332¼21¾º 4
FM20000CLM1400020ftYR½104Feb26 281 457 4126 2156 78 79 8L1.9 6129 2156 Siegelman, Austi33 YouBedaRock, BluebirdCrush, ILovedHerFirst3¼ 3½ 311121¾º 1
FM20000CLM1400013ftYR½128Jan26 283 257 3127 158 80 76 8L37.9 930 158 Siegelman, Austi77 DisaronnoHill, SpDancinwithstarz, YouBedaRck8½ 8¾ ½341¾52½ºº 7
FM20000CLM1400017ftYR½920Jan26 29 159 2128 4157 79 74 8L42.4 11129 159 Siegelman, Austi88 Yuengling, PinkRuby, RacinForRoyalty10 10 6675½86¾º 8

Trainer change from  Michael Forte  (St 397 W 12% P 10% S 14% UTR .235)  after 18Dec25
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½118Dec25 274 356 2125 4155 80 70 8L2.9 2131 158 Holland, Brent22 FightNotFlight, DelitfulcatherinN, ILovedHerFrst½º 1¼º 1188887¼º 8
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½1111Dec25 274 457 1127 3156 79 81 8L*0.6 8229 3156 Holland, Brent11 YouBedaRock, IrisSeelster, WhosPerfect1½ 1½ 4¾113½11¾ 3
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½904Dec25 28 457 1127 3156 78 81 8L*1.0 7229 3156 Holland, Brent12 YouBedaRock, ShangriLaHanover, WhosPerfecthdº 1½ 5¾11412 3

~~~96~~~26~~ ~15~~~~95/2 Owner - Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY

$24,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Ruth A Altmeyer,PA;Richard B Kelson,NY

b m 6 Stay Hungry(PA®)[$6,000]-Sara Diamond(PA)-Allamerican NativeSTAY HAPPY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,300

Life  $258,841

2025
Off

   $6,300
  $74,190
  $16,535 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1589 W 35% P 17% S 15% UDR .494)  RICKY BUCCI (St 565 W 10% P 13% S 12% UTR .212)

80.2
80.0 81

80 152

1534

4

YR½

MeaÁ

5

3¹ ~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L5

2 16

FM20000CLM1400034ftYR½418Mar26 28 57 126 156 79 74 8L4.2 2330 3156 Buter, Tyler11 ILovedHerFirst, ShangriLaHanover, BotDmnTmA1½ 1½ 3¼411¼11½ 2
FM20000CLM1400063ftYR½111Mar26 281 157 126 155 81 77 8L3.6 -2129 2155 Buter, Tyler22 WhosPerfect, StayHappy, QuickMenu1½ 1½ 2¼221½21½ 1
FM25000CLM1500033gdYR½303Mar26 28 58 2126 3155 82 69 7L3.2 8431 159 Holland, Brent44 FightNotFlight, DelitfulcatherinN, KissinJoe5¼ 4½ 17771144ºº 1

Claimed from  Luis Guevara  (St 90 W 10% P 10% S 18% UTR .218)  for $24,000 on 19Feb26
©FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½119Feb26 283 158 2127 4155 79 79 8L9.4 7128 3156 Kelly, Colin44 SeaStorm, YouBedaRock, StayHappy3¾ 4½ 4½345¾54¾º 3

Claimed from  Ricky Bucci  (St 606 W 10% P 12% S 11% UTR .212)  for $24,000 on 12Feb26
©FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½112Feb26 274 58 2127 1158 79 77 8L7.6 17331 1159 Siegelman, Austi12 DisaronnoHill, HoliStarzzzA, HuntsFlowerhd 2 5¼7312¾ 2
QUA22ftYR½305Feb26 283 158 127 3156 5L29 157 Kelly, Colin44 CoachellaboundN, StayHappy, BronxMixer6 5¼-- 224344¾ 2

Trainer change from  Diana Maglio  (St 2 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR .000)  after 05Dec25
FNW10591L51700031ftYR½505Dec25 273 57 3125 155 84 SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE 71 MySweetLily, EasyToPlease, ImABeliever-  

Trainer change from  Ricky Bucci  (St 709 W 10% P 12% S 11% UTR .216)  after 25Nov25
FM30000CLM1600051gdYR½725Nov25 273 457 2126 4154 84 71 8L20.1 3130 3157 Kelly, Colin76 AtreacherousA, YsSensationalcity, Vibrance8½ 8 14½865¾65 5
FMNW5791L51300044ftYR½214Nov25 274 157 3125 155 81 81 6L6.6 0229 155 Kelly, Colin11 StayHappy, ImABeliever, Mybitcoin1¾ 1½ ½112¼12 5
FMNW5801L51300054ftYR½807Nov25 284 458 128 3156 82 68 7L5.0 -2328 1157 Kelly, Colin33 IdealSkies, MissDottieMae, StayHappy3½ 3½ 333333¼ 3
FM25000CLM1700051ftYR½228Oct25 28 457 4125 2154 83 78 8L15.0 -1428 2155 Siegelman, Austi55 AtreacherousA, StormySerena, Onederfulbeach6½ 6¼ 5½553¾64 3
FMNW5476L51400055ftYR½117Oct25 271 456 2124 154 80 84 8L2.8 229 4154 Marohn, Jim Jr44 JiveDancingA, CremeDelight, StayHappy4 4¾º 433637½ 3

~~178~~~34~~ ~24~~~1715/1 Owner - Matias S Ruiz,Wind Gap,PA

$24,000

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  P B Fleming,NZ

br m 12 Big Jim(ON®)[$5,000]-Girl Ofyour Dreams(NZL)-Dream AwaySHEIKH YABOOTY N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,420

Life  $378,656

2025
Off

  $14,420
  $14,850
  $43,609 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1403 W 9% P 12% S 13% UDR .200)  MATIAS RUIZ (St 152 W 9% P 11% S 13% UTR .194)

77.0
78.0 80

77 152
155
1564

4
4

YR½
YR½
M1

11
12
7

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~11~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~24~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~6

2026

L5

FM20000CLM1400041ftYR½519Mar26 28 157 3126 3155 81 75 8L50.3 0128 2156 Siegelman, Austi77 YouBedaRock, QuickMenu, StonecoldGirl11 9¾ 4½465½78º 7
FM20000CLM1400063ftYR½111Mar26 281 157 126 155 81 74 8L20.2 -2228 2156 Siegelman, Austi88 WhosPerfect, StayHappy, QuickMenu10 11 7¼889¾810 8
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½204Mar26 281 58 127 156 81 74 7L4.4 0328 3156 Siegelman, Austi55 StonecoldGirl, SheikhYabootyN, QuickMenu6 6 2¾254¾55º 5
FM20000CLM1400032ftYR½125Feb26 29 59 4127 157 81 70 7L1.9 3429 3157 Siegelman, Austi11 StonecoldGirl, Fortunada, SheikhYabootyN1½ 1½ 3½311½11½ 1
FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½117Feb26 274 156 3124 1154 81 81 7L4.8 -1130 4154 Siegelman, Austi11 KissinJoe, Nuttinbuthebest, JiveDancingA1½ 1½ 3½41¼11½ 4
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½810Feb26 274 158 3126 4155 80 81 8L13.7 4129 4155 Siegelman, Austi22 SheikhYabootyN, DelitfulcatherinN, BeantownBb1¾ 1½ 2¾11212 1
FM20000CLM1400023ftYR½203Feb26 292 159 1128 2157 79 73 8L81.3 729 1158 Marohn, Jim Jr66 DwsDarlene, Yuengling, Uncontrolled7½ 7½ 3¾85465½ 6
QUA16ftYR½227Jan26 291 158 4126 2155 3L429 3157 Marohn, Jim Jr33 PinnyTigerA, SheikhYabootyN, HpMomentum3¼ 4¼-- 11238¼35½ 1
FM12500CLH1100060ftPcDÁ221Apr25 264 56 124 2152 80 SCRATCHED - LAME 6-1 SugarBritches, NeedUrOpinion, PastaMomma-  
FM20000CLM1500044ftYR½409Apr25 281 457 1126 2155 78 67 8L14.3 331 2158 Kakaley, Matt44 DelitfulcatherinN, Fortunada, LineEmUp4¾ 4¾ 15868¾46º 3
FM20000CLM1500048ftYR½101Apr25 273 356 2125 4155 79 76 8L9.9 230 2156 Napolitano, Anth77 VelImAWinner, PineBushMaga, DisaronnoHill9¼ 8¼º 3¼46475¼º 6
FM20000CLM1300052ftYR½625Mar25 281 457 126 4154 78 80 7L6.2 0228 155 Napolitano, Anth33 IronMistress, SheikhYabootyN, Onederfulbeach3 3 123333 1

~~~80~~~17~~ ~16~~~107/2 Owner - Melvin G Fink,Bloomfield Hills,MI

$24,000

4
Green

PP4 (+47)

Breeder -  Lynn-Marie Plouffe,ME

b m 5 Western Maverick(ME®)[$2,000]-Perfect Launch(MA)-Riverboat KingWHO'S PERFECT Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,080

Life  $274,298

2025
Off

  $17,455
  $92,045
  $11,000 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 978 W 15% P 15% S 13% UDR .277)  ANDREW ADAMCZYK (St 610 W 19% P 16% S 15% UTR .329)

81.3
79.0 80

80 154
155
1542

2

YR½
YR½
YR½

4
5
4¹ ~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~37~~~~7~~ ~~6~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

1 12

FM20000CLM1400034ftYR½418Mar26 28 57 126 156 79 75 8L25.5 2429 4156 Gingras, Yannick88 ILovedHerFirst, ShangriLaHanover, BotDmnTmA10 8º 4¼588¾74¾º 8
FM20000CLM1400063ftYR½111Mar26 281 157 126 155 81 79 8L3.3 -229 155 Gingras, Yannick11 WhosPerfect, StayHappy, QuickMenu1½ 1½ 2¼111½11½ 5
FM20000CLM1400033gdYR½103Mar26 283 158 1127 4156 79 74 7L13.6 8429 1158 Kelly, Colin77 Nuttinbuthebest, PinkRuby, Undeterred9¼ 9 6¾575½75¾ 6
FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½117Feb26 274 156 3124 1154 81 78 7L13.1 -1329 3155 Gingras, Yannick55 KissinJoe, Nuttinbuthebest, JiveDancingA6¾ 6½ 7668¼57¼ 6
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½210Feb26 274 57 4125 4154 80 84 7L5.1 429 2155 Kelly, Colin33 DwsDarlene, FightNotFlight, WhosPerfect3¼ 3¼ 2¾33233 2

Claimed from  Per Engblom  (St 2016 W 21% P 14% S 12% UTR .339)  for $24,000 on 03Feb26
©FM20000CLM1400023ftYR½203Feb26 292 159 1128 2157 79 73 8L1.9 7129 158 Bartlett, Jason44 DwsDarlene, Yuengling, Uncontrolled4½ 4½ 3½643¼43¼º 4
FM20000CLM1400032ftYR½121Jan26 28 356 2125 1155 79 82 8L*0.8 2329 1155 Bartlett, Jason22 WhosPerfect, FightNotFlight, IntenseLady1½ 1½ nk12 ns21¼ 2
FM20000CLH1250049ftM1609Jan26 271 156 2124 3151 80 76 10L28.3 -3127 4152 Ahle, Johnathan99 IdealSkies, NiteTimeDeal, OddsOnSaraSara11 7º 5¾765¾76º 9
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½918Dec25 283 58 4126 2156 78 72 8L39.8 2329 2157 Buter, Tyler77 BigCityDaisy, EbonyLady, PinkRuby8 9¾ 5775¼75½º 7
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½1111Dec25 274 457 1127 3156 79 76 8L3.4 830 3157 Gingras, Yannick22 YouBedaRock, IrisSeelster, WhosPerfect1½ 1½ 5½323½21¾ 4
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½904Dec25 28 457 1127 3156 78 76 8L22.4 7130 4157 Gingras, Yannick21 YouBedaRock, ShangriLaHanover, WhosPerfecthd 1½ 6¼32422 8
FM20000CLM1400040ftYR½719Nov25 282 357 1126 2155 79 74 8L7.7 -3328 156 Gingras, Yannick66 BigCityDaisy, ChillinBythePool, HarperSeelster8½ 7¼ 3¼564½65¾ 6

~~102~~~17~~ ~16~~~1520/1 Owner - George A & Rose Bonomo,Naperville,IL

$24,000

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Emerald Highlands Fm,OH;Dolne Fm Services,IN;etc.

b m 6 Fear The Dragon(OH®)[$6,000]-Rockin Serena(OH)-Rockin ImageSTORMY SERENA Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,120

Life  $352,555

2025
Off

  $13,120
 $125,890
  $16,805 DANIEL DUBE grn-wh-blk (St 803 W 10% P 10% S 11% UDR .192)  MARK FORD (St 293 W 7% P 6% S 12% UTR .143)

79.1
79.0 82

79 152
158
1534

3
1

YR½
YR½
ScDÁ

5
6
3

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~40~~~~7~~ ~~8~~~11
~~~12~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

15

FM20000CLM1400041ftYR½519Mar26 28 157 3126 3155 81 71 8L39.3 0428 4156 Dube, Daniel55 YouBedaRock, QuickMenu, StonecoldGirl7½ 6¾ 6½775½67¼ 4
FM20000CLM1400063ftYR½111Mar26 281 157 126 155 81 76 8L11.7 -229 4155 Dube, Daniel33 WhosPerfect, StayHappy, QuickMenu3 3½ 3¾443¼34½ 4
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½204Mar26 281 58 127 156 81 71 7L16.8 029 1157 Gingras, Yannick66 StonecoldGirl, SheikhYabootyN, QuickMenu7½ 7½ 6¼765½65¾ 6
FM20000CLM1400032ftYR½125Feb26 29 59 4127 157 81 65 7L2.3 3130 4158 Gingras, Yannick44 StonecoldGirl, Fortunada, SheikhYabootyN4½ 4½ 9½647½44½ 5
FM25000CLM1500029ftYR½610Feb26 283 157 3125 3154 82 38 7L3.3 4435 3204 Bongiorno, Joe77 IllusionSeelster, FightingEvil, TobagoTime16 17 507732716xi 3

Claimed from Douglas Dilloian Jr  (St 515 W 21% P 17% S 17% UTR .372)  for $30,000 on 03Feb26
©FM25000CLM1500023ftYR½103Feb26 284 159 128 157 82 78 7L*0.6 729 157 Bartlett, Jason11 MalukaMissN, RacinForRoyalty, Nuttinbuthebest1½ 1½ ½51¾11 4

Claimed from  Andrew Adamczyk  (St 670 W 20% P 17% S 15% UTR .351)  for $30,000 on 27Jan26
©FM25000CLM1500016ftYR½627Jan26 292 100 2129 4157 82 79 7L*1.5 13328 158 Kelly, Colin11 IllusionSeelster, StormySerena, KissinJoe1½ 1½ 1½2211¾ 3

Claimed from  Dennis J Laterza  (St 680 W 14% P 14% S 13% UTR .267)  for $30,000 on 20Jan26
©FM25000CLM1500017ftYR½820Jan26 28 259 4129 3158 81 74 8L*1.3 11428 3158 Holland, Brent11 StormySerena, DistantLover, Uncontrolled½ 1½ nk12¾1½ 1
FM25000CLM1500030ftYR½316Dec25 284 458 3127 156 82 83 6L1.4 7228 156 Holland, Brent11 StormySerena, Uncontrolled, DistantLover1½ 1½ ¾12 hd2 ns 1
FM25000CLM1500030ftYR½709Dec25 281 258 4127 2157 83 79 7L*1.7 9329 2157 Holland, Brent11 StormySerena, DistantLover, Uncontrolled1½ 1½ ½11¾1¾ 5
FM30000CLM1600051gdYR½725Nov25 273 457 2126 4154 84 81 8L5.5 3328 3155 Buter, Tyler33 AtreacherousA, YsSensationalcity, Vibrance2½ 3¼ 4¼453¾53 2
FM25000CLM1500040ftYR½618Nov25 273 457 1126 3154 81 83 8L*1.2 0228 3154 Holland, Brent11 Kat, StormySerena, CoalfordsnshineGb1½ 1½ hd22 ns1 hd 3
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~~~59~~~13~~ ~~9~~~~915/1 Owner - Vip Internet Stable LLC,Piscataway,NJ

$24,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (-45)

Breeder -  Yabby Dam Farms Limited,AS

b m 7 Art Major-Sounds Alive(AUS)-Live Or DieBOUT DAMN TIME A  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,300

Life  $136,513

2025
Off

  $10,413
  $54,830
   $5,590 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1636 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  CORY STRATTON (St 1067 W 13% P 15% S 14% UTR .260)

75.8
79.0 80

80 153

1532

2

YR½

YR½

6

6
~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~31~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~6
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

FM20000CLM1400034ftYR½418Mar26 28 57 126 156 79 78 88.9 2129 1156 Stratton, Jordan76 ILovedHerFirst, ShangriLaHanover, BotDmnTmA7½ 7¾ ¾365½85 6
FM20000CLM1400063ftYR½111Mar26 281 157 126 155 81 76 88.0 -228 4155 Stratton, Jordan77 WhosPerfect, StayHappy, QuickMenu9 9½ 4¼67879º 7
FM20000CLM1400033gdYR½203Mar26 281 357 2126 2156 80 80 610.4 8129 4156 Stratton, Jordan66 JiveDancingA, HarperSeelster, CanneryRow7¾ 7½ 2½46465¾ 6
FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½119Feb26 283 158 2127 4155 79 74 84.3 7129 4157 Stratton, Jordan66 SeaStorm, YouBedaRock, StayHappy6¾ 7½ 10¼678¾66½º 5
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½412Feb26 291 159 128 1157 79 82 83.3 1329 2157 Stratton, Jordan22 SeaStorm, BoutDamnTimeA, YouBedaRock1½ 1½ 1221½32½ 2
FM20000CLM1400023ftYR½503Feb26 28 57 2126 2156 79 80 8*1.4 7229 2156 Stratton, Jordan55 DashNCache, BeantownBabe, BoutDamnTimeA5 6 ½342¼53¼º 2
FM20000CLM1400016ftYR½527Jan26 284 359 1129 3158 81 74 87.9 13428 159 Stratton, Jordan67 Nuttinbuthebest, RacinForRoyalty, ClfrdsnshnGb9 6½º 2½442¾44¾º 5
FM17500CLH1250049ftM1609Jan26 271 156 2124 3151 80 77 102.3 -3327 152 Beckwith, Brett11 IdealSkies, NiteTimeDeal, OddsOnSaraSara1º 1¼ 2½42 hd11 5
FMNW7500CD1250026ftM11002Jan26 272 55 4122 4151 84 79 1026.8 4328 1153 Kelly, Colin98 MoreGoodaN, TennisQueen, AbsolutePower6½ 5¼ 6¾10107109¼ 5
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½318Dec25 284 458 2127 3156 77 74 7*1.3 2129 3156 Stratton, Cory22 Yuengling, BoutDamnTimeA, CanneryRow1¾ 1½ ns21 ns1 nsº 1
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½109Dec25 283 158 127 4156 79 81 87.5 9329 4156 Stratton, Jordan22 BoutDamnTimeA, DisaronnoHill, BluebirdCrush1½ 1¾ 1¼12¾21½ 1
FM20000CLM1400037gdYR½102Dec25 274 257 126 4154 79 76 83.2 2329 2156 Stratton, Jordan33 DisaronnoHill, StonecoldGirl, BoutDamnTimeA3 3 833334 2

~~~76~~~13~~ ~11~~~106/1 Owner - Estrada Racing LLC,Cranbury,NJ

$24,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Seaspray Stables LTD,BC, CA

gr m 6 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$15,000]-Preference(BC)-Admirals GalleySEA STORM Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,180

Life  $102,050

2025
Off

  $28,438
  $38,957
  $11,432 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 168 W 10% P 12% S 10% UDR .200)  IZZY ESTRADA (St 277 W 13% P 15% S 13% UTR .257)

76.6
81.0 80

82 153
155
1531

4
PhlÁ
YR½
MeaÁ

5
6
4

~~~11~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~32~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~18~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~4

2026

L5

FM20000CLM1400041ftYR½519Mar26 28 157 3126 3155 81 74 8L20.3 0128 3156 Bongiorno, Joe88 YouBedaRock, QuickMenu, StonecoldGirl13 11 5½68789½º 8
FM20000CLM1400039ftYR½212Mar26 273 356 3125 1155 80 82 8L13.5 3329 3155 Bongiorno, Joe21 StonecoldGirl, YouBedaRock, SeaStorm¾ 1½ 2322½32 6
FM20000CLM1400040syYR½105Mar26 28 257 2126 4156 80 56 8L11.2 8333 4201 Brennan, George44 YouBedaRock, McAngel, MikiTheClown2¼º 2¼º 25¼881289¼º 8
FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½226Feb26 282 457 4126 156 79 80 8L*0.5 4129 156 Bartlett, Jason11 McAngel, SeaStorm, IrisSeelster½º 1½ ns211½11½ 5
FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½119Feb26 283 158 2127 4155 79 84 8L*0.4 7228 4155 Bartlett, Jason12 SeaStorm, YouBedaRock, StayHappy¾º 1½ 311311½ 2
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½412Feb26 291 159 128 1157 79 83 8L2.3 13129 1157 Bartlett, Jason11 SeaStorm, BoutDamnTimeA, YouBedaRock1½ 1½ 1111½11¾ 1
FM20000CLM1400022ftYR½405Feb26 283 458 4127 3157 79 75 8L3.1 8229 4157 Stratton, Jordan55 DisaronnoHill, SeaStorm, HuntsFlower6 6 1¼242½53¼ 5
FM20000CLM1400013ftYR½1029Jan26 273 257 4126 1157 79 75 8L19.7 830 158 Engblom, Petter77 FightNotFlight, PinkRuby, HuntsFlower6 5 4453½56¼ 6

Trainer change from  Jose Castillo  (St 369 W 10% P 13% S 12% UTR .222)  after 20Jan26
15000CL OP720018ftMR½1020Jan26 283 358 1127 4156 82 81 6L22.3 6329 4157 Aldrich, B Jr66 BetterBeGouda, OstroHanover, KjHunter8¼ 5¾ 5¼544¾65 6
12500CL OP690044ftMR½1014Jan26 274 456 4126 4156 81 80 7L15.1 0429 4156 Merton, Michael56 SeaStorm, HarambeDeo, JBGram8¾ 5º nk131¼21º 5
12500CL OP690038syMR½207Jan26 29 100 2129 1158 81 76 7L7.2 8229 2159 Merton, Michael55 HarambeDeo, OstroHanover, SeaStorm5 4¾º 6344¼42¾ºbe 5
12500CL OP690022ftMR½630Dec25 29 259 4127 2157 81 88 8L12.6 13329 4157 Merton, Gregory22 Transparency, SeaStorm, Loulouameri¾º 1 2½222½21¾ 6

~~~86~~~11~~ ~13~~~~512/1 Owner - Godinez Racing Stable LLC,Bullville,NY

$24,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-70)

Breeder -  D C Arrenholz & K A Arrenholz,IL;Dtm Stb,OH

b m 7 Aracache Hanover(IN®)-Feetonthedashboard(IL)-PanspacificflightDASH N CACHE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $15,327

Life  $111,102

2025
Off

  $16,182
  $28,885
     $600 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1081 W 13% P 16% S 12% UDR .259)  JOSE GODINEZ (St 100 W 6% P 14% S 15% UTR .188)

68.9
80.0 79

80 151
156
1514

2
4

TgDnÁ
YR½
TgDnÁ

6
7
6

~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~26~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

FM15000CLO1125038ftStga½315Mar26 274 58 4126 1156 81 75 8L2.2 3329 3156 Beckwith, Brett21 HuntingForKisses, ForgotThewalletA, PerfectQn¾ 1½ 1¾531½31½ 2
FM12500CLO950036ftM1527Feb26 272 455 4123 152 79 78 8L13.5 0228 2152 Ahle, Johnathan22 TurnUpTheMusic-, SwiftSarabi+, WontBackDwn+¾ 1¼ 2Ô3431¼31½ 6
FMNW5000CD1050037syM1920Feb26 272 56 124 2152 83 81 8L32.7 4428 153 Bongiorno, Joe44 TwinBSunkissed, JordannaHanover, RemyBrwnN4¼ 3¾º 353¾21º 1
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½210Feb26 274 57 4125 4154 80 SCRATCHED - SICK 74 DwsDarlene, FightNotFlight, WhosPerfect-  
FM20000CLM1400023ftYR½503Feb26 28 57 2126 2156 79 82 8L10.0 730 2156 Gingras, Yannick33 DashNCache, BeantownBabe, BoutDamnTimeA1¾ 3 ½111½1½º 6
FMNW5000L51300025ftYR½223Jan26 281 357 3126 2158 77 78 7L*1.8 12331 2158 Bartlett, Jason22 DashNCache, Younonothinjon, Schnapps-¾ 1½ nk12½21½ 7
FMNW2500CD950049ftM11309Jan26 281 456 4124 3152 79 75 10L27.2 -3227 3152 Miller, Tyler44 SevenItIs, WontBackDown, RomaAmor2¾ 2½ ½43232½ 1
FMNW2500CD950026ftM1102Jan26 271 255 2124 3153 79 63 9L61.9 4130 3156 Miller, Tyler99 OddsOnSaraSara, GracefulGala, RomaAmor11 13 15¼891199¾ 9
FMNW3000L5640029ftStga½216Dec25 272 356 126 1155 78 82 8L3.1 5428 4155 Monti, Andrew67 PrairieMagical, ForgotThewalletA, Truly9 6¾ 3543¾54¾ 6
FM15000CLO1250020ftStga½909Dec25 284 359 2128 2156 78 69 8L14.5 7428 4158 Beckwith, Brett88 MissIdahoA, IronMistress, StayJelly11 6¾ 12¼788¼88¼ 8
12500CL OP1150049ftM11221Nov25 262 54 3122 2152 78 51 10L7.7 0134 158 Keppler, Scott22 CaptainCash, RockTheCaptainN, RockOnLine1½ 2¼ 2810101836 5
MNW1500L4700036ftPcDÁ210Nov25 28 56 1125 3153 78 76 8L19.8 8129 3154 Boyd, Braxten22 StamphillshadowGb-, Kissapotamus+, DshNCch+½º 1¼ 5½Ô2321½21¼ 7

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

STAY HAPPY - 27%
YOU BEDA ROCK - 78

STAY HAPPY
STORMY SERENA

None
STORMY SERENA - $3,456
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, MARCH 26, 2026 PURSE $18,000
$1 PICK 4 (6-7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 

SUPERFECTA
CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $40,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Yellow6 POST - 8:25  CR 86

~~103~~~24~~ ~26~~~155/1 Owner - Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT

$48,000

1
Red

PP1 (+43)

Breeder -  R L Huffman & Mr C D Huffman & L Mather,IA

bl m 6 Airman Batten-Cannot Tell A Lie(IA)-GlidemasterAIRMANS JACKPOT †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,250

Life  $260,207

2025
Off

  $11,000
 $110,150
  $66,976 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (St 892 W 10% P 12% S 15% UDR .217)  PAT LACHANCE (St 683 W 12% P 13% S 16% UTR .246)

82.0
82.0 84

83 154

1543

3

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

5

5¹ ~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~36~~~~4~~ ~12~~~~5
~~~32~~~11~~ ~~8~~~~6

2026

L5

2 13

NW7500L51500040ftYR½213Mar26 291 158 3127 3157 84 84 7†L*1.8 4329 1158 Lachance, Pat44 KashaV, AirmansJackpot, BeDifferent3¾ 6½ 3¼24445º 4
NW5000L51300040ftYR½106Mar26 294 59 2128 1158 82 83 7†L7.9 429 1158 Lachance, Pat66 PiscesRising, AirmansJackpot, SunburntSilverd6¼ 9 ½244¼54º 5
NW6281L51300034ftYR½127Feb26 29 258 4127 158 82 83 8†L92.2 5429 4158 Marohn, Jim Jr7i7 DarkMind, PcFreeWheeling, BigCharlieMoran9¾ 11 446576¼º 8
NW5911L51300036gdYR½1020Feb26 283 258 3127 4157 82 81 7†L6.9 9430 4159 Lachance, Pat55 KashaV, Sevenshadesofgrey, DarkMind9 9 9¾559½57¼º 5
NW5000L51300024ftYR½1006Feb26 292 259 3128 1159 82 81 7†L2.8 8230 2159 Lachance, Pat22 InfinityStone, HatTrickMarleau, AirmansJackpot2 2½ 1½331½22 1
NW7500L5150009ftYR½630Jan26 292 1100 2129 4159 86 82 7†L8.6 1230 1200 Lachance, Pat44 RogerRabbit, PremierVictor, HatTrickMarleau5¼ 4¾ 1¾533¼44 3
QUA36gdM1317Jan26 284 358 1128 3155 4†L27 3155 Lachance, Pat22 LaferraridmancheS, AirmansJackpot, Cynic1¼ 1½-- nk221½22 2
40000CLM2000053ftYR½423Oct25 282 358 2127 3156 86 82 8†L11.7 -2229 1157 Lachance, Pat22 ChefRocco, CantstopYankee, Crazyland1¾ 1½ 3½631¾32 4
40000CLM2000051ftYR½1016Oct25 282 159 2128 158 86 75 6†L15.7 0229 1159 Lachance, Pat55 JasBluestone, ChefRocco, WillyWalton6¾ 6 6557¾66¾º 4
40000CLM2000061ftYR½602Oct25 281 457 3126 1156 86 78 8†L2.9 -6129 2157 Lachance, Pat66 Crazyland, SwissHouseOnfire, PapaDoc7½ 7¾ 5¾665¼68 5
40000CLM2000073ftYR½625Sep25 28 357 1126 2156 86 83 8†L9.1 -2229 157 Lachance, Pat44 WillyWalton, PembrokeRegal, CantstopYankee4¾ 4½ 3½44747º 2
NW10874L53000076ftYR½913Sep25 284 457 4127 2229 87 74 10†L2.8 -21230 Lachance, Pat22 MazeppaN, PcFreeWheeling, Cactustothecloudshdº 1½ 462½21½ 31¼

~~~60~~~15~~ ~15~~~112/1 Owner - Burke Racing Stable LLC,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

$40,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Millstream Inc,NJ

b g 6 International Moni(PA®)[$5,000]-Too Busy To Care(NJ)-ChocolatierBUSY MAKING MONI Â $6,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $22,910

Life  $245,765

2025
Off

  $28,280
  $84,100
  $55,545 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 844 W 11% P 11% S 14% UDR .218)  RON BURKE (St 598 W 17% P 14% S 12% UTR .288)

84.7
88.0 86

88 154
158
1544 YR½

YR½
WbsbÂ

5Q
6
3¹ ~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~3

~~~~7~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~12~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

1

40000CLM1800041ftYR½419Mar26 29 158 127 2156 86 86 8L1.7 0329 4156 Gingras, Yannick22 Chapheart, BusyMakingMoni, ImOut1½ 1½ 1¾221½21½ 1
40000CLM1800039ftYR½512Mar26 284 58 1127 157 85 88 8L1.9 330 1157 Gingras, Yannick12 Wheelzablazin, BusyMakingMoni, WarrawWhsprhdº 1½ ¾211½11½ 4
40000CLM1800040syYR½505Mar26 291 259 129 1159 84 85 8L*1.1 10130 2159 Beckwith, Brett22 Wheelzablazin, MonAmour, BusyMakingMoni1½ 1½ ¾32121º 2
NW10000L51700036gdYR½720Feb26 282 59 128 1158 87 87 8L3.6 9329 2158 Brennan, George44 Chapheart, BusyMakingMoni, AustralHanover3 4¾ 1¼23344¼º 2
NW7500L51500032ftYR½1013Feb26 292 259 3128 158 85 85 8L*0.2 4229 158 Bartlett, Jason11 BusyMakingMoni, Enola, EyesOfJustice1¼ 1½ 2¾11311½ 4
40000CLM1800022ftYR½205Feb26 29 359 2128 158 85 88 8L1.6 8329 1158 Bartlett, Jason33 PedalOnMetal, EnergyKing, BusyMakingMoni3¼ 3 ¾32½21º 2
40000CLM1800013ftYR½529Jan26 282 158 1127 158 85 87 7L*1.1 8330 1158 Gingras, Yannick33 PedalOnMetal, EnergyKing, BusyMakingMoni3 3 1½321¼32º 4
40000CLM1800036ftYR½822Jan26 29 458 3127 2157 86 69 8L2.6 4230 2201 Gingras, Yannick88 EnergyKing, BNicking, PedalOnMetal12 14 20½7715817ip x8
NW12500L51750049ftM1909Jan26 272 454 3123 4152 87 87 10L34.4 -3228 2153 Smith, Stephen88 Finite, SuperDuperCooper, SkyBox7¼ 9¼ 2¾46587 8
QUA32ftM1220Dec25 294 259 2128 157 8L128 158 Smith, Stephen66 BullyBoyHill, ZenmeisterS, ExquisiteTaste7¾ 7¾-- 5¼567¼67º 6
75000CL OP3000068ftYR½715May25 282 457 1127 2156 91 SCRATCHED - INJURED 6-6 BellissimoFaceS, KhaosanRoad, BlackMagic-  
75000CL OP3000066gdYR½408May25 274 457 1126 4155 91 89 6L*0.7 1329 2156 Gingras, Yannick55 BlackMagic, Herodotus, BellissimoFaceS6¼ 5¼º 3¼55463º 4

~~~28~~~10~~ ~~3~~~~33/1 Owner - Evans Nation,NY;Engblom Fm LLC,NJ;Hickory Hollow Stbs,IN

$58,000

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Nelson N Shirk,WI

b m 4 Quality Kemp(MN®)-Barefoot Brook(WI)-Cantab HallQUALITY KID †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $23,730

Life   $67,796

2025
Off

  $29,316
  $38,480
  $17,122 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1589 W 35% P 17% S 15% UDR .494)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1098 W 23% P 15% S 14% UTR .360)

78.8
80.0 77

80 157
157
1583

1
1

AcesÁ
Nfld½
Nfld½

3
4
4

~~~~9~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~19~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

Ü 7

Trainer change from  William Mann  (St 74 W 8% P 17% S 10% UTR .214)  after 04Mar26
30000CLNW71150048ftNfld½1204Mar26 281 258 4127 1157 80 85 8†L*1.2 2229 1157 Mann, William11 QualityKid, ChicagoHall, SirCactusJax1¼ 1½ 1½11211¼ 1
30000CLNW71150020ftNfld½1001Mar26 283 58 2127 4157 80 79 9†L*1.9 1430 2158 Mann, William21 Theobald, Logo, QualityKid1 1¼ 2¾351¾21¼ 4
30000CLNW71150028snNfld½422Feb26 28 157 127 4157 79 79 9†L3.6 -2430 4157 Mann, William21 QualityKid, MomoniDeVie, ChicagoHall½ 1¼ 3¼11311 5
30000CLNW71150055gdNfld½518Feb26 284 3100 3129 1159 79 79 8†L4.5 5329 1159 Mann, William11 QualityKid, SisterSadie, WhereverRioGoes1½ 1½ 4¼1ip1411¾ 4
22500CLNW41020028ftNfld½1211Feb26 282 458 129 4159 77 76 8†L6.7 4430 4159 Mann, William21 QualityKid, GottaHaveRhythm, KingOfCash1½ 1¼ 2¾112¼11 6
22500CLNW41020014ftNfld½704Feb26 29 1100 4130 2201 74 72 9†L7.2 13230 202 Mann, William44 ChicagoHall, SweetVacation, TomCruiser2¾ 4 3453¼64½º 5
22500CLNW4106008frNfld½428Jan26 301 2102 1132 1203 76 73 8†L2.0 23131 4203 Mann, William21 SonOfASinner, QualityKid, CountOnKenna1¼ 1½ 3222½32 2
22500CLNW41060015ftNfld½1518Jan26 292 1101 2130 1200 77 62 9†L18.4 11331 204 Mann, William32 JohnsBabyFilly, Louminator, ThomCruise1¼ 1½ 18¾4514510 3
22500CLNW41060040syNfld½1007Jan26 284 3100 3130 3200 73 69 9†L3.8 6330 1201 Mann, William11 BluebirdMarsha, ChicagoHall, QualityKid1¼ ¾ 3½3ip2 hd2¼ 3
22500CLNW41060027ftNfld½721Dec25 274 57 4126 1158 75 78 9†L82.6 1431 159 Mann, William44 SaintStephens, TomCruiser, LegalScholar3½ 4 4½674¼42 8
22500CLNW41060015snNfld½514Dec25 292 3100 4130 3202 73 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 717 FlightToBroadway, GooGooGone, SpeedOfAnAngl-  
FMW1NW3CLM680038syMeaÁ810Dec25 29 2100 130 3200 70 70 8†15.2 16430 201 Mann, William22 Asifbycue, QualityKid, ClassyCocktail½ 1½ 2½22121½ 4

~~~68~~~10~~ ~~7~~~165/1 Owner - Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ;Joseph A Faraldo,Kew Gardens,NY

$40,000

4
Green

PP4 (+47)

Breeder -  Robert S Detweiler,KY

br g 5 Father Patrick(PA®)-Bundle Of Energy(KY)-Credit WinnerI'M OUT †Â $27,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $13,210

Life  $146,944

2025
Off

  $18,708
  $43,050
  $11,376JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1071 W 9% P 10% S 13% UDR .189)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 672 W 13% P 15% S 15% UTR .263)

81.5
85.0 83

85 154
201
154

1
PhlÁ
YR½
PhlÁ

4
5
4¹ ~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2

~~~31~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~7
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

3

40000CLM1800041ftYR½419Mar26 29 158 127 2156 86 86 8†L32.2 0428 4156 Marohn, Jim Jr55 Chapheart, BusyMakingMoni, ImOut4½ 4½ 2½344¾45 3
40000CLM1800039ftYR½512Mar26 284 58 1127 157 85 83 8†L67.5 3129 1158 Marohn, Jim Jr66 Wheelzablazin, BusyMakingMoni, WarrawWhspr5¾ 8 6558¼69º 6
40000CLM1800040syYR½505Mar26 291 259 129 1159 84 83 8†L5.8 10130 4159 Brennan, George44 Wheelzablazin, MonAmour, BusyMakingMoni4½ 4½ 2¾45242¾º 3
40000CLM1800035ftYR½426Feb26 292 458 2128 4157 85 84 7†L11.6 4428 158 Brennan, George44 EnergyKing, WarraweeWhisper, ImOut4½ 5 1½34344¼ 4
NAADA W L41310030ftYR½512Feb26 291 3100 4130 1201 76 76 8†L*0.4 12230 1201 Calabrese, John11 ImOut, TarponSpringsS, Youmeandwhiskey1½ ¼ 3¼11211½ 1
NW8524L51500024ftYR½906Feb26 293 459 2129 4158 85 84 8†L12.6 829 159 Brennan, George32 BayBreezeHanover, StreetGossip, Chapheartns 2¾ 1444½53½ 4
NW5774L5130009ftYR½1030Jan26 284 100 129 158 83 90 7†L16.3 12129 2158 Brennan, George22 BayBreezeHanover, ImOut, IceBreakersK1½ 1½ 2222½21½ 1
NAADA W L11310036ftYR½122Jan26 29 59 2129 2159 81 72 8†L9.0 4330 3200 Adamczyk, Andrew44 CalMilesNShell, RogerRabbit, ShowTheWill2¾ 4½ 5¾454¾43½º 2
AHDC750036gdPhlÁ1028Dec25 28 457 4126 157 80 75 8†L33.7 730 1158 Faraldo, Joseph77 RogerRabbit, ShakeNBake, Certify5 5 5¾67787¼ 3
NW7500L51500050gdYR½1119Dec25 30 101 131 202 81 SCRATCHED - SICK 713 FatherMike, DrawTheLine, Internationalcraze-  
NW7500L4950036ftPhlÁ811Dec25 272 156 2124 155 82 82 8†L89.4 5429 3156 Napolitano, Anth88 KingAlphonso, ABlueMillion, HowlingathemonDk12 15 8¼558612 8
NW5000L4750039ftPhlÁ1104Dec25 282 358 4127 4157 77 72 6†L*0.5 3229 4157 Allard, Simon55 ImOut, KnightAngel, FocusPocus4 6 1½142½53½º 3

~~100~~~15~~ ~20~~~1620/1 Owner - Adam Friedland,Brooklyn,NY

$40,000

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Marlin E Eash,IN

b g 6 Muscle Massive(IN®)[$4,000]-Captain Megan(IN)-Swan For AllEMPIRE BUILDER Â $14,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,720

Life  $270,879

2025
Off

  $16,175
  $66,691
  $49,661 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1081 W 13% P 16% S 12% UDR .259)  DANIEL GILL (*St 579 W 11% P 15% S 14% UTR .240)

81.0
87.0 87

87 154
159
1551

2
1

Nfld½
YR½
OakGrÁ

5
6
4

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~20~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

WO/OPENHCP1650056gdStga½616Mar26 273 157 127 4156 88 71 7L78.2 1331 1200 Bailey, Leon23 PlatinumAs, ByTheBook, CityOfHope1½º 1¼º 17¼771178 3
N10000L5CD1350058ftStga½409Mar26 28 357 4126 4156 83 87 8L*1.0 030 4156 Beckwith, Brett11 IkonVangDk, EmpireBuilder, CityOfHope1¼º 2 nk211½11¾ 1
NW10201L51700034ftYR½627Feb26 28 156 4125 4156 88 88 8L23.7 5428 2157 Marohn, Jim Jr55 Torrone, GoHaveFun, OnceInALifetime6½ 7¼ 3¼443¾514ºº 4
NW7621L51500036gdYR½120Feb26 283 358 2128 2159 87 82 8L15.1 9330 2159 Marohn, Jim Jr44 EmpireBuilder^, MusicalRide, GoHaveFun3 5 ¾Ò12 hd22º 2
NW10000L51700032ftYR½513Feb26 29 258 128 158 88 82 8L11.2 4429 2158 Kakaley, Matt55 LaferraridmancheS, Ritson, BayBreezeHanover6¾ 7¾ 2½442¼42¾º 4

Trainer change from  Jesse Mcassey  (St 281 W 12% P 20% S 10% UTR .280)  after 03Feb26
N10200L5CD1350020ftStga½703Feb26 29 100 129 2157 84 80 8L2.5 2428 3158 Beckwith, Brett45 SendItInHanover, OceanviewMassy, Mllndllrdrm6¼ 4¾º 6¼45644º 5

Trainer change from  Edward Miller  (St 850 W 17% P 14% S 16% UTR .307)  after 18Jan26
NW10000L41650015ftNfld½618Jan26 29 59 2128 2158 90 SCRATCHED - SICK 511 FlightNumberOne, MohatuAs, DontTakeMyKeys-  
OPEN HCP2000030gdNfld½211Jan26 274 157 126 3155 93 84 7L46.3 6231 2158 Sugg, Kurt54 YanksDugout, DisgruntledCarl, LegacyAffair4¼ 4¾ 13¾666¾55¼ 2
NW6500L41350024ftNfld½404Jan26 28 158 2127 3156 86 89 7L7.9 2229 157 Wrenn, Ronnie Jr22 FlightNumberOne, EmpireBuilder, ColoradoJoe1¾ 1¾ 2½221¼21¼ 7
NW6500L41350054syNfld½328Dec25 28 456 1126 4155 88 79 7L19.1 -2330 158 Kash, Keith Jr43 Oberto, DontTakeMyKeys, KillerInstinct1¼ 4¼ 11668¼55¾ 2
NW3500L4880031gdNfld½1017Dec25 28 158 2127 4156 83 88 8L*0.5 2229 4156 Sugg, Kurt11 EmpireBuilder, Jeffersin, RhettButler1¼º 1¾ 3¾113¼12 5
NW2500L4720031ftNfld½1009Dec25 28 57 2126 4156 86 89 7L3.3 5230 157 Sugg, Kurt22 Shamrock, EmpireBuilder, AgentBlackA¾ 1½ 1¼231¼21¼ 3
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~~152~~~25~~ ~23~~~236/1 Owner - William A Hartt,Carmel,ME

$40,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (-45)

Breeder -  Warrawee Farm,ON, CA

b g 8 Trixton(NJ®)[$12,000]-Karoon(ON)-Yankee GlideWARRAWEE WHISPER Â $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,420

Life  $409,459

2025
Off

  $37,420
  $45,063
  $56,448 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 168 W 10% P 12% S 10% UDR .200)  LANCE HUDSON (St 307 W 13% P 14% S 17% UTR .264)

80.1
87.0 85

87 152
158
1552

3
2

YR½
YR½
MeaÁ

7
8
4

~~~~8~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~28~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~27~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

40000CLM1800041ftYR½819Mar26 28 457 127 4156 86 83 7L8.1 0130 2157 Bongiorno, Joe21 Chulo, PLOscar, BayBreezeHanover¾º 1½ 2¾44221½ 4
40000CLM1800039ftYR½512Mar26 284 58 1127 157 85 87 8L2.0 330 2157 Bartlett, Jason21 Wheelzablazin, BusyMakingMoni, WarrawWhsprhd 1½ 1¾33221½ 3
40000CLM1800040syYR½205Mar26 284 358 4127 2158 86 87 8L3.7 8430 4158 Bongiorno, Joe22 MahoneSeelster, CantstopYankee, WarrawWhspr1½ 1½ 2¼321¾21½ 4

Claimed from Douglas Dilloian Jr  (St 508 W 22% P 17% S 16% UTR .382)  for $40,000 on 26Feb26
©40000CLM1800035ftYR½426Feb26 292 458 2128 4157 85 84 7L*0.6 4229 158 Bartlett, Jason22 EnergyKing, WarraweeWhisper, ImOut1½ 1½ 1231½21½ 3
40000CLM1800035ftYR½819Feb26 291 59 128 1158 86 87 8L2.1 7230 2158 Bartlett, Jason11 EnergyKing, SkyBox, WarraweeWhisper1½ 1½ 1311½11½ 7
40000CLM1800030ftYR½1012Feb26 283 59 1128 3158 84 83 7L*1.4 5130 3158 Buter, Tyler22 WarraweeWhisper, BNicking, ForADreamer1½ 1½ 212¾21½ 4
NW10000L5170009ftYR½430Jan26 292 459 3129 3158 87 89 5L*0.7 1229 3158 Bartlett, Jason11 WarraweeWhisper, QueenOfAll, DrawTheLine1½ 1½ hd111½11½ 2
NW7500L51500025ftYR½623Jan26 30 3100 1130 1159 85 87 8L3.5 1229 1159 Bartlett, Jason11 WarraweeWhisper, BeDifferent, IceBreakersK1½ 2 5½113½12 5
NW5000L51900050wfYR½519Dec25 30 3130 1200 3230 84 85 102nd tierL2.3 83*29 231 Bartlett, Jason55 BlackTieBash, SeaCan, WarraweWhspr6 6 2343¾56 101¼
NW5000L51300030ftYR½112Dec25 284 459 3129 2159 82 79 8L*0.6 5429 3159 Bartlett, Jason45 MysticalWynn, WarraweeWhisper, Internatinlcrz5º 4¼º ¾21 ns31ºº 7
NW7500L5CD1250038ftM1528Nov25 273 356 126 4155 83 81 10L9.1 930 2156 Ginsburg, Vincen45 Sainthood, FirstClassRule, AardiebythehillN4¼º 4º 3673¼52¼º 6
NW15301L51900049ftYR½621Nov25 281 258 3127 2157 86 61 8L28.2 0130 202 Zeron, Scott8x8 BNicking, Sforza, LuckyMumN28 22 22¾8822821 5

~~242~~~41~~ ~32~~~2820/1 Owner - Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY

$40,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Bluestone Farms LLC,NJ

b g 11 Cantab Hall(PA®)[$20,000]-For A Dancer(PA)-Conway HallFOR A DREAMER †Â $45,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,560

Life  $606,629

2025
Off

  $14,400
  $44,580
  $67,000 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1635 W 14% P 16% S 14% UDR .276)  DENNIS J LATERZA (St 673 W 14% P 14% S 13% UTR .261)

79.9
84.0 85

85 153

1571 YR½

M1

10

4
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~27~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~29~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~3

2026

L5

40

40000CLM1800041ftYR½419Mar26 29 158 127 2156 86 84 8†L49.9 0428 3157 Holland, Brent77 Chapheart, BusyMakingMoni, ImOut7½ 7½ 6671878¾ 7
40000CLM1800040syYR½505Mar26 291 259 129 1159 84 82 8†L9.9 10130 200 Holland, Brent66 Wheelzablazin, MonAmour, BusyMakingMoni8 7½ 3¾66364½ 5
40000CLM1800035ftYR½426Feb26 292 458 2128 4157 85 83 7†L21.8 4129 3158 Holland, Brent66 EnergyKing, WarraweeWhisper, ImOut7½ 8 3¾56565¼ 6
40000CLM1800035ftYR½619Feb26 282 58 3127 4158 83 82 8†L5.6 7131 4158 Holland, Brent11 Vlahos, ForADreamer, PLOscar½ 1½ ½21½1 hd 1
40000CLM1800030ftYR½1012Feb26 283 59 1128 3158 84 80 7†L4.4 5230 1159 Holland, Brent44 WarraweeWhisper, BNicking, ForADreamer4½ 4½ 2¾333¼33º 2
40000CLM1800022ftYR½205Feb26 29 359 2128 158 85 84 8†L34.0 830 159 Holland, Brent55 PedalOnMetal, EnergyKing, BusyMakingMoni6¼ 6 5¼564½53¼ 6
40000CLM1800013ftYR½529Jan26 282 158 1127 158 85 86 7†L29.4 8229 4158 Holland, Brent66 PedalOnMetal, EnergyKing, BusyMakingMoni9 9 3¾454½511 6
40000CLM1800036ftYR½522Jan26 29 258 1127 4156 85 87 8†L51.7 4130 3157 Holland, Brent22 MahoneSeelster, ForADreamer, Wheelzablazin1½ 2 3¾222½21½ 1
40000CLM1800042ftYR½1018Dec25 291 458 3127 3156 83 SCRATCHED - SICK 72 Vlahos, Wheelzablazin, AndoverContessa-  
40000CLM1800029ftYR½711Dec25 284 458 1128 158 85 79 8†L16.3 831 200 Holland, Brent66 WillyWalton, PedalOnMetal, ChipperDale6 6 9¾776¼54ºº 4
40000CLM1800027ftYR½1104Dec25 284 458 3128 2159 84 80 5†L3.0 7330 2159 Holland, Brent33 ForADreamer, EnergyKing, WillyWalton3 3 112 ns2¾º 1
40000CLM1800039ftYR½520Nov25 284 58 2127 157 86 84 8†L9.7 1229 2157 Holland, Brent33 ChipperDale, BluebirdBishop, Crazyland2 3 2¼552¾43 1

~~103~~~12~~ ~19~~~168/1 Owner - Fac Racing LLC,NY;Joseph Di Scala Jr,NY;Yannick Gingras,NJ

$40,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-70)

Breeder -  Marlin E Eash,IN

br g 6 Swan For All(IN®)[$6,000]-Ajessia(IN)-Jailhouse JesseENERGY KING Â $48,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $19,440

Life  $240,703

2025
Off

  $37,440
  $68,150
  $10,070 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 978 W 15% P 15% S 13% UDR .277)  ANDREW ADAMCZYK (St 610 W 19% P 16% S 15% UTR .329)

76.3
87.0 85

88 156
157
1562

2
2

YR½
YR½
YR½

5
6
5

~~~~8~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~38~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

10

40000CLM1800039ftYR½812Mar26 281 457 4126 1157 85 78 8L1.5 3431 1159 Gingras, Yannick22 Chulo, PLOscar, BayBreezeHanover1½ 2 9¾764¼33 4
40000CLM1800040syYR½205Mar26 284 358 4127 2158 86 86 8L16.4 8330 159 Gingras, Yannick44 MahoneSeelster, CantstopYankee, WarrawWhspr4½ 4½ 3443¾43 7
40000CLM1800035ftYR½426Feb26 292 458 2128 4157 85 85 7L1.8 4229 4157 Gingras, Yannick11 EnergyKing, WarraweeWhisper, ImOut1½ 1½ 1111½11½ 2
40000CLM1800035ftYR½819Feb26 291 59 128 1158 86 86 8L*1.3 730 1158 Gingras, Yannick22 EnergyKing, SkyBox, WarraweeWhisper1½ 1½ ½121½21½ 4
40000CLM1800030ftYR½612Feb26 29 459 2129 3159 86 80 8L23.5 10330 3200 Marohn, Jim Jr23 PremierVictor, FatherMike, CantstopYankee3º 1º 4¾784¾43º 8
40000CLM1800022ftYR½205Feb26 29 359 2128 158 85 88 8L*1.3 8329 158 Gingras, Yannick11 PedalOnMetal, EnergyKing, BusyMakingMoni1½ 1½ ½21½11 1

Claimed from  Lance Hudson  (St 377 W 10% P 13% S 15% UTR .230)  for $40,000 on 29Jan26
©40000CLM1800013ftYR½529Jan26 282 158 1127 158 85 88 7L1.7 831 1158 Bartlett, Jason11 PedalOnMetal, EnergyKing, BusyMakingMoni1½ 1½ ¾211¼11½ 5
40000CLM1800036ftYR½822Jan26 29 458 3127 2157 86 88 8L6.4 4329 2157 Bartlett, Jason22 EnergyKing, BNicking, PedalOnMetal1½ 1½ 1½121½21½ 5
40000CLM1800042ftYR½1118Dec25 283 258 1127 2155 85 89 8L3.7 2229 3156 Siegelman, Austi11 TillICollapseAs, BarnHall, EnergyKing1½ 1½ 63242 hd 4
40000CLM1800029ftYR½711Dec25 284 458 1128 158 85 86 8L103.1 8229 159 Dube, Daniel88 WillyWalton, PedalOnMetal, ChipperDale10 9 4¾564¾86¾ 8
40000CLM1800027ftYR½1104Dec25 284 458 3128 2159 84 80 5L7.9 7430 3159 Siegelman, Austi22 ForADreamer, EnergyKing, WillyWalton1½ 1½ 1231½31 4
NW5000L51300044ftYR½914Nov25 29 259 4128 3157 83 81 8L2.8 0328 4157 Siegelman, Austi33 Wheelzablazin, EnergyKing, DrawTheLine3¾ 4 1½221¼32½º 2

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

QUALITY KID - 36%
BUSY MAKING MONI - 86

EMPIRE BUILDER
I'M OUT

AIRMANS JACKPOT
BUSY MAKING MONI - $4,096
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, MARCH 26, 2026 PURSE $13,000
$1 PICK 3 (7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 

SUPERFECTA
NW $5,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS WHO ARE NW LAST 3 STARTS. WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW $5,000 L5 IN 
LAST START NE. AE: OPT CLMG ALLOW $12,500 **NY BREDS PREFERRED** (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Pink7 POST - 8:45  CR 84

~~316~~~48~~ ~41~~~3920/1 Owner - Paul N Fusco,Jackson,NJ

$12,500

1
Red

PP1 (+43)

Breeder -  Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

b g 11 Mach Three(ON®)[$7,500]-Latest News(ON)-Western IdealLEAR SEELSTER Â $60,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,310

Life  $353,604

2025
Off

   $7,108
  $31,224
  $47,386 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1403 W 9% P 12% S 13% UDR .200)  PAUL FUSCO (St 62 W 2% P 2% S 5% UTR .048)

74.2
72.0 77

72 151
153
1533

1
1

M1
M1
PcDÁ

10
11
6

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~43~~~~6~~ ~~8~~~~7
~~~45~~~~8~~ ~~5~~~~6

2026

L5

Ü 46

TM<71CD850050ftM11421Mar26 264 356 4124 1153 74 75 10L3.5 1228 1153 Beckwith, Brett22 LearSeelster, Bettorseetheshow, AlwaysAWay1¼ 1º 6½11414½ 4
10000CL800076ftPcDÁ610Mar26 27 256 3124 1153 77 72 8L69.2 2129 154 Ginsburg, Vincen44 Mindtrip, LearSeelster, RonaldoN3½ 3¾ 4¼231¾2¾º 1
10000CLHC800034syPcDÁ1303Mar26 281 457 2126 155 77 72 7L48.7 11129 1156 Ginsburg, Vincen66 YsDoItRight, WeBeJammin, Yepyepyep6½ 5½º 6¼55563½º 5
15000CLM1200032ftYR½1025Feb26 28 57 2125 3155 78 SCRATCHED - PERSONAL 73 Rockinbillysdream, MoonlightShadow, FullSpprt-  
15000CLM1200038gdYR½818Feb26 273 58 4127 3157 79 64 7L27.9 6430 4159 Gingras, Yannick66 ShineALight, TinRoofRaiderA, DeedenutoA8¾ 7½ii 10¾667¼65¾º 3
15000CLM1200032ftYR½511Feb26 29 59 4128 4158 78 62 8L49.8 630 200 Beckwith, Brett66 RocketFreight, MajorPocketA, AlbertAlpha4 4¾ 6½674¼85¾ 5
15000CLM1200020ftYR½904Feb26 291 359 4127 4156 79 64 8L79.7 6329 2159 Ginsburg, Vincen55 ShakeIt, RocketFreight, MidnightLightning6½ 6½ 13½781069¾ 3

Trainer change from  Marianna Monaco  (St 157 W 13% P 15% S 15% UTR .273)  after 16Jan26
12500CL OP1150030ftM1716Jan26 274 256 126 2153 78 64 10L85.0 3428 156 Monaco, Marianna65 MuscleFactoryA, TheOpener, ThatDogWillHunt3¼ 4¾ 12¾1091176¼ 1
10000CL900026ftM11502Jan26 273 56 1124 155 76 66 10L26.3 4429 1156 Herschberger, Ma810 BornToDance, Fredneck, DrownsTheWhiskey11 11 5¾586¾811 10
12500CL OP1150033gdM1219Dec25 282 57 1126 1155 78 68 10L19.2 13429 1157 Beltrami, Tony76 RockTheCaptainN, GracefulGala, MarshallZhukv7¼ 6º 10568¾66¼º 1
TM<74.5CD900036ftM1213Dec25 27 255 2123 1151 76 74 10L6.2 128 3153 Herschberger, Ma77 Overthinking, BettorNot, AlwaysAWay7¾ 7º 12978¼711 3
TM<71CD850034ftM1106Dec25 273 356 1125 3153 74 73 10L*1.4 1228 3153 Herschberger, Ma44 LearSeelster, YankeeSparkle, SpiritOfTruth3¾ 3½º 61121¼º 2

~~152~~~26~~ ~21~~~2020/1 Owner - Mark S Ford,Campbell Hall,NY

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b r 7 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-Beachbunny Hanover(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereBUCHANNON HANOVER Â $26,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,365

Life  $236,261

2025
Off

   $8,625
  $30,734
  $40,712 DANIEL DUBE grn-wh-blk (St 803 W 10% P 10% S 11% UDR .192)  MARK FORD (St 293 W 7% P 6% S 12% UTR .143)

78.0
78.0 84

79 152
157
1571

4
4

BR½
MR½
MeaÁ

6
7
3

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~25~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~21~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

12

NW3700L5850032ftPcDÁ1417Mar26 273 256 124 2152 82 76 8L23.6 7329 1154 Boyd, Braxten55 SouthwindGendry, BoardwalkBet, TobinsChester5 5 9½443¼33º 2
NW3500L5850076ftPcDÁ1210Mar26 272 157 3124 4152 84 75 8L13.7 2328 3153 Boyd, Braxten44 PanettoneHanover, BuchannonHnvr, NTrsspssng3¾ 3¾ 3¾23342½º 1
NW7500L51500033gdYR½503Mar26 284 258 4126 4155 85 75 8L33.9 8329 158 Holland, Brent66 BlazeOnN, CollectiveWorksA, ItzaDangerzoneA7¾ 8¼ 10¾87868¼ 6
NW5000L51300040ftYR½917Feb26 28 57 126 4155 81 75 7L4.9 -130 1156 Bartlett, Jason22 SimplyFast, HardToCatch, BuchannonHanover1½ 1½ 231¼2¾º 3
NW8016L51500029ftYR½410Feb26 284 358 127 155 85 77 8L33.2 429 3156 Bongiorno, Joe44 BackstreetShadow, KwickSandA, CutNRunN4½ 4½ 8½65543¼º 4
NW7500L51500023ftYR½703Feb26 281 458 3127 3156 86 77 8L30.7 7228 1157 Bongiorno, Joe65 OrlandoBlueA, BackstreetShadow, SamharaN6½ 6 378486¼ 3
25000CLHC1700032gdM11017Jan26 262 54 3123 152 86 77 10L38.2 4229 2153 Bongiorno, Joe44 MayhemHanover, SaulsbrookRaptor, CompenstM1¾ 2½ 7½666¾62½ 5
OPEN TWO750036ftMR½1006Jan26 292 359 129 4157 84 79 8L*1.2 5428 4157 Devaux, James11 BuchannonHanover, LyricalGeniusA, JettStarN1¼ 1 ½112¼1½ 1
NW5000L4750036syPhlÁ628Dec25 28 258 4126 155 84 80 8L4.3 15228 4155 Tetrick, Tim55 DracarysZ, StopTheShootin, CrushKillDestroy6 5¼º 4¼43233¼º 3
TM<80.5CD1050035ftM1320Dec25 273 156 1125 2153 83 80 10L34.0 7127 154 Herschberger, Ma99 SanJose, WhammerJammer, InTheMoonlight10 6¼º 3776¾97¾ºº 9
MADC 11150030ftM1112Dec25 262 54 123 153 77 81 10L15.8 529 1153 Beltrami, Tony1010 HungryhungryHippo, BuchnnnHnvr, RckThCptnN12 6¼ 1¼285¼86¼ 9
QUA31ftYR½305Dec25 283 357 4125 3154 5L129 1156 Cushing, Ronald33 SilkCloudA, ItsElectrifyingN, SheerArtistryN5¾ 4¾-- 843835¾ 1

~~~60~~~~7~~ ~16~~~~57/2 Owner - Estrada Racing LLC,Cranbury,NJ

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b h 5 Jimmy Freight(ON®)[$5,000]-Bunkhouse Babe(ON)-Royal MattjestyCOWBOY CARGO Â $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,010

Life  $160,965

2025
Off

   $6,385
  $44,730
   $8,810 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 168 W 10% P 12% S 10% UDR .200)  IZZY ESTRADA (St 277 W 13% P 15% S 13% UTR .257)

77.0
77.0 78

78 152

1521

1

DDÁ

DDÁ

4

4
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~29~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

NW5151L51300034ftYR½917Mar26 291 258 3126 4154 81 82 8L5.8 4428 3155 Bongiorno, Joe21 Shakespeare, CowboyCargo, Rayray¼ 1½ 4½22221½ 2
Trainer change from  Dylan Davis  (St 587 W 17% P 13% S 13% UTR .294)  after 02Mar26

WO2/9-20CL900032ftDDÁ802Mar26 264 55 123 2152 79 75 8L7.9 -1330 4154 Callahan, Corey44 Lousbodaciousboy, RollingStoned, AidenStation7 6 12779¾45¾ 2
WO2/9-20CL900035ftDDÁ1016Feb26 264 256 2124 1153 80 64 8L19.8 -331 3156 Callahan, Corey78 WorldBeater, Firearm, StayCoolHanover10 5½º 17881176¼º 7
WO2/9-20CL900027ftDDÁ505Feb26 263 154 1123 4152 79 74 8L12.6 532 156 Callahan, Corey66 AintNostopnTime, OliveAndATwist, BigTruss7½ 7 16¼771164¼º 7
WO2/9-20CL950036ftDDÁ912Jan26 273 457 4125 3154 79 74 9L3.1 029 155 Callahan, Corey22 AllOutHanover, PapasSon, KingKunta1½ 1½ 2442¼21½ 4
WO2/9-20CL950039ftDDÁ1105Jan26 27 155 124 3154 76 76 9L1.4 1430 4154 Callahan, Corey24 DelightfulEnd, CowboyCargo, DabMeUp4º 1º 1¼2212¼º 1
WO2/9-20CL950026ftDDÁ729Dec25 284 258 3127 159 77 65 9L4.0 1131 159 Callahan, Corey21 PoetLaureate, CowboyCargo, WorldBeater¼º 1½ hd22¼31¾ 3
WO2/9-20CL900024ftDDÁ1315Dec25 271 455 124 153 76 80 9L*1.4 -3229 2153 Callahan, Corey44 WorldBeater, KingKunta, CowboyCargo1¾ 3¼º 2332½2½º 1
WO2/9-20CL950029ftDDÁ308Dec25 272 456 125 1154 77 78 9L10.6 -1129 1154 Callahan, Corey23 CowboyCargo, WickedDancer, DabMeUp2½ 1½º 111111¾ 3
WO2/9-20CL950040ftDDÁ1401Dec25 27 355 1124 2154 79 74 8L9.8 -130 4154 Callahan, Corey55 KingOfTheRings, DelightfulEnd, Waterloo6 5º 2½552¾43¼º 2
WO2/9-20CL950044ftDDÁ1324Nov25 28 257 3125 1154 77 68 9L12.6 -528 1155 Callahan, Corey88 Beelzebub, KingKunta, Chesterman8 7¾ 5½665¼87¾ 7
WO2/9-20CL950043ftDDÁ517Nov25 271 57 4125 1155 78 72 9L5.4 229 4155 Callahan, Corey55 DelightfulEnd, WickedDancer, TheRocketeer6 6 2¾442¼75 2

~~146~~~10~~ ~20~~~218/1 Owner - Charles H Fernandes Jr,Hampstead,NH

4
Green

PP4 (+47)

Breeder -  Donald E Robinson & Robert A Mondillo,OH

b g 7 Nob Hill High(OH®)[$2,000]-Kitty Kitty Bang(OH)-Rocknroll HanoverHIGH ON ROCKNROLL Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,160

Life  $210,421

2025
Off

   $9,160
  $42,980
  $15,981JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1071 W 9% P 10% S 13% UDR .189)  DENNIS J LATERZA (St 673 W 14% P 14% S 13% UTR .261)

76.1
80.0 82

80 152

156

2

YR½

MVRÁ

6

4
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~36~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~11~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

9

NW5000L51300041ftYR½1019Mar26 272 255 2124 2154 83 80 8L87.9 0228 2155 Marohn, Jim Jr77 Donttellmenow, PopIt, HughHeston7½ 10 5½479¼713º 8
20000CLM1400063ftYR½611Mar26 271 56 2124 3153 83 80 7L66.5 -229 155 Holland, Brent77 Foxhunt, EverM, ShakeIt10 9 7½77878º 7
20000CLM1400032ftYR½925Feb26 28 157 3126 1156 83 73 8L34.6 330 1157 Holland, Brent44 Hurrikanekingjames, StatesdlckdwnGb, SthHnvr3½ 4½ 5¼731½32¾º 3
20000CLM1400038gdYR½118Feb26 273 456 1125 4154 82 82 8L86.3 6329 3156 Holland, Brent88 EverM, SethHanover, BlackEditionN9½ 9½ 977879¼ 8
20000CLM1400032ftYR½811Feb26 292 58 4125 2155 80 77 8L17.7 6329 157 Holland, Brent55 BlackHawkJoeA, BrookdaleMiki, BlackEditionN6 8½ 7¾448½58¼ 5
20000CLM1400020ftYR½804Feb26 282 258 127 3156 81 77 8L18.5 6429 157 Holland, Brent22 Foxhunt, HighOnRocknroll, BlackEditionN1¾ 1½ 2¼22221½ 3
20000CLM1400013ftYR½828Jan26 282 58 2126 4155 82 80 8L57.2 929 2157 Holland, Brent77 Hurrikanekingjames, EverM, FamilyRecipe9 9 7¾88979¾º 7
20000CLM1400032ftYR½221Jan26 282 357 2126 2154 83 76 7L41.3 2329 2156 Holland, Brent44 Theflyingrock, HighOnRocknroll, SttsdlckdwnGb4½ 4½ 10248¼i42ºº 4
20000CLM1400038ftYR½517Dec25 281 457 126 2154 82 79 8L35.5 1129 4155 Smith, Stephen33 TwinBRisenshine, Theflyingrock, RockmeRollme3¼ 3½ 7445½43½ 3
20000CLM1400040gdYR½810Dec25 28 58 1127 4156 82 72 8L80.5 11131 159 Smith, Stephen43 LyonsBenjamin, HighOnRocknroll, DelightfulTrrr3¼ 3 10¾236¾33¼ 1
25000CLM1500039ftYR½420Nov25 274 457 1126 155 82 77 7L88.8 1428 1156 Smith, Stephen77 MaximusRedA, StareMeDown, MovinOnUp9 9 6½775¾76½ 7
25000CLM1500043ftYR½313Nov25 272 157 126 155 83 76 7L36.3 0229 2156 Smith, Stephen77 AltaClassicA, StareMeDown, MovinOnUp10 9½ 7676¾75º 7

~~~60~~~24~~ ~~9~~~~57/2 Owner - Donald G Mac Rae,Vernon Bridge,PE

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Wendell Williams,PE, CA

b g 5 Shanghai Phil-Putnam Mackenzie(PE)-GrinfromeartoearTOBINS CHESTER Â $40,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,770

Life  $203,852

2025
Off

   $3,770
  $66,424
  $37,373 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 978 W 15% P 15% S 13% UDR .277)  DEBORAH DAGUET (St 389 W 14% P 14% S 11% UTR .254)

82.3
83.0 87

84 150

150 PcDÁ

PcDÁ

4

4¹ ~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~29~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~~9~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

1

* 2ND TIME LASIX *

NW3700L5850032ftPcDÁ1417Mar26 273 256 124 2152 82 79 8L11.1 7329 154 Napolitano, Anth21 SouthwindGendry, BoardwalkBet, TobinsChester1¼ 1¼ 8¼31222 7
NW6500L51100050ftPcDÁ207Mar26 264 255 1123 4152 85 78 8*1.7 7330 4153 Napolitano, Anth12 RjsRedDevil, RhythmOfTheRein, MagnificoHanvr½º 1¼ 5½81 ns2¼ 3
NW6500L51100057ftPcDÁ1428Feb26 27 57 4123 2152 84 80 811.4 2328 2152 Kakaley, Matt23 BbLuckyBoy, TobinsChester, JustasecN1½ ½º ½22½2¼º 1
NW10500L51300040ftPcDÁ221Feb26 271 156 2124 1153 88 77 830.1 829 1154 Kakaley, Matt66 Sandbetweenmytoes, ArdenMessiN, SantanHnvr4 3 5½883¼84½ 1
NW10500L51300042ftPcDÁ1314Feb26 272 456 124 2152 88 76 854.3 4328 4153 Kakaley, Matt77 CranbourneN, Hellabalou, EliteMachine7½ 7½ 7½776¼76½ 6
QUA22ftYR½305Feb26 283 158 127 3156 530 1159 Stratton, Jordan55 CoachellaboundN, StayHappy, BronxMixer8 7¾-- 135511511 5
QUA30ftYR½423Jan26 29 259 4128 3156 6230 200 Stratton, Jordan44 DiegoN, JumpingjackmacN, DragonsLuckyLady4½ 5-- 17½65944½ 2
NW10000L51900075ftYR½623Sep25 272 256 3124 3153 88 76 826.3 -3329 2155 Kelly, Colin76 StellarYankee, KopiLuwak, LamborghiniLou8 8¼º 9885½86º 3
NW10000L51900073ftYR½215Sep25 272 57 1125 3153 88 82 5*0.7 -3328 1154 Bartlett, Jason33 RoyalDesire, WalkinshawN, TobinsChester3 3½ 3321½22¼º 1
NW9500L41300066ftPcDÁ606Sep25 263 255 123 3150 90 83 816.6 3228 2152 Napolitano, Anth66 Virgo, SouthwindCelsius, Handlelikeaporsche6¾ 4½º 9¼786¼64¾º 6
NW5500L4950068ftPcDÁ130Aug25 261 154 122 150 86 89 8*0.6 -228 150 Napolitano, Anth13 TobinsChester, RedRighthandManN, Intimidation1¾º 1¼ nk11½11¼ 5
NW7500L51600070ftYR½323Aug25 271 255 124 1153 88 84 83.2 030 2154 Dube, Daniel23 SpeakerOfPeace, SmoothLou, FunatthebeachN1¾º nsº 665452½º 4
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~~138~~~21~~ ~20~~~185/1 Owner - Oompa's Fm Inc,NJ;Triple D Stbs Inc,NJ;J Barbera,NY

6
Yellow

PP6 (-45)

Breeder -  C J O'Connor & J M O'Connor,AS

b g 9 Western Terror(PA®)[$5,000]-Im Wrongly Accused(AUS)-Bettor's DelightKIMBLE A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,145

Life  $292,003

2025
Off

  $14,970
  $48,270
   $7,610 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1081 W 13% P 16% S 12% UDR .259)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 672 W 13% P 15% S 15% UTR .263)

78.9
86.0 88

86 153
154
1543

2
1

YR½
DDÁ
YR½

8
9
7¹ ~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~1
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

3Ý

NW6001L5800045ftDDÁ719Mar26 264 156 4123 3151 89 82 9L88.8 -4427 4152 Berry, Patrick88 HeinikinBythebay, DoubleMetal, BestNightEver13 6¾ 6¼66676 7
CLM350001750040syDDÁ612Mar26 261 55 4122 152 89 79 8L31.9 0130 1154 Berry, Patrick87 Iwannabewithyou, IcacoHanover, CaptainsChoic11 8¾º 11881075¾º 6
CLM350001850046ftDDÁ1105Mar26 261 254 1122 1151 88 84 9L49.5 -4327 1152 Morgan, Anthony66 PrettyLou, ArmedBandit, CaptainsChoice9½ 7½ 5¼Ô5775¾812 6
CLM350001850040ftDDÁ926Feb26 272 56 3123 151 87 85 9L7.7 -5227 4151 Morgan, Anthony33 Iwannabewithyou, ArtScaping, KimbleA2¾ 2½ 433334 4
CLM350001850040syDDÁ1219Feb26 274 157 125 1153 87 84 9L1.9 4328 2154 Tetrick, Tim44 Iwannabewithyou, ChipInBlue, DoBetter3¼ 4¾ 6665¾43¾º 2
CLM350001850032ftDDÁ912Feb26 271 355 1123 153 87 86 9L2.2 4129 2153 Tetrick, Tim55 ArmedBandit, ArtScaping, BigGulp6 5½º 1¾542½45 4
CLM350001850038ftDDÁ922Jan26 264 56 1123 151 88 85 9L4.2 -5427 4151 Tetrick, Tim33 ArmedBandit, KimbleA, SirCharlesOfSky3 3 4½22444 6
NW6001L5800027ftDDÁ515Jan26 272 156 1125 2154 87 82 9L*1.1 529 2154 Tetrick, Tim44 KimbleA, MyMikiBeach, BestNightEver4 4½ ¾11¼21½º 1
NW6001L5750043ftDDÁ408Jan26 263 255 1123 1151 87 90 8L1.6 -2327 2151 Tetrick, Tim33 AdamTwelve, KimbleA, BalderSon3 3 1½232¼43½ 4
NW6001L5800023ftDDÁ1301Jan26 263 56 4123 153 89 85 9L18.5 3328 3153 Tetrick, Tim88 DoubleMetal, Atoughnuttocrack, Shipmaster9 7¾ 3553½76½ 7
NW6001L5750024ftDDÁ1015Dec25 27 255 1123 151 88 87 8L51.1 -3427 1152 Berry, Patrick88 RenaissanceDeo, DoubleMetal, Iwannabewithyou13 12 6½776¼86½º 8
NW7500L51500023ftYR½1108Dec25 274 158 4126 3155 87 81 8L70.2 729 157 Kelly, Colin88 LousSweetrevenge, EscapeToAmerica, YorokbN12 8¼ 7676¼76½ 8

~~~40~~~~9~~ ~~4~~~~75/2 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Fair Winds Farm Inc,NJ

b g 5 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Sight To See(NJ)-ArtiscapeSEEN HERE® $105,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,670

Life  $133,302

2025
Off

   $3,295
   $1,705
  $19,700 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1589 W 35% P 17% S 15% UDR .494)  ENRICO ROBINSON (*St 206 W 19% P 17% S 15% UTR .334)

80.8
86.0 86

86 150
1551

1
M1
PcDÁ

5Q
3¹ ~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~4~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

2 8

NW3500L5850042ftPcDÁ514Mar26 271 56 3124 155 84 72 8*0.5 931 3155 Beckwith, Brett13 Mysweetboymax, SeenHere, Moses2½ ½º 322½2 nsº 1
NW2500L5CD950042ftM1228Feb26 264 454 122 3150 84 88 103.0 0328 3150 Herschberger, Ma13 DanceItOut, CurbsidePickup, SeenHere1¼º 1¼ nk3111 ns 7
NW5000L5CD1050041ftM11221Feb26 264 155 123 2149 85 82 1034.0 -2227 1151 Herschberger, Ma66 Nuclear, BlazeOnN, BuildTheWall8½ 5½º 9¼777¼74½º 3
QUA50ftM1614Feb26 303 159 4127 1155 4227 1155 Herschberger, Ma11 SeenHere, BigWheelsA, Idiosyncratic1¼ 1½-- 811513½ 3
NW5000L5CD1050034ftM1506Dec25 263 56 2124 1152 86 SCRATCHED - SICK 91 DaDelightful, Haggard, LiteNSweet-  

Trainer change from  Jeffrey Cullipher  (St 1766 W 20% P 14% S 13% UTR .331)  after 22Nov25
NW7500L5CD1250043ftM11122Nov25 264 155 2123 3151 86 82 1034.7 227 1152 Herschberger, Ma1010 PineappleCrunch, Avanti, SteelyKnife13 13 2¾786¼109½ 7
N10000L4CD1500044ftStga½1016Nov25 271 256 125 2154 87 88 897.2 7428 1155 Gray, Shawn77 AlwaysBElvis, AhiSunshine, TheGoodDoctor12 11 4¼875¼76¾º 7
TM<86CD1500055ftM1708Nov25 263 254 123 4149 89 85 753.2 127 1151 Herschberger, Ma77 BondiLockdownA, DeuceHanover, ItsInTheStars9½ 6½ 7554½75¾ 6
N10000L5CD1500049ftStga½702Nov25 272 57 125 3153 86 85 721.2 1228 3154 Gray, Shawn66 FavorableDraw, LittleWilly, HunterHill12 8¼ 4¾643½55¾ 6
NW10000L41100060ftPhlÁ1026Oct25 261 54 2122 4151 86 85 723.7 2129 1152 Pelling, Jack44 LeaveItToLeo, BackPocketMiki, BigGulp4½ 6 1¾47673 5
QUA67ftM1518Oct25 281 158 127 1154 5427 4154 Chisholm, Bradle11 RockinTheAces, MuscleFactoryA, SeenHere1¼ 1¼-- 3½311½11¼ 4
QUA68ftPhlÁ1016Sep25 284 158 1127 1155 5428 156 Callahan, Corey11 CaptainHansen, OakwoodHeymikiIr, SeenHere2 1½-- 4½31½11½ 4

~~~70~~~10~~ ~12~~~~96/1 Owner - Raymond W Schnittker,Middletown,NY

8
Gray

PP8 (-70)

Breeder -  Kathryn L Weed & M Kenneth Weed,NJ

b g 5 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Pop The Tags(NJ)-Bettor's DelightPOP IT® $80,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,615

Life  $210,135

2025
Off

   $7,775
  $59,470
  $39,745 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 844 W 11% P 11% S 14% UDR .218)  RAY SCHNITTKER (St 202 W 7% P 12% S 12% UTR .177)

75.7
85.0 85

85 152

1523 YR½

TgDnÁ

4

3
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~34~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~7
~~~11~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

NW5000L51300041ftYR½1019Mar26 272 255 2124 2154 83 82 82.1 0230 4154 Buter, Tyler11 Donttellmenow, PopIt, HughHestonhdº 1½ 1¾211½11½ 1
NW5121L51300039ftYR½1012Mar26 282 457 1126 3155 83 78 810.2 3129 1156 Buter, Tyler44 MindHunter, CurbsidePickup, BettorBySeaside3 4½ 2¾44344¼º 3
NW5000L51300040syYR½805Mar26 283 259 4128 1159 84 80 72.0 2531 200 Buter, Tyler22 CaviartSargent, Donttellmenow, HpMomentum1½ 1½ 4Ò541½41½ 3
NW10000L51700040ftYR½617Feb26 281 257 126 154 86 79 613.0 -1328 1155 Buter, Tyler33 BackstreetShadow, Jabbar, Printville3 3¼ 665443¼ 2
NW10000L51700029ftYR½710Feb26 281 257 125 154 88 84 824.2 4328 2155 Kakaley, Matt66 Hazeville, EscapeToAmerica, OrlandoBlueA9½ 8½ 7¼77969¼ 6
NW11201L51700023ftYR½803Feb26 28 257 3125 154 85 89 811.7 7228 4154 Kakaley, Matt45 BondiLockdownA, THTyson, MovinOnUp5 5¼ 4¼444¼44½ 4
NW7500L51500016ftYR½1027Jan26 273 257 3126 3155 84 85 83.0 13130 4156 Kakaley, Matt12 MovinOnUp, Printville, PopIt1½º 1½ 6½333¼2¼ 3
NW7500L51500017ftYR½120Jan26 293 1100 1128 1157 87 79 816.4 11129 158 Kakaley, Matt45 TheBigbossA, Shakespeare, MovinOnUp6 4ºº 3¾763¼53º 6
NW5259L51300050gdYR½1219Dec25 281 458 4127 4156 83 85 82.6 1329 4156 Kakaley, Matt11 PopIt, BetOnMac, JettStarN2 1½ 7¾11412¼ 5
NW7500L51500029ftYR½511Dec25 274 357 2126 2155 85 74 888.6 8429 1158 Kakaley, Matt77 GdsThunderGb, BitcoinHanover, MovinOnUp9½ 9 14¼771079¾º 7
NW10000L51700037gdYR½602Dec25 281 159 127 4155 87 72 768.5 2428 1157 Kakaley, Matt76 RockinJukebox, CamaraMoment, BitcoinHanover8¼ 7½ 7½66377½ 6
NW10000L51700051gdYR½225Nov25 271 56 124 4152 88 88 868.1 3128 3154 Kakaley, Matt88 Manferno, Kingsville, MyultimatebaxterN12 10 96710712 7

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

TOBINS CHESTER - 40%
COWBOY CARGO - 82

TOBINS CHESTER
KIMBLE A

SEEN HERE
TOBINS CHESTER - $3,398
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, MARCH 26, 2026 PURSE $35,000
$2 LATE DOUBLE (8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE 

$.10 SUPERFECTA
F& M INVITATIONAL (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Gray8 POST - 9:05  CR 89

~~~37~~~~8~~ ~10~~~~55/2 Owner - Fac Racing LLC,Scarsdale,NY;Yannick & Jaiden Gingras,Allentown,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+43)

Breeder -  Glengate Farms,ON, CA

b m 4 International Moni(PA®)-Blurred(ON)-Chapter SevenPAYBACK MONI Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,675

Life  $180,207

2025
Off

  $15,725
 $104,553
  $18,458 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 978 W 15% P 15% S 13% UDR .277)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1098 W 23% P 15% S 14% UTR .360)

86.4
88.0 85

89 154
155
1543

4
3

MeaÁ
YR½
MeaÁ

3
4
3¹ ~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~0

~~~21~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

1

NW7500L51500053ftYR½220Mar26 28 456 4125 4155 85 92 8L5.5 -230 4155 Gingras, Yannick12 PaybackMoni, DrawTheLine, BNicking½º 1½ 3¼11211½ 8
NW5000L51300040ftYR½113Mar26 293 259 129 1200 82 74 7L*0.7 4330 1200 Bartlett, Jason55 SunburntSilverado, PaybackMoni, ShowTheWill6¼ 7½ ½265½43½ººx 6
NW6281L51300034ftYR½127Feb26 29 258 4127 158 82 80 8L*0.2 5430 159 Gingras, Yannick11 DarkMind, PcFreeWheeling, BigCharlieMoran1½º 2½ 5¼63332 4

Trainer change from  Stephen Schoeffel  (St 344 W 16% P 14% S 14% UTR .293)  after 11Feb26
NW5000L4770034ftMeaÁ711Feb26 272 356 125 4154 84 92 9L2.4 9129 4154 Brown, Brady55 LivinItUp, PaybackMoni, CoventryHall5½ 6 nk232½42¾º 2
NW6100L4900013ftMeaÁ1031Jan26 284 358 3127 3156 84 81 9L2.6 14329 158 Brown, Brady77 RockClimber, FashionCantab, Espresso8½ 6 7½886¾64½ºº 6
NW6001L4900010ftMeaÁ924Jan26 273 157 1126 4155 85 87 8L2.4 929 4155 Brown, Brady66 DejerateHanover, PaybackMoni, RockClimber7½ 6¼ nk231½33º 5
NW7800L41000035gdMeaÁ217Jan26 272 256 125 1156 83 87 6L3.7 12430 3156 Brown, Brady45 RockClimber, FirstOption, LDeesMaria3½ 4½ 1¾43344º 3
NW10000L41180050ftMeaÁ418Dec25 274 157 3125 1154 89 82 9L32.2 228 4155 Brown, Brady99 BigBoyErnest, WinterSoldier, WindsongPatriot13 10 8¼688½811 9
NW10000L41180028ftMeaÁ411Dec25 28 457 126 3154 88 87 9L79.7 528 1155 Brown, Brady77 DreamSomething, DaylightsDaughter, WintrSldr8½ 9 3¼553½76 7
NW10500L41150044syMeaÁ726Nov25 282 457 2126 156 85 82 910.1 830 157 Brown, Brady44 BigBoyErnest, KeystoneChaos, SwanLegacy3 4½ 5½73243½º 5
NW9550L41150044gdMeaÁ1320Nov25 283 457 126 1155 88 78 97.8 -2229 2155 Brown, Brady11 NoNapNash, KeystoneChaos, PaybackMoni1º 1½ 131211½ 4
L BELL 3FT3000057ftPhlÁ731Oct25 28 356 3124 2154 80 90 52.4 4329 3154 Callahan, Corey33 BayBreezeHanover, PaybackMoni, ShesAShoeIn4 3¾ ¾22½32º 2

~~116~~~24~~ ~21~~~138/1 Owner - Joe P Racing LLC,Delray Beach,FL;Oldford Racing LLC,Port Huron,MI

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Allev Triodi Gaibini Floriana,IT

b m 7 Nad Al Sheba-Gabella Dj(ITA)-Cougar LobellDIAMANTE TRIO IT Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $18,450

Life  $452,843

2025
Off

  $23,490
 $154,110
  $34,420 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1081 W 13% P 16% S 12% UDR .259)  TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 753 W 18% P 18% S 14% UTR .327)

85.8
88.0 89

88 154
157
1551

1
2

YR½
YR½
YR½

6
7
5

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~38~~~~7~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~10~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

FM INV3500041ftYR½319Mar26 284 358 128 2157 90 81 5L6.9 0229 4157 Beckwith, Brett33 HotFlashKimmy, LaferraridmancheS, DiamntTrIt3 3½ 232 hd32º 3
NW20000L52300039ftYR½612Mar26 282 457 2127 158 91 78 8L10.3 3231 159 Buter, Tyler22 HotFlashKimmy, MahoneSeelster, PedalOnMetal1½ 1½ 4¾63221½ 1
NW15000L51900034ftYR½827Feb26 284 358 128 1157 88 89 8L5.0 529 1157 Kakaley, Matt21 DiamanteTrioIt, Chulo, SkyBoxhd 1½ nk13231½ 4
NW20000L52300035ftYR½419Feb26 29 358 127 1157 89 78 7L28.5 730 200 Gingras, Yannick7x7 KewpieDoll, HotFlashKimmy, PedalOnMetal17 9 147714715 6
NW15000L51900024ftYR½806Feb26 30 459 129 3158 87 86 8L4.6 8229 3158 Siegelman, Austi22 TheBrodster, DiamanteTrioIt, BlackTieBash1½ 2 hd22221½ 5
NW15000L5190009ftYR½330Jan26 283 359 4128 4158 86 89 6L3.2 1229 4158 Kakaley, Matt44 GreenMel, MaIsabelle, AlwaysAStory-5¼ 4¼ nkÔ3444½44¾ 3
NW22801L52300036ftYR½722Jan26 30 459 2128 2157 90 85 7L8.5 429 4157 Kakaley, Matt22 BestfriendVolo, Bronzer, DiamanteTrioIt1½ 2¾ 2½331½32¼ 1
60000CL OP2300042ftYR½418Dec25 283 258 1127 156 88 86 6L*0.8 230 1157 Kakaley, Matt11 AquariusFaceS, HandDoverDan, Misspanzee1½ 1½ 64221 hd 1
NW20000L52300029ftYR½311Dec25 284 59 3128 158 88 88 7L2.4 8129 158 Kakaley, Matt22 BellissimoFaceS, DiamanteTrioIt, SevenReps2 1¾ ½231¼21½ 4
W/O 10K1600050ftPhlÁ1023Nov25 273 356 3124 1153 92 90 6L24.5 2428 4153 Herschberger, Ma44 LittleExpensive, LeftiesRighties, KinndrThnktwc4½ 5 3½52½32º 4
NW17741L51900044ftYR½814Nov25 274 457 2126 4155 88 86 8L3.1 0329 4156 Buter, Tyler33 AquariusFaceS, DwsPointMan, BeDifferent3½º 3½ 5¼64444 5
NW11181L51900048ftYR½731Oct25 282 58 2126 4155 88 92 8L*0.5 1229 4155 Bartlett, Jason11 DiamanteTrioIt, AndoverContessa, BeDifferent1¾ 1½ 3113½12½ 1

~~150~~~32~~ ~25~~~334/1 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Marlin E Eash,IN

b m 8 Swan For All(IN®)[$3,500]-Ecstatic(IN)-Self PossessedQUEEN OF ALL Â $24,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $35,500

Life  $871,625

2025
Off

  $36,450
 $164,670
 $104,841 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1636 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  CORY STRATTON (St 1067 W 13% P 15% S 14% UTR .260)

86.0
91.0 90

93 152
156
155

3
3

YR½
YR½
PcDÁ

7
8
5¹ ~~~~6~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~29~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~21~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~3

2026

L5

3Ý 31

Trainer change from  Lance Hudson  (St 368 W 12% P 14% S 16% UTR .264)  after 05Mar26
INVITATION3500040syYR½705Mar26 283 58 2126 2156 95 88 7L7.5 730 1158 Siegelman, Austi55 TakeAllComers, MississippiStorm, CecilHanovr6¼ 6 9½551058¾ 2
NW20000L52300035ftYR½726Feb26 284 158 3126 4156 90 92 8L10.2 4129 4156 Siegelman, Austi33 QueenOfAll, HotFlashKimmy, MaIsabelle3 3 112½35½º 7
NW15000L51900032ftYR½313Feb26 291 58 3126 3156 90 92 6L*0.9 4129 3156 Siegelman, Austi3i3 QueenOfAll, AustralHanover, MadeOfDreams3¾ 4¾ ns122½24º 4
NW11031L51700024ftYR½606Feb26 291 259 2128 2157 86 91 7L*0.4 829 2157 Siegelman, Austi22 QueenOfAll, Ourmomentntime, GoHaveFun1½ 1½ 3½113½11¼º 2
NW10000L5170009ftYR½430Jan26 292 459 3129 3158 87 90 5L2.2 12428 3158 Siegelman, Austi22 WarraweeWhisper, QueenOfAll, DrawTheLine1½ 1½ hd221½21½ 3
NW17841L51900025ftYR½323Jan26 283 259 4128 1158 87 82 7L14.5 1231 2200 Siegelman, Austi33 TheBrodster, FullOfMuscles, OnceInALifetime3 3 10¾5x35¼33 6
NW20000L52300042ftYR½818Dec25 281 357 1126 3155 91 89 7L9.6 2229 3156 Siegelman, Austi44 SevenReps, LeftiesRighties, BellissimoFaceS4½ 4½ 4¾563¾54¾ 3
MGM GP L25000031ftYR½405Dec25 272 156 4124 3154 94 89 7L78.9 1429 3156 Siegelman, Austi77 TakeAllComers, Asteroid, SouthwindCoors9¾ 9½ 107714710 6
MGM GP L15000049ftYR½721Nov25 28 357 126 1155 94 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 70 AriFerrariJ, Asteroid, CecilHanover-  
QUA44ftYR½114Nov25 284 158 1127 1156 5L129 3157 Siegelman, Austi44 SirPinocchio, BellissimoFaceS, FadeawayHanvr9 5½-- 7¼44745¾ 4
INVITATION3900061ftYR½402Oct25 272 256 4125 1154 94 SCRATCHED - SICK 5-6 SirPinocchio, Ferretti, AntognoniS-  
FM INV3900073ftYR½325Sep25 28 457 126 4154 89 94 5L1.8 -229 155 Siegelman, Austi11 EteriaIt, HotFlashKimmy, QueenOfAll1½ 1½ ¾32 hd1½ 4

~~~55~~~12~~ ~10~~~~32/1 Owner - R Lasky,NY;N E Cockerham,SC;A S Harris,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (+47)

Breeder -  Ola Svensson & Maria Lorincz,SD

b m 8 Brad De Veluwe-Ladonna Dimanche(SWE)-Love YouLAFERRARIDMANCHE S †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $28,900

Life  $177,875

2025
Off

  $28,900
  $40,601
   $5,900 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1589 W 35% P 17% S 15% UDR .494)  ANDREW HARRIS (St 57 W 26% P 19% S 7% UTR .389)

86.1
90.0 88

89 154
154 M1

M1
8
8¹ ~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~0

~~~13~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

2

FM INV3500041ftYR½319Mar26 284 358 128 2157 90 81 5†L3.5 0428 4157 Holland, Brent55 HotFlashKimmy, LaferraridmancheS, DiamntTrIt6 6½ 1¾253½55 5
NW20376L52300040syYR½405Mar26 281 357 4126 157 90 82 6†L2.3 5131 4158 Holland, Brent55 Bronzer, MaIsabelle, AquariusFaceS6 4¼ 9¼55644º 5
NW15251L51900036gdYR½320Feb26 284 58 2128 4157 86 89 6†L2.0 9229 158 Holland, Brent22 ZenmeisterS, LaferraridmancheS, Enolahd 1¼ ¾221½21½ 1
NW10000L51700032ftYR½513Feb26 29 258 128 158 88 87 8†L1.6 430 158 Bartlett, Jason44 LaferraridmancheS, Ritson, BayBreezeHanover4¾ 5¾ 2¼11¼2½º 8
NW7500L5CD1250030ftM1906Feb26 28 156 1125 154 85 91 10†L*0.6 6428 154 Beckwith, Brett13 LaferraridmancheS, TomSwifty, RoyalComet2½ 1½ ½11½11¼ 1
NW7500L5CD1250023ftM1623Jan26 281 456 4125 3154 84 SCRATCHED - SICK 812 HighSpeedSwan, SpendingCrazy, DistantDrums-  
QUA36gdM1317Jan26 284 358 1128 3155 4†L227 3155 Beckwith, Brett11 LaferraridmancheS, AirmansJackpot, Cynic1¼ 1½-- nk111½12 3
QUA42ftM1110Jan26 292 258 128 4155 6†L27 4155 Fonseca, Josert44 JustasiamAs, LaferraridmancheS, EvenItUp5¼ 5-- ½223½33¾ 3

13564FT_SD903Sep25 mile rate2154 Ostre, J CorazonDeB, GlobalEnjoy, UndrArmr-- 5 
30611FT_SD1105Jul25 mile rate4159 Ostre, J Eloida, MonroseWine, StaroRaili-- 8 1Ç
30840FT_SD822Jun25 mile rate3155 Ohlsson, U Clarissa, OllyHaleryd, BettingPacer-- 5 1Ç
31069FT_SD907Jun25 mile rate2153 Ostre, J DeliciousGar, NovaMahiron, QnOfPwr-- 7 

~~~24~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~36/1 Owner - Tony P Alagna,Howell,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 4 Six Pack(NJ®)[$10,000]-Girlie Tough(PA)-Conway HallGLUTES HANOVER $18,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $24,850

Life   $89,457

2025
Off

  $30,319
  $59,138
   $5,501 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 844 W 11% P 11% S 14% UDR .218)  TONY ALAGNA (*St 678 W 14% P 14% S 14% UTR .264)

83.6
88.0 85

88 153
153
1542

3
3

PcDÁ
PcDÁ
PcDÁ

3
4
4

~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~17~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

W4-7PM1750044ftPcDÁ1214Mar26 281 457 4125 2155 87 86 83.5 9129 3155 Stratton, Jordan33 Winnpanzee, TeAmoLindy, GlutesHanover2½ 2½ 1342½33¼ 3
W4-7PM1750050ftPcDÁ307Mar26 273 257 3125 155 87 88 810.4 7429 2155 Borjas, Anibal11 TeAmoLindy, ScudoHanover, ClearForLanding1¼ 1¼ 2¼511¼11¼ 8
W4-7PM1750057ftPcDÁ428Feb26 272 56 3124 3153 86 90 6*0.5 229 3153 Stratton, Jordan13 GlutesHanover, TeAmoLindy, KovuAs1¼º 1¼ nk111¼11¼ 6
W4-6PM1750040ftPcDÁ521Feb26 284 258 127 1156 86 82 8*0.5 8129 1156 Stratton, Jordan11 GlutesHanover, TeAmoLindy, Dwood1¼ 1¼ 2111¼11¾ 4
W4-6PM1750042ftPcDÁ814Feb26 274 357 126 1154 86 88 82.4 4427 1154 Stratton, Jordan33 ClearForLanding, GlutesHanover, Dwood2½ 2½ hd221¾22º 4
5U W2-NW51750030ftM11216Jan26 271 257 127 3154 85 83 97.6 3227 4154 Borjas, Anibal22 ZenmeisterS, GlutesHanover, NetWeight1¼ 1¼ 1¼232¾42¼ 3
5U W2-NW51750049ftM1209Jan26 272 56 4124 1153 84 84 105.8 -3428 3153 Borjas, Anibal12 ExquisiteTaste, Dwood, NetWeight½ nsº 1¾5112¼º 3
4U W2-NW53500044ftM1518Dec25 28 56 1125 4152 85 84 1050.5 0129 2154 Borjas, Anibal13 BennyJ, ClearForLanding, MessengerHanover½ºº 1¼ 8¼74311 10
4U W2-NW52500031ftM11011Dec25 283 456 1125 154 84 86 109.2 4428 3154 Borjas, Anibal33 BourbonistaS, BennyJ, ShesSpicy1¼ 2½ 343333¼ 1
4U W2-NW52500028ftM1104Dec25 283 456 126 155 83 87 84.2 9428 1155 Borjas, Anibal22 ClearForLanding, BourbonistaS, YouDontOwnMe1 1¼ 1½441½31¾ 1
DESTROYFMT2685062ftHoPÂ214Nov25 274 356 3126 2154 83 87 85.0 5228 155 Miller, Lewayne11 DivineThing, GlutesHanover, AMillionDances1¾ 1½ 2¾21½12 8
COWBOYFMT2070051ftHoPÂ1007Nov25 274 456 1126 155 84 86 61.9 6428 155 Tetrick, Trace12 GlutesHanover, MiracleMaven, MegaMoney1º 1½ 1111½12½ 1
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~~~63~~~~9~~ ~14~~~1120/1 Owner - Thomas A Rankin,St Catharines,ON;Elizabeth C Rankin,St. Catherine,ON

6
Yellow

PP6 (-45)

Breeder -  Thomas A Rankin & Elizabeth C Rankin,ON, CA

b m 5 Alarm Detector(ON®)[$5,500]-Fiery Manes(ON)-Angus HallMA ISABELLE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,420

Life  $159,742

2025
Off

  $25,670
  $92,933
  $22,838 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (St 892 W 10% P 12% S 15% UDR .217)  PAT LACHANCE (St 683 W 12% P 13% S 16% UTR .246)

80.7
87.0 88

88 155
200
155

3
PcDÁ
YR½
PcDÁ

4
5
4

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~35~~~~5~~ ~~7~~~~8
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

NW20000L52300041ftYR½619Mar26 284 357 1127 157 89 84 8L14.3 0229 1157 Lachance, Pat44 MahoneSeelster, Bronzer, MaIsabelle3¾ 5¾ 1331¼43½º 3
NW12500L51500042ftPcDÁ714Mar26 282 157 4125 1155 89 85 8L20.2 9129 156 Lachance, Pat76 MyManPeter, CassiusHanover, AquariusFaceS5 6¼ 3¾684¼85 3
NW20376L52300040syYR½405Mar26 281 357 4126 157 90 90 6L21.8 530 2157 Lachance, Pat44 Bronzer, MaIsabelle, AquariusFaceS3 2¾ 1¾23333 3
NW20000L52300035ftYR½726Feb26 284 158 3126 4156 90 87 8L11.5 4229 2157 Lachance, Pat44 QueenOfAll, HotFlashKimmy, MaIsabelle4½ 4¾ 3343½57 2
NW20000L52300035ftYR½419Feb26 29 358 127 1157 89 89 7L61.4 729 158 Lachance, Pat66 KewpieDoll, HotFlashKimmy, PedalOnMetal12 7½ 4¼568½610º 7
NW15000L5190009ftYR½330Jan26 283 359 4128 4158 86 88 6L8.5 12229 4158 Lachance, Pat33 GreenMel, MaIsabelle, AlwaysAStory-3¼ 2½ ns233½33¼ 2
NW10191L51700025ftYR½823Jan26 283 1100 1130 3200 87 79 7L3.8 12130 3200 Lachance, Pat33 MaIsabelle, GoHaveFun, KaysInCharge1½ 3 1¼12½21½º 1
NW10000L51700050wfYR½119Dec25 29 258 4127 4156 86 84 7L15.2 0428 2157 Lachance, Pat33 TheBrodster, Ritson, MaIsabelle3¼ 4 3½335½43¾ 2
NW10000L41100039ftPhlÁ904Dec25 282 457 3126 2155 86 79 8L163.6 329 3156 Smith, Stephen88 CassiusHanover, SinatraDeVie, ArrowheadHnvr11 11 6½77885½ 8
NW10000L41100048ftPhlÁ320Nov25 283 256 125 153 84 82 8L74.2 0228 2155 Lachance, Pat77 BenjaminHanover, ScudoHanover, WhiteShHnvr12 14 12449710º 7
NW15461L51900054ftYR½607Nov25 281 158 4126 3155 88 88 8L9.2 -2328 4155 Lachance, Pat22 DoroteaTrioIt, MaIsabelle, BeDifferent2¼ 2 1½22222 1
NW15201L52100048ftYR½831Oct25 28 357 126 156 87 83 8L23.7 1130 4157 Lachance, Pat66 MyManPeter, HatTrickMarleau, PLOscar8¾ 10 9549½68 4

~~~99~~~18~~ ~24~~~1720/1 Owner - Go For Glory Stable LLC,Metuchen,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Tara Hills Stud LTD & Jeffery E Ruch,ON, CA

b m 6 Resolve(ON®)[$7,500]-Deweys Katie(ON)-DeweycheatumnhoweENOLA $26,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $16,570

Life  $350,843

2025
Off

  $23,800
  $75,580
  $76,463JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1071 W 9% P 10% S 13% UDR .189)  ROB HARMON (St 89 W 8% P 13% S 9% UTR .182)

81.3
87.0 86

88 154
155
1541 TgDnÁ

M1
PRcÁ

5
6
4

~~~10~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~24~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~20~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

NW10000L51700053ftYR½620Mar26 28 57 2126 2156 86 86 7*1.3 -230 2156 Marohn, Jim Jr12 Enola, MonAmour, SkyBox1¼º 2 111111½ 2
NW10000L51700040ftYR½813Mar26 291 58 4127 1158 86 83 823.1 4429 2158 Marohn, Jim Jr55 Ritson, SensiAmnesia, Enola8 10º 1½364¾54½º 6
NW15000L51900034ftYR½827Feb26 284 358 128 1157 88 88 845.2 5328 4157 Marohn, Jim Jr78 DiamanteTrioIt, Chulo, SkyBox10 9½ 3¼676½76 8
NW15251L51900036gdYR½320Feb26 284 58 2128 4157 86 88 612.0 9129 1158 Kakaley, Matt33 ZenmeisterS, LaferraridmancheS, Enola2 2½ 2¼33333 2
NW7500L51500032ftYR½1013Feb26 292 259 3128 158 85 84 88.4 4329 3158 Kakaley, Matt33 BusyMakingMoni, Enola, EyesOfJustice2¾ 3 2¾233½32¼º 7
NW7500L5CD1250030ftM1906Feb26 28 156 1125 154 85 91 1030.1 6328 2154 Chisholm, Bradle32 LaferraridmancheS, TomSwifty, RoyalComet1¼ 2¾ 1¾432½32¾º 8
NW10000L5170009ftYR½430Jan26 292 459 3129 3158 87 SCRATCHED - PERSONAL 512 WarraweeWhisper, QueenOfAll, DrawTheLine-  
NW7500L51500025ftYR½623Jan26 30 3100 1130 1159 85 78 88.2 12329 2201 Marohn, Jim Jr77 WarraweeWhisper, BeDifferent, IceBreakersK9 9½ 11577¾78½º 8
NW5000L5CD1050030ftM1216Jan26 28 256 1126 155 84 83 10*1.2 3428 155 Marohn, Jim Jr13 Enola, IceBreakersK, LoveThisBar1º 1½ 111211¼ 7
NW7500L5CD1250049ftM11109Jan26 274 156 1125 154 86 80 107.3 -3427 4154 Marohn, Jim Jr99 IwontBackdownAs, Cactustotheclouds, PdlOnMtl9 10 3¾666¼98¾º 9
NW12500L51750026ftM1902Jan26 273 455 4124 1154 88 85 1022.4 429 4154 Marohn, Jim Jr33 BestfriendVolo, FullOfMuscles, BeDifferent2¾ 3½ 3565¼55 4
WO/OPENHCP1850022ftStga½615Dec25 28 458 128 1157 89 84 7*2.0 2429 4157 Beckwith, Brett23 Ordained, DealinWithDewey, Memorynimaginatin2¾ 1½º 3¼431¾2½º 4

~~~42~~~~8~~ ~~9~~~~520/1 Owner - Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY

8
Gray

PP8 (-70)

Breeder -  Charles J Roberts,NZ

b m 6 Father Patrick(PA®)[$20,000]-Girls On Film(NZL)-Muscle HillLUCKY MUM N  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,880

Life  $226,268

2025
Off

   $6,880
 $108,490
  $49,030 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1403 W 9% P 12% S 13% UDR .200)  RICKY BUCCI (St 565 W 10% P 13% S 12% UTR .212)

78.7
86.0 87

86 157

1573 YR½

YR½

5

4
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~30~~~~3~~ ~~8~~~~4
~~~~7~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

FM INV3500041ftYR½319Mar26 284 358 128 2157 90 80 516.1 0329 158 Siegelman, Austi22 HotFlashKimmy, LaferraridmancheS, DiamntTrIt1½ 2 2¾441¾22 2
NW10000L51700040ftYR½813Mar26 291 58 4127 1158 86 81 82.0 4230 4158 Siegelman, Austi33 Ritson, SensiAmnesia, Enola4¼ 8 2¾53333 4
NW15000L51900040ftYR½306Mar26 282 457 3126 157 87 87 77.9 4230 2157 Siegelman, Austi22 Torrone, Chapheart, LuckyMumN1¾ 2½ 2¼321¾ip22¼ 3
NW15000L51900034ftYR½827Feb26 284 358 128 1157 88 88 811.3 5428 2157 Holland, Brent56 DiamanteTrioIt, Chulo, SkyBox6½ 6 1½542¾53½º 5
NW20000L52300035ftYR½419Feb26 29 358 127 1157 89 87 722.2 7429 158 Holland, Brent55 KewpieDoll, HotFlashKimmy, PedalOnMetal10 6 4½65756¼ 5
NW20291L52300030ftYR½812Feb26 284 358 2127 157 89 88 824.5 8229 2158 Holland, Brent77 PedalOnMetal, KewpieDoll, DwsPointMan9½ 9¼ 7¼77888¼ 7
QUA T&P22ftYR½205Feb26 281 357 4126 4156 629 4157 Siegelman, Austi55 NightHawk, PLOscar, LuckyMumN6½ 6¾-- 5½338½59¾ 3
NW15301L51900049ftYR½621Nov25 281 258 3127 2157 86 83 813.4 029 3157 Siegelman, Austi44 BNicking, Sforza, LuckyMumN6 5 1333½45 4
NW12101L51700044ftYR½614Nov25 291 358 128 2157 86 82 8*2.2 029 2157 Siegelman, Austi22 BackstreetPlayer, LuckyMumN, VinnyDeVie2 2 ½222¾22 1
NW7500L51500054ftYR½507Nov25 284 158 1128 158 85 78 8*0.7 -2429 158 Holland, Brent11 KindaLuckyLindy, LuckyMumN, PremierVictor2 1¾ nk21111 2
NW7626L51600048ftYR½631Oct25 28 358 128 3157 85 84 8*1.4 1329 4157 Holland, Brent22 PiscoSour, LuckyMumN, IceBreakersK1½ 1½ ¾231½21½ 6
NW10000L51900052ftYR½1024Oct25 281 257 1126 2156 85 86 88.2 -2228 4156 Holland, Brent77 MusicalRide, SisterMaryMaude, KashaV11 14 2¼567¾711 8

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

GLUTES HANOVER - 25%
PAYBACK MONI - 92

LAFERRARIDMANCHE S
QUEEN OF ALL

None
QUEEN OF ALL - $5,811
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - THURSDAY, MARCH 26, 2026 PURSE $23,000
2ND HALF LATE DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE 

$.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $21,501 IN LAST 5 STARTS. AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $15,000 L5. AE: NW 10 P-M 
RACES LT. AE: OPT. CLM. ALLOW. $60,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Purple9 POST - 9:25  CR 90

~~~50~~~12~~ ~~8~~~104/1 Owner - Amanda M Fine,Pine Bush,NY

1
Red

PP1 (+43)

Breeder -  Robert J Key,PA

b h 5 Muscle Hill(NJ®)-Win Missy B(PA)-Conway HallBRONZER †Â $75,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $21,500

Life  $177,652

2025
Off

  $43,450
  $89,506
  $17,750 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1403 W 9% P 12% S 13% UDR .200)  AMANDA FINE (St 97 W 15% P 15% S 11% UTR .270)

85.8
89.0 91

90 153
154
154

2
4

TgDnÁ
M1
WbsbÂ

4
5
3¹ ~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

~~~27~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

2

NW20000L52300041ftYR½619Mar26 284 357 1127 157 89 85 8†L6.9 0229 157 Siegelman, Austi33 MahoneSeelster, Bronzer, MaIsabelle2¼ 4 ns21 hd32º 1
INVITATION3500039ftYR½412Mar26 283 58 3126 156 95 85 6†L17.3 3429 2157 Siegelman, Austi44 Asteroid, BestfriendVolo, StormontDivide3¾ 4½ 7½55544¾º 1
NW20376L52300040syYR½405Mar26 281 357 4126 157 90 91 6†L5.5 5130 157 Siegelman, Austi11 Bronzer, MaIsabelle, AquariusFaceS¾ ¼ 1¾111½11½ 1
INVITATION3500035ftYR½826Feb26 274 257 2126 4155 94 88 5†L31.0 4329 1157 Siegelman, Austi55 MississippiStorm, CecilHanover, TakeAllComrs6¼ 6¼ 7554½56¼ 2
W/O2500031ftM1813Feb26 271 454 3123 3152 92 86 9†L31.7 2229 2154 Boyd, Braxten99 HighSpeedSwan, SuperDuperCooper, AquarsFcS11 8½ 9Ô6779¼i97½ºº 8
INVITATION3500022ftYR½305Feb26 281 257 4126 1156 93 92 6†L14.2 830 1157 Siegelman, Austi44 TakeAllComers, CecilHanover, HotFlashKimmy4 4½ 5432½32½º 2
INVITATION3500013ftYR½729Jan26 291 100 4128 158 92 86 7†L13.0 829 3158 Siegelman, Austi55 CecilHanover, TheHazelton, Bronzer6 6 2¾33354½º 2
NW22801L52300036ftYR½722Jan26 30 459 2128 2157 90 86 7†L2.6 4428 3157 Siegelman, Austi33 BestfriendVolo, Bronzer, DiamanteTrioIt3 4¼ 1½22122º 2
6U W4-NW82000044ftM1511Jan26 282 256 125 2154 89 89 10†L11.6 7129 2154 Siegelman, Austi32 Bronzer, ClearForLanding, Diplomacyns 1¼ 2¼12 ns21¼ 2
NW15000L52500050gdYR½919Dec25 293 2130 200 3231 87 83 10†L18.3 13*31 4231 Siegelman, Austi43 TheHazelton, Bronzer, AlwaysAStory2¾ 4¼ 1½24343¾ 61¼
NW24901L52300029ftYR½911Dec25 282 59 2128 2158 90 84 7†L15.5 8230 4158 Holland, Brent33 AustralHanover, SouthwindArturo, Bronzer2¼ 3¼ 1¾31 ns2 hdº 2
NW20000L52300039ftYR½720Nov25 281 358 2127 2156 89 71 8L5.5 1232 200 Siegelman, Austi22 AustralHanover, DoroteaTrioIt, SouthwindArturo1½ 1½ 18¼7xi31½21½ 1

~~124~~~29~~ ~31~~~199/2 Owner - Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ

$60,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Steve Jones,NY;Fair Winds Farm Inc,NJ

b g 7 Chapter Seven(NY®)[$12,500]-Hip To My Heart(NY)-Credit WinnerCHAPHEART® †Â $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $27,800

Life  $576,372

2025
Off

  $28,940
  $92,525
  $36,132 JORDAN STRATTON red-grn-wh (St 1636 W 13% P 14% S 14% UDR .254)  CORY STRATTON (St 1067 W 13% P 15% S 14% UTR .260)

83.7
87.0 87

88 152
155
1522

4
2

HoPÂ
DDÁ
HoPÂ

6
7
6

~~~~6~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~8~~~~3
~~~10~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

Claimed from  Per Engblom  (St 2010 W 21% P 14% S 12% UTR .340)  for $40,000 on 19Mar26
©40000CLM1800041ftYR½419Mar26 29 158 127 2156 86 90 8†L4.9 0229 2156 Bartlett, Jason11 Chapheart, BusyMakingMoni, ImOut1½ 1½ 1¾111½11½ 8
NW15000L51900040ftYR½306Mar26 282 457 3126 157 87 88 7†L*1.1 430 1157 Buter, Tyler33 Torrone, Chapheart, LuckyMumN3¼ 4 1¼23232¾º 4
NW10000L51700036gdYR½720Feb26 282 59 128 1158 87 89 8†L3.5 9429 1158 Bartlett, Jason33 Chapheart, BusyMakingMoni, AustralHanover1½ 3 1¼121½32º 3
NW8524L51500024ftYR½906Feb26 293 459 2129 4158 85 86 8†L3.3 8129 159 Bartlett, Jason21 BayBreezeHanover, StreetGossip, Chapheartnsº 1¼ ¾332½31¾ 8

Trainer change from  Dylan Davis  (St 627 W 17% P 14% S 13% UTR .297)  after 20Jan26
NW6001L5750012ftDDÁ220Jan26 281 357 1126 4155 85 77 7†L*0.2 -6229 4155 Berry, Patrick24 Chapheart, RNoMercy, MoundsForAll5½ ½º ns12¾21º 5
NW8001L5950042ftDDÁ613Jan26 274 457 4126 4156 85 77 8†L*0.9 -1329 4156 Berry, Patrick45 DesignerDrink, CoalCreek, Chapheart8 4º ½353¼32½º 6
NW10001L51150030ftDDÁ830Dec25 273 256 2125 1155 87 80 7†L*1.1 4131 2157 Berry, Patrick33 Dyladmar, TomCreek, MuscleDynasty4º 3¾º 10¾567¾54½º 3
WO10000L51800032ftDDÁ1216Dec25 282 357 126 1155 87 80 8†L2.5 -429 3155 Berry, Patrick55 MrmayorHanover, Dyladmar, Chapheart6 5 233343º 4
QUA42ftDDÁ310Dec25 294 1100 4128 158 5†L128 1158 Berry, Patrick22 BabyBob, Chapheart, MiracleDeVie2½ 2¼-- 1222½26 2
OPEN 1-22200077ftHoPÂ820Sep25 264 57 3125 3153 92 85 8†L27.4 1128 1154 Tetrick, Trace34 SevenSins, Danger, Flirtnwiththepilot4½ 1½º 3¼864¼32º 1
OPEN 2-31800053ftHoPÂ1306Sep25 281 57 126 1154 92 86 9†L11.3 4128 3154 Tetrick, Trace44 LateNiteHawk, SevenSins, Flirtnwiththepilot3½ 4¾º 2¼531½32º 2
OPEN 31600068ftHoPÂ830Aug25 271 56 125 2153 90 86 8†L3.8 3427 1154 Tetrick, Trace66 DrinkUpDrinkUp, LateNiteHawk, CsFlyingCoPilot6½ 8 4677¼77º 5

~~160~~~20~~ ~25~~~2515/1 Owner - Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Prince Lee Acres,ON, CA

br g 8 Archangel(ON®)[$5,000]-Corinas Mission(ON)-Mr LavecP L OSCAR †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $20,160

Life  $381,885

2025
Off

  $21,060
  $46,240
  $46,481JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1071 W 9% P 10% S 13% UDR .189)  RICKY BUCCI (St 565 W 10% P 13% S 12% UTR .212)

80.3
86.0 85

86 155
156
1563

3
2

YR½
YR½
YR½

7Q
8
6

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~28~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~19~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

Claimed from  Scott Di Domenico  (St 1329 W 15% P 14% S 14% UTR .277)  for $40,000 on 19Mar26
©40000CLM1800041ftYR½819Mar26 28 457 127 4156 86 85 7†L2.4 0429 4156 Marohn, Jim Jr12 Chulo, PLOscar, BayBreezeHanover¾ 1½ nk21½11½ 1

Claimed from  Ricky Bucci  (St 606 W 10% P 12% S 11% UTR .209)  for $40,000 on 12Mar26
©40000CLM1800039ftYR½812Mar26 281 457 4126 1157 85 87 8†L4.6 3230 1157 Siegelman, Austi11 Chulo, PLOscar, BayBreezeHanover1½ 2 hd21 hd11¾ 1
40000CLM1800040syYR½205Mar26 284 358 4127 2158 86 80 8†L11.5 8431 1200 Siegelman, Austi68 MahoneSeelster, CantstopYankee, WarrawWhspr11 6¾º 977753¼º 8
40000CLM1800035ftYR½926Feb26 281 257 2126 3156 85 91 7†L4.4 4130 3156 Siegelman, Austi11 PLOscar, CantstopYankee, MahoneSeelster1½ 3 ½11212 4
40000CLM1800035ftYR½619Feb26 282 58 3127 4158 83 84 8†L45.4 7231 159 Siegelman, Austi22 Vlahos, ForADreamer, PLOscar½º 1½ ¾32½2 hdº 7
40000CLM1800030ftYR½1012Feb26 283 59 1128 3158 84 79 7†L13.0 5230 2159 Stratton, Jordan55 WarraweeWhisper, BNicking, ForADreamer6 6 3¾54454¼º 5
QUA T&P22ftYR½205Feb26 281 357 4126 4156 6†L30 1157 Stratton, Jordan22 NightHawk, PLOscar, LuckyMumN1¼ 1½-- 1¾221½21¾ 4

Trainer change from  Diana Maglio  (St 2 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR .000)  after 04Dec25
40000CLM1800027ftYR½804Dec25 283 159 128 2158 86 SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE 77 ChipperDale, MrKnowitall, Wheelzablazin-  

Trainer change from  Ricky Bucci  (St 708 W 11% P 12% S 11% UTR .216)  after 20Nov25
40000CLM1800039ftYR½820Nov25 29 159 3127 4156 84 82 8†L61.9 1129 1158 Kelly, Colin88 JasBluestone, CantstopYankee, HatTrickMarlea10 10 7786¾87½º 8
40000CLM1800043ftYR½406Nov25 282 158 4126 2157 85 83 7†L19.8 -1429 3157 Smith, Stephen66 ChipperDale, PembrokeRegal, PLOscar7½ 7½ 135565¼ 6
NW15201L52100048ftYR½831Oct25 28 357 126 156 87 85 8†L15.2 1330 2157 Buter, Tyler22 MyManPeter, HatTrickMarleau, PLOscar1½ 2 732724 5
40000CLM2000053ftYR½423Oct25 282 358 2127 3156 86 83 8†L7.5 -2428 2157 Siegelman, Austi88 ChefRocco, CantstopYankee, Crazyland11 10º 4½884½85¾º 7

~~~31~~~~8~~ ~~1~~~~65/2 Owner - Engblom Farm LLC,Wrightstown,NJ;Evans Nation,Seaford,NY

4
Green

PP4 (+47)

Breeder -  Bluestone Farms LLC,NJ;Fredericka V Caldwell,KY

b g 4 Propulsion(NJ®)[$9,500]-Temple Ruins(KY)-Donato HanoverTHE BRODSTER $81,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $29,340

Life  $106,389

2025
Off

  $20,840
  $60,194
  $14,125 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1589 W 35% P 17% S 15% UDR .494)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1098 W 23% P 15% S 14% UTR .360)

85.4
89.0 84

89 154
158
1544

1
4

M1
YR½
M1

3
4
3¹ ~~~~4~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~19~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~~2~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3

NW20000L52300041ftYR½619Mar26 284 357 1127 157 89 84 816.2 029 3157 Bartlett, Jason77 MahoneSeelster, Bronzer, MaIsabelle8¼ 10 2¾77477½x 7
NW20000L52300035ftYR½726Feb26 284 158 3126 4156 90 89 88.4 429 2157 Bartlett, Jason77 QueenOfAll, HotFlashKimmy, MaIsabelle9 9¼ 3½465½79 8
WO25000LT2750042ftPcDÁ614Feb26 27 56 3124 1153 93 SCRATCHED - SICK 64 ResolveToWin, KinnderThinktwice, StormontDvd-  
NW15000L51900024ftYR½806Feb26 30 459 129 3158 87 86 8*0.3 8329 3158 Bartlett, Jason11 TheBrodster, DiamanteTrioIt, BlackTieBash1½º 2 hd11211½ 4
NW17841L51900025ftYR½323Jan26 283 259 4128 1158 87 92 7*0.5 12229 1158 Bartlett, Jason11 TheBrodster, FullOfMuscles, OnceInALifetime1½ 1½ 1111¾11½ 3
NW10000L51700050wfYR½119Dec25 29 258 4127 4156 86 88 71.2 029 4156 Bartlett, Jason11 TheBrodster, Ritson, MaIsabelle1½ 2 2½11412¼ 1
NW5PM1350036ftPhlÁ1111Dec25 281 257 3125 3155 79 86 8*0.6 530 3155 Warren, Ridge12 TheBrodster, Yardbird, TrumpTheWarrior½º 2 5¼11614½ 2
NW5PM1350039ftPhlÁ804Dec25 272 257 4125 2154 78 85 7*0.6 3329 2155 Tetrick, Tim22 TeAmoLindy, TheBrodster, AbrahamHanover1½ 1½ 4¾22½2½º 3
W2BNMT41700044ftYR½912Nov25 29 357 126 3155 79 91 8*0.4 -1329 3155 Bartlett, Jason11 TheBrodster, BoSilas, MarinCounty1½ 2 4½11512 3
KYSS3YOCG4000057ftCBRNÁ528Oct25 274 456 4124 4153 84 82 6394.4 3429 155 Mccarthy, Andrew22 YoSheldon, BigShoes, GrandeVia1½ 1½ 5¾454¾42½ 4
KYSS3YOCG4000072ftCBRNÁ514Oct25 273 256 1125 154 84 81 79.9 -1328 2154 Mccarthy, Andrew55 BigShoes, GrandeVia, YannickGKemp6½ 6¼ 2¼442¼42¾º 4
OLD OAKEN10350085ftDela½1118Sep25 291 258 3126 4154 81 75 722.5 1328 2156 Bartlett, Jason55 CheersHanover, LeftiesRighties, WhiskeyWow9 7¼ 8½655½56º 5

~~134~~~26~~ ~24~~~1810/1 Owner - Joseph E Smith,Vero Beach,FL

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Brittany Farms LLC,KY

b g 7 Father Patrick(PA®)[$20,000]-With Sugar(KY)-Muscles YankeeTORRONE †Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $20,590

Life  $487,042

2025
Off

  $20,590
 $118,845
  $36,352 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1635 W 14% P 16% S 14% UDR .276)  TOM FANNING (St 253 W 12% P 14% S 12% UTR .238)

84.1
87.0 87

88 153
156
1544

4
2

YR½
YR½
PcDÁ

6
7
5

~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~7~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

NW20000L52300041ftYR½619Mar26 284 357 1127 157 89 85 8†L64.3 0228 2157 Holland, Brent88 MahoneSeelster, Bronzer, MaIsabelle9¾ 12 1¾484½89 8
NW15000L51900040ftYR½306Mar26 282 457 3126 157 87 89 7†L1.1 4230 157 Holland, Brent11 Torrone, Chapheart, LuckyMumN1¾ 2½ 1¼111¾12¼ 2
NW10201L51700034ftYR½627Feb26 28 156 4125 4156 88 91 8†L2.5 531 4156 Holland, Brent11 Torrone, GoHaveFun, OnceInALifetimens ns 1¾111½11½ 1
NW7500L5CD1250037syM1820Feb26 282 256 4124 4153 86 81 9†L9.6 1129 155 Herschberger, Ma54 CallOption, RoyalComet, AardiebythehillN1¼ 3¾ 5¾684½65½º 1
NW7500L5CD1250031ftM1413Feb26 274 356 4125 154 86 84 10†L53.8 2327 155 Herschberger, Ma1010 YankMyHalo, HowlingathemoonDk, AardbythhllN11 8½º 4¾886¾107¾ºº 10
QUA25ftM1206Feb26 29 357 1127 2156 6†L128 3156 Herschberger, Ma66 Shoresy, StrikingTactful, Torrone9 8¾-- 1¼363¾65¾ 6
NW20000L52300029ftYR½311Dec25 284 59 3128 158 88 83 7†L78.2 8229 2159 Marohn, Jim Jr77 BellissimoFaceS, DiamanteTrioIt, SevenReps9¾ 9¼ 7¼77677½ 7
NW15000L51900031ftYR½805Dec25 28 257 1126 1156 87 88 8†L31.4 129 4156 Marohn, Jim Jr77 MonAmour, OliverTheGreat, Ritson12 9¾ 356667¾ 6
NW10000L51700049ftYR½421Nov25 282 58 1127 157 87 86 7†L7.7 0329 157 Marohn, Jim Jr11 Torrone, BestfriendVolo, Ritson2 2 ns12221 2
NW7500L51500044ftYR½314Nov25 281 358 128 3157 86 82 6†L*0.7 0329 3157 Marohn, Jim Jr11 Torrone, GoHaveFun, Cactustotheclouds1¼º 1¾ nk11 hd11½ 1
NW7500L51500054ftYR½507Nov25 284 158 1128 158 85 77 8†L11.0 -2129 3158 Marohn, Jim Jr78 KindaLuckyLindy, LuckyMumN, PremierVictor12 11 3¼665¼76½ 8
NW7500L41200056ftPcDÁ1028Oct25 281 157 2125 1154 86 85 8†L2.6 329 4154 Napolitano, G Jr32 CassiusHanover, HandDoverDan, KovuAs1¼ 2½ 3¼443¼32¼º 1
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~~106~~~15~~ ~24~~~176/1 Owner - Carmen Iannacone,Lyndhurst,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (-45)

Breeder -  Kapildeo Singh,NY

br g 7 Whataworkout(NY®)[$3,000]-Cantstopwontstop(NY)-Credit WinnerCANTSTOP YANKEE® †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $21,560

Life  $336,417

2025
Off

  $23,900
 $120,305
  $61,565 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 978 W 15% P 15% S 13% UDR .277)  ANDREW ADAMCZYK (St 610 W 19% P 16% S 15% UTR .329)

80.4
87.0 86

88 154
156
1553

3
2

YR½
YR½
YR½

6
7
5

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~35~~~~3~~ ~11~~~~7
~~~17~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~3

2026

L5

NW15000L51900040ftYR½413Mar26 284 357 4125 3156 89 92 7†L5.2 4430 3156 Kelly, Colin11 CantstopYankee, AlwaysAStory, HighSpeedSwn1¾ 2½ ns111½12½ 4
Claimed from  Dennis J Laterza  (St 682 W 13% P 13% S 13% UTR .258)  for $40,000 on 05Mar26

©40000CLM1800040syYR½205Mar26 284 358 4127 2158 86 87 8†L2.4 8430 4158 Holland, Brent33 MahoneSeelster, CantstopYankee, WarrawWhspr3 3 1¾23231½º 1
40000CLM1800035ftYR½926Feb26 281 257 2126 3156 85 91 7†L4.6 4229 3156 Holland, Brent55 PLOscar, CantstopYankee, MahoneSeelster6 7½ ½233½53¾º 5
40000CLM1800035ftYR½819Feb26 291 59 128 1158 86 84 8†L21.0 7229 4158 Holland, Brent66 EnergyKing, SkyBox, WarraweeWhisper7½ 7½ 2¾566¼67º 6
40000CLM1800030ftYR½612Feb26 29 459 2129 3159 86 80 8†L4.9 10230 1200 Holland, Brent32 PremierVictor, FatherMike, CantstopYankee1½ 2 2¾331½32 2
40000CLM1800022ftYR½605Feb26 283 159 3128 4158 85 82 8†L7.1 830 2159 Holland, Brent44 Wheelzablazin, WillyWalton, BellissimoFaceS15 4½ 3563½54½ 5
40000CLM1800013ftYR½229Jan26 291 59 3127 2157 85 61 8broken equip†L19.6 83203 Holland, Brent8x8 MahoneSlstr, Whlzblzn, ShkNBk24 ds 31½78ds8ds 7
40000CLM1800036ftYR½822Jan26 29 458 3127 2157 86 83 8†L20.4 4130 2158 Holland, Brent33 EnergyKing, BNicking, PedalOnMetal3 3 5½43333 6
40000CLM1800042ftYR½618Dec25 284 259 1128 3157 86 85 8†L17.7 2129 3157 Holland, Brent22 ChipperDale, CantstopYankee, PedalOnMetal1½ 1½ ½23¾31½ 7
40000CLM1800029ftYR½1011Dec25 291 259 4128 3159 86 79 7†L1.9 830 4159 Holland, Brent44 BluebirdBishop, CantstopYankee, CrownMonrch4¾ 5¼ 1½232¾35½ 4
40000CLM1800027ftYR½804Dec25 283 159 128 2158 86 86 7†L6.4 7330 3158 Holland, Brent11 ChipperDale, MrKnowitall, Wheelzablazin1½ 1½ 1½41¾11½ 7
40000CLM1800039ftYR½820Nov25 29 159 3127 4156 84 87 8†L3.7 1129 4156 Holland, Brent11 JasBluestone, CantstopYankee, HatTrickMarlea1½ 1½ nk211½11½ 4

~~~46~~~15~~ ~~9~~~~86/1 Owner - J L Sadowsky LLC,Bonita Springs,FL

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Cozette M Mc Avoy,PA

b h 5 Cantab Hall(PA®)-Zette Starlet(PA)-Credit WinnerBLACKHAWK ZETTE Â $37,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $15,260

Life  $381,979

2025
Off

       $0
 $106,900
   $6,750 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 844 W 11% P 11% S 14% UDR .218) ROBERT BAGGITT JR (St 59 W 12% P 20% S 15% UTR .281)

87.3
93.0 91

94 153
155
1551

2
3

YR½
PcDÁ
PcDÁ

4
5Q
3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~25~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1Ý

QUA26ftPcDÁ818Mar26 283 258 1127 2155 8L128 2155 Bartlett, Jason11 BlackhawkZette, Beaueastel, ChocoCharlie1¼ 1¼-- 4¾111¾11¼ 8
QUA60ftPcDÁ111Mar26 301 3100 2129 4157 8L328 1158 Kakaley, Matt24 KinnderThinktwice, EugenioRlIt, SeaCan3º 1¼-- 2½431¼21¼ 6
MGM GP F25000050gdYR½719Dec25 273 4127 2156 3225 97 96 10L82.7 132*31 229 Holland, Brent53 AntognoniS, SirPinocchio, AriFerrariJ1½ 4 17761456½ºº 41¼
MGM GP L35000030ftYR½412Dec25 28 357 1126 3154 94 98 6L73.5 5328 2155 Holland, Brent44 SirPinocchio, SouthwindCoors, BlackhawkZette5¼ 5 4¼344¼43½º 3
MGM GP L25000031ftYR½405Dec25 272 156 4124 3154 94 95 7L51.0 1229 1155 Brennan, George66 TakeAllComers, Asteroid, SouthwindCoors7¾ 7½ 3½56665¼º 3
MGM GP L15000049ftYR½721Nov25 28 357 126 1155 94 93 7L53.0 029 3155 Brennan, George44 AriFerrariJ, Asteroid, CecilHanover5 5½ 1¾431½42¾º 2
NW20291L52300043ftYR½813Nov25 28 357 127 2156 88 86 8L*0.4 0429 4156 Stratton, Jordan11 GoldenRainS, MonAmour, BlackhawkZettehd hd 231 ns1½ 1
NW20101L52300043ftYR½806Nov25 28 457 4126 1155 89 89 8L10.9 -1328 3156 Stratton, Jordan88 MississippiStorm, SouthwindArturo, MonAmour9½ 11 7677¾76º 8
NW15176L52100052ftYR½624Oct25 273 57 3125 2155 89 91 8L*0.6 -2429 2155 Stratton, Jordan11 BlackhawkZette, NoDramaPlease, BlackTieBash1¾ 1½ ½111½12 2
NW11051L51900055ftYR½517Oct25 284 258 3127 3156 89 89 8L*0.4 229 3156 Stratton, Jordan11 MyManPeter, BlackhawkZette, MusicalRide1¾ 1½ ns211½12 2
NW15721L52100057ftYR½410Oct25 282 58 2126 4154 89 89 7L4.8 -4128 2155 Stratton, Jordan33 AustralHanover, StreetGossip, BlackhawkZette3½ 3 3½333½33¾ 3
NW15000L52100066ftYR½203Oct25 273 57 4125 4154 89 88 6L2.2 -6229 1155 Stratton, Jordan11 LeftiesRighties, Nymeria, BlackhawkZette1¾ 1¾ 1¾31 ns1½ 1

~~105~~~18~~ ~27~~~118/1 Owner - Richard J Rinaldi,Berkley,MI

$60,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-70)

Breeder -  Seelster Farms Inc & Daylon Farms LTD,ON, CA

b g 8 Muscle Mass(ON®)[$7,500]-Daylon Melody(ON)-Pegasus SpurMAHONE SEELSTER Â $58,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $29,560

Life  $256,263

2025
Off

  $58,665
  $78,330
  $34,500 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1174 W 13% P 15% S 15% UDR .263)  JARED BAKO (St 387 W 19% P 19% S 11% UTR .332)

80.0
91.0 87

91 154
154
157

4
4

YR½
M1
WbsbÂ

7
8
4

~~~10~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~29~~~~3~~ ~~7~~~~3
~~~14~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

60000CL OP2300041ftYR½619Mar26 284 357 1127 157 89 85 8L2.4 0329 157 Kelly, Colin22 MahoneSeelster, Bronzer, MaIsabelle¾ 1½ ns141½21½ 2
60000CL OP2300039ftYR½612Mar26 282 457 2127 158 91 84 8L9.5 3329 158 Kelly, Colin66 HotFlashKimmy, MahoneSeelster, PedalOnMetal7¾ 7½ ns253¼65º 6

Claimed from  Scott Di Domenico  (St 1333 W 15% P 14% S 14% UTR .279)  for $40,000 on 05Mar26
©40000CLM1800040syYR½205Mar26 284 358 4127 2158 86 89 8L*1.8 8330 2158 Marohn, Jim Jr11 MahoneSeelster, CantstopYankee, WarrawWhspr1½ 1½ 1¾111¾11½ 5
40000CLM1800035ftYR½926Feb26 281 257 2126 3156 85 91 7L*0.6 4429 4156 Marohn, Jim Jr44 PLOscar, CantstopYankee, MahoneSeelster4½ 6 ¾32243ºº 3
60000CL OP2300030ftYR½812Feb26 284 358 2127 157 89 89 8L12.3 8129 158 Marohn, Jim Jr66 PedalOnMetal, KewpieDoll, DwsPointMan7½ 7½ 5¼56767¼º 6
60000CL OP2300022ftYR½505Feb26 284 158 2126 2155 90 95 8L7.1 8329 4156 Marohn, Jim Jr33 UltionFaceS, MahoneSeelster, AustralHanover3 3 6¾235¼34 4
40000CLM1800013ftYR½229Jan26 291 59 3127 2157 85 91 8L*0.3 8429 2157 Marohn, Jim Jr11 MahoneSeelster, Wheelzablazin, ShakeNBake1½ 1½ 1½11311½ 1
40000CLM1800036ftYR½522Jan26 29 258 1127 4156 85 91 8L2.1 4329 4156 Marohn, Jim Jr11 MahoneSeelster, ForADreamer, Wheelzablazin1½ 2 3¾112½11½ 2
NW12500L51750030ftM1816Jan26 271 256 126 153 88 86 9L60.6 3227 3154 Marohn, Jim Jr89 SuperDuperCooper, InterviewFraA, HighSpdSwn11 9 8¼688½86 9
NW5000L5CD1050026ftM1402Jan26 274 156 2125 4154 84 87 10L*1.5 429 4154 Marohn, Jim Jr66 MahoneSeelster, StampedByLindy, Cactstthclds4½ 4¾ 2¼12¾42½º 10
NW7500L4950048ftPhlÁ1124Dec25 28 257 126 2156 84 84 7L3.9 8229 2156 Pelling, Jack77 Ritson, MahoneSeelster, Sapphirerainstar8¼ 8¼º ½242¼65ºº 6
40000CLM1800042ftYR½1118Dec25 283 258 1127 2155 85 88 8L6.5 2428 157 Marohn, Jim Jr66 TillICollapseAs, BarnHall, EnergyKing7½ 7½ 8¼56865¼ 6

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BLACKHAWK ZETTE - 33%
BLACKHAWK ZETTE - 96

P L OSCAR
BLACKHAWK ZETTE

None
BLACKHAWK ZETTE - $8,304
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